
TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE RCS
EU UK

Typ Zásuvka diaľkového 
ovládania

Zásuvka diaľkového 
ovládania

Sieťové napätie 220 - 240 V ~ 220 - 240 V ~
Frekvencia 50 / 60 Hz 50 / 60 Hz
max. Výkon 1800 W 1800 W
max. Prúd 7.5 A 7.5 A

TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE RCO

Typ Diaľkový ovládač
Napätie 3 V ⎓
Komunikačný rozsah 30 m / 100 ft
Hmotnosť 30 g

 POZOR! Zoznámte sa so všetkými bezpečnostnými pokynmi. 
Zanedbanie dodržiavania Výstražných upozornení a pokynov uvedených 
v nasledujúcom texte môže mať za následok zásah elektrickým prúdom, 
spôsobiť požiar a/alebo ťažké poranenie. 
Tieto Výstražné upozornenia a bezpečnostné pokyny starostlivo 
uschovajte na budúce použitie.
ZÁSUVKA DIAĽKOVÉHO OVLÁDANIA ŠPECIÁLNE BEZPEČNOSTNÉ 
POKYNY

Zástrčku neupravujte.
Zástrčky elektrického zariadenia musia zodpovedať zásuvke. Zástrčku 
nikdy žiadnym spôsobom neupravujte. S uzemnenými elektrickými 
zariadeniami nepoužívajte žiadne adaptérové zástrčky. Neupravené 
zástrčky a zodpovedajúce zásuvky znižujú riziko úrazu elektrickým prúdom.
Zamedzte kontaktu tela s uzemnenými časťami, ako napríklad 
trúbkami, radiátormi, sporákmi alebo chladničkami. Ak je vaše telo 
uzemnené, existuje zvýšené riziko úrazu elektrickým prúdom.
Nevystavujte elektrické zariadenia dažďu alebo vlhkému prostrediu. 
Voda vnikajúca do elektrického náradia zvyšuje riziko úrazu elektrickým 
prúdom.
Ak pracujete s elektrickým zariadením vonku, používajte predlžovací 
kábel vhodný na vonkajšie použitie. Použitie kábla vhodného na 
vonkajšie použitie znižuje riziko úrazu elektrickým prúdom.
Ak sa nedá vyhnúť prevádzke elektrického zariadenia vo vlhkom 
prostredí, použite napájanie chránené prúdovým chráničom. Použitie 
prúdového chrániča znižuje riziko úrazu elektrickým prúdom.
Pracovné prostredie s možnými rizikami/nebezpečenstvami počas 
prepínania musí byť čisté.
Je potrebné skontrolovať spárované diaľkové ovládače, aby ste predišli 
rizikám pri prepínaní.

ĎALŠIE BEZPEČNOSTNÉ A PRACOVNÉ POKYNY

 POZOR! Toto zariadenie obsahuje gombíkovú/mincovú 
lítiovú batériu. Nová alebo použitá batéria môže spôsobiť vážne 

vnútorné popáleniny a viesť k usmrteniu do 2 hodín v prípade, že je 
prehltnutá alebo vstúpi do tela. Vždy zaistite kryt batériového priestoru. Ak 
sa bezpečne neuzavrie, zariadenie zastavte, vyberte batériu a držte ju 
mimo dosahu detí. Ak si myslíte, že niekto prehltol batériu alebo že inak 
vstúpila do tela, okamžite vyhľadajte lekársku pomoc.
POUŽITIE PODĽA PREDPISOV

Používať iba na diaľkové zapínanie a vypínanie vysávačov.
Nepoužívajte tento výrobok iným spôsobom ako je uvedené vyššie.
ZVYŠKOVÉ RIZIKÁ

Dokonca ani pri riadnom používaní výrobku podľa predpisov sa nedajú 
úplne vylúčiť zvyškové riziká. Pri používaní môžu vzniknúť nasledujúce 
riziká, a preto by obsluha mala dodržiavať nasledovné pokyny:
• Poranenia spôsobené vibráciou. Prístroj držte iba za určené držadlá a 

obmedzte čas práce a expozície.
• Zaťaženie hlukom môže viesť k poškodeniam sluchu. Noste ochranu 

sluchu a obmedzte dobu expozície.
• Poranenia očí spôsobené čiastočkami nečistôt. Noste vždy ochranné 

okuliare, pevné dlhé nohavice, rukavice a pevnú obuv.
• Vdýchnutie jedovatých druhov prachu.
NAPOTKI ZA DELO

Po použití ho odpojte.
ČISTENIE

Čistite suchou handričkou.
ÚDRZBA

Použivať len Milwaukee príslušenstvo a Milwaukee náhradné diely. 
Súčiastky bez návodu na výmenu treba dat vymeniť v jednom z Milwaukee 
zákazníckych centier (viď brožúru Záruka/Adresy zákazníckych centier).
Pri udani typu stroja a čísla nachádzajúceho sa na štítku dá sa v prípade 
potreby vyžiadat explozívna schéma prístroja od vášho zákazníckeho 
centra alebo priamo v Techtronic Industries GmbH, Max-Eyth-Straße 10, 
71364 Winnenden, Germany.
CE - VYHLÁSENIE KONFORMITY

Spoločnosť Techtronic Industries GmbH týmto vyhlasuje, že rádiové 
zariadenie typu RCS & RCO zodpovedá smernici 2014/53/EÚ. Kompletné 
doslovné znenie ES vyhlásenia o zhode si môžete pozrieť na nasledujúcej 
internetovej adrese: http://services.milwaukeetool.eu

SYMBOLY
Pred prvým použitím 
prístroja si pozorne 
prečítajte návod na 
obsluhu.

Napätie zapnuté

POZOR! 
NEBEZPEČENSTVO!

Napätie vypnuté

Gombíková batéria sa 
nesmie prehltnúť!

Trieda ochrany I

WIRELESS DUST CONTROL REMOTE AND ADAPTER
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXCat. No. / No de cat.

0950-20, 0951-20

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING READ ALL SAFETY WARNINGS, 
INSTRUCTIONS, ILLUSTRA-

TIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED 
WITH THIS POWER TOOL. Failure to follow all 
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, 
 re and/or serious injury. SAVE THESE INSTRUC-
TIONS - THIS OPERATOR’S MANUAL CON-
TAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY AND OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS. 
•Do not modify the plug.
• Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 
modify the plug in any way. Do not use any 
adapter plugs with earthed (grounded) power 
tools. Unmodi ed plugs and matching outlets will 
reduce risk of electric shock.

• Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric 
shock if your body is earthed or grounded.

• Do not expose power tools to rain or wet condi-
tions. Water entering a power tool will increase the 
risk of electric shock.

• When operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of 
a cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of 
electric shock.

• If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use a ground fault circuit interrupter 
(GFCI) protected supply. Use of an GFCI reduces 
the risk of electric shock. 

SYMBOLOGY

  Read operator’s manual

  Pairing

  Power

  Power indicator

  Chemical Burn Hazard

SPECIFICATIONS
Adapter w/ Remote Cat. No. ............................0950-20
Volts .............................................................120 AC
Amps ...................................................................15
Remote Cat. No. ................................................0951-20
Battery Type .............................................. CR2032
Module/FCC ID ............................ BGM11S/QOQ11 
Communication Range ........................... Up to 100'

ASSEMBLY
WARNING To reduce the risk of injury, always 

unplug tool before changing or 
removing accessories. Only use accessories 
speci cally recommended for this tool. Others 
may be hazardous.

Pairing
If remote is not connected to the adapter, pairing 
can be setup by:
1. Insert Adapter into an outlet. NOTE: To con rm 

the Adapter has power, the power light indicator 
will light for 1 second.

2.  Press button on the Adapter and the remote 
until both LED's begin to  ash. A steady green light 
on both Adapter and remote will con rm that the 
unit is paired. NOTE: Remote needs to be within 
close proximity to ensure remote is receiving sig-
nal from the Adapter. This procedure will time out 
in 30 seconds if tool is not paired and will enter 
standby mode for inactivity.

To confirm that the remote has paired with the 
Adapter successfully, press  button on remote 
and the  button will light. Multiple remotes can 
be paired to one Adapter.

Unpairing
1. Press and hold  button on remote until the 

LED has a  ashing red light. 
2. Press and hold  button on Adapter until the 

pairing indicator  LED has a  ashing red light. 
This procedure will time out in 30 seconds if remote 
and Adapter are not paired. It will enter standby mode 
for user inactivity.

Remote Strap

Logo Velcro 
loop

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
loop

Remote strap installation:
1. Feed logo side of strap through inner side of 

remote housing.
2. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
3. Feed tail end of strap through the outer side of 

remote housing.
4. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
To Adjust the length of the strap, release velcro and 
pull snug. 

Remote Belt Clip

Remote

Belt clipScrew

Belt clip 
tabs

1. To remove the belt clip, remove the screw from 
the back of the remote.

2. Pull the belt clip away from the remote.
3. To install the belt clip, line up the tabs on the clip 

with the notches on the back of the remote.
4. Insert the screw and tighten securely. 

GENERAL USE AND CARE
Use proper tools rated for this device. Others may 
be hazardous. 
1. Insert Adapter into wall outlet. Con rm power indi-

cator   ashes and pairing indicator  is lit. 
2. Plug corded tool into Adapter outlet.
3. Using remote, press the power button  to turn 

ON/OFF tool. NOTE: Ensure tool being used is 
ON and fully operational.

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
Pursuant to part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, you are 
cautioned that changes or modi cations not express-
ly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void your authority to operate the product.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential instal-
lation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or televi-
sion reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off  and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
diff erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV 
technician for help. 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules 
and ISED-Canada's license exempt RSS standards. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and 2) This device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

MAINTENANCE
Internal Remote Battery

WARNING Chemical Burn Hazard.  
This device contains a 

lithium button/coin cell battery. A new 
or used battery can cause severe in-
ternal burns and lead to death in as 
little as 2 hours if swallowed or enters the body. 
Always secure the battery cover. If it does not 
close securely, stop using the device, remove the 
batteries, and keep it away from children. If you 
think batteries may have been swallowed or en-
tered the body, seek immediate medical attention.

An internal battery is used on the remote to facilitate 
full functionality.
To replace the battery:
1. Remove strap or the screw on the belt clip.       
2. Remove the screw and open the battery door.
3. Remove the old battery, keep it away from chil-

dren, and dispose of it properly.
4. Insert the new battery (3V CR2032), with the posi-

tive side facing up. 
5. Close the battery door and tighten the screw 

securely.
6. Reattach the strap or screw with belt clip.

ACCESSORIES
WARNING Use only recommended accesso-

ries. Others may be hazardous.
For a complete listing of accessories, go online to 
www.milwaukeetool.com or contact a distributor.

SERVICE - UNITED STATES
1-800-SAWDUST (1.800.729.3878)

Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 6:30 PM CST
or visit www.milwaukeetool.com

Contact Corporate After Sales Service Technical 
Support with technical, service/repair, or warranty 
questions. 
Email: metproductsupport@milwaukeetool.com
Become a Heavy Duty  Club Member  a t 
www.milwaukeetool.com to receive important 
noti cations regarding your tool purchases. 

SERVICE - CANADA
Milwaukee Tool (Canada) Ltd 

1.800.268.4015
Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM CST

or visit www.milwaukeetool.ca

1. Male plug (not shown)
2. Pairing button
3. Power indicator
4. Pairing button 
5. Power button
6. Outlet (Female Plug)
7. Pairing indicator

1

2

3

4
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Vypínač Trieda ochrany III

WIRELESS DUST CONTROL REMOTE AND ADAPTER
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXCat. No. / No de cat.

0950-20, 0951-20

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING READ ALL SAFETY WARNINGS, 
INSTRUCTIONS, ILLUSTRA-

TIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED 
WITH THIS POWER TOOL. Failure to follow all 
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, 
 re and/or serious injury. SAVE THESE INSTRUC-
TIONS - THIS OPERATOR’S MANUAL CON-
TAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY AND OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS. 
•Do not modify the plug.
• Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 
modify the plug in any way. Do not use any 
adapter plugs with earthed (grounded) power 
tools. Unmodi ed plugs and matching outlets will 
reduce risk of electric shock.

• Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric 
shock if your body is earthed or grounded.

• Do not expose power tools to rain or wet condi-
tions. Water entering a power tool will increase the 
risk of electric shock.

• When operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of 
a cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of 
electric shock.

• If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use a ground fault circuit interrupter 
(GFCI) protected supply. Use of an GFCI reduces 
the risk of electric shock. 

SYMBOLOGY

  Read operator’s manual

  Pairing

  Power

  Power indicator

  Chemical Burn Hazard

SPECIFICATIONS
Adapter w/ Remote Cat. No. ............................0950-20
Volts .............................................................120 AC
Amps ...................................................................15
Remote Cat. No. ................................................0951-20
Battery Type .............................................. CR2032
Module/FCC ID ............................ BGM11S/QOQ11 
Communication Range ........................... Up to 100'

ASSEMBLY
WARNING To reduce the risk of injury, always 

unplug tool before changing or 
removing accessories. Only use accessories 
speci cally recommended for this tool. Others 
may be hazardous.

Pairing
If remote is not connected to the adapter, pairing 
can be setup by:
1. Insert Adapter into an outlet. NOTE: To con rm 

the Adapter has power, the power light indicator 
will light for 1 second.

2.  Press button on the Adapter and the remote 
until both LED's begin to  ash. A steady green light 
on both Adapter and remote will con rm that the 
unit is paired. NOTE: Remote needs to be within 
close proximity to ensure remote is receiving sig-
nal from the Adapter. This procedure will time out 
in 30 seconds if tool is not paired and will enter 
standby mode for inactivity.

To confirm that the remote has paired with the 
Adapter successfully, press  button on remote 
and the  button will light. Multiple remotes can 
be paired to one Adapter.

Unpairing
1. Press and hold  button on remote until the 

LED has a  ashing red light. 
2. Press and hold  button on Adapter until the 

pairing indicator  LED has a  ashing red light. 
This procedure will time out in 30 seconds if remote 
and Adapter are not paired. It will enter standby mode 
for user inactivity.

Remote Strap

Logo Velcro 
loop

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
loop

Remote strap installation:
1. Feed logo side of strap through inner side of 

remote housing.
2. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
3. Feed tail end of strap through the outer side of 

remote housing.
4. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
To Adjust the length of the strap, release velcro and 
pull snug. 

Remote Belt Clip

Remote

Belt clipScrew

Belt clip 
tabs

1. To remove the belt clip, remove the screw from 
the back of the remote.

2. Pull the belt clip away from the remote.
3. To install the belt clip, line up the tabs on the clip 

with the notches on the back of the remote.
4. Insert the screw and tighten securely. 

GENERAL USE AND CARE
Use proper tools rated for this device. Others may 
be hazardous. 
1. Insert Adapter into wall outlet. Con rm power indi-

cator   ashes and pairing indicator  is lit. 
2. Plug corded tool into Adapter outlet.
3. Using remote, press the power button  to turn 

ON/OFF tool. NOTE: Ensure tool being used is 
ON and fully operational.

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
Pursuant to part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, you are 
cautioned that changes or modi cations not express-
ly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void your authority to operate the product.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential instal-
lation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or televi-
sion reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off  and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
diff erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV 
technician for help. 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules 
and ISED-Canada's license exempt RSS standards. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and 2) This device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

MAINTENANCE
Internal Remote Battery

WARNING Chemical Burn Hazard.  
This device contains a 

lithium button/coin cell battery. A new 
or used battery can cause severe in-
ternal burns and lead to death in as 
little as 2 hours if swallowed or enters the body. 
Always secure the battery cover. If it does not 
close securely, stop using the device, remove the 
batteries, and keep it away from children. If you 
think batteries may have been swallowed or en-
tered the body, seek immediate medical attention.

An internal battery is used on the remote to facilitate 
full functionality.
To replace the battery:
1. Remove strap or the screw on the belt clip.       
2. Remove the screw and open the battery door.
3. Remove the old battery, keep it away from chil-

dren, and dispose of it properly.
4. Insert the new battery (3V CR2032), with the posi-

tive side facing up. 
5. Close the battery door and tighten the screw 

securely.
6. Reattach the strap or screw with belt clip.

ACCESSORIES
WARNING Use only recommended accesso-

ries. Others may be hazardous.
For a complete listing of accessories, go online to 
www.milwaukeetool.com or contact a distributor.

SERVICE - UNITED STATES
1-800-SAWDUST (1.800.729.3878)

Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 6:30 PM CST
or visit www.milwaukeetool.com

Contact Corporate After Sales Service Technical 
Support with technical, service/repair, or warranty 
questions. 
Email: metproductsupport@milwaukeetool.com
Become a Heavy Duty  Club Member  a t 
www.milwaukeetool.com to receive important 
noti cations regarding your tool purchases. 

SERVICE - CANADA
Milwaukee Tool (Canada) Ltd 

1.800.268.4015
Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM CST

or visit www.milwaukeetool.ca

1. Male plug (not shown)
2. Pairing button
3. Power indicator
4. Pairing button 
5. Power button
6. Outlet (Female Plug)
7. Pairing indicator
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Ukazovateľ napájania Značka zhody v Európe

Párovanie Značka zhody v Británii

Zrušenie párovania Značka zhody na Ukrajine

Vhodné pre tropické 
podnebie až 40 ° C 
okolitej teploty

Značka zhody pre oblasť 
Eurázie

Biele červené zelené

Biele stále 
svetlo

červené 
stále svetlo

zelené stále 
svetlo

Biele 
Blikajúce

červené 
Blikajúce

zelené  
Blikajúce

Použité batérie a odpad z elektrických a elektronických 
zariadení sa nesmie likvidovať spolu s domovým odpadom. 
Použité batérie a odpad z elektrických a elektronických 
zariadení treba zbierať a likvidovať oddelene.
Pred likvidáciou odstráňte zo zariadení použité batérie, 
použité akumulátory a osvetľovacie prostriedky.
Informujte sa pri miestnych úradoch alebo u vášho odborného 
predajcu ohľadom recyklačných dvorov a zberných miest.
Podľa miestnych ustanovení môžu maloobchodní predajcovia 
byť povinní bezplatne zobrať späť použité batérie a odpad z 
elektrických a elektronických zariadení. 
Opätovným použitím a recykláciou vašich použitých batérií 
a vášho odpadu z elektrických a elektronických zariadení 
prispievate k znižovaniu potreby surovín.
Použité batérie (predovšetkým lítium-iónové batérie), odpad 
z elektrických a elektronických zariadení obsahuje cenné, 
opätovne použiteľné materiály, ktoré pri ekologickej likvidácii 
nemôžu mať negatívne účinky na životné prostredie a vaše 
zdravie.
Pred likvidáciou podľa možnosti vymažte na vašom použitom 
prístroji existujúce osobné údaje.

Slovensky
DANE TECHNICZNE RCS

EU UK
Typ Gniazdo zdalnego 

sterowania
Gniazdo zdalnego 

sterowania
Napięcie sieciowe 220 - 240 V ~ 220 - 240 V ~
Częstotliwość 50 / 60 Hz 50 / 60 Hz
maks. Moc 1800 W 1800 W
maks. Prąd 7.5 A 7.5 A

DANE TECHNICZNE RCO

Typ Pilot
Napięcie 3 V ⎓
Zakres komunikacji 30 m / 100 ft
Ciężar 30 g

 OSTRZEŻENIE! Prosimy o przeczytanie wskazówek bezpieczeństwa 
i zaleceń, również tych. Błędy w przestrzeganiu poniższych wskazówek 
mogą spowodować porażenie prądem, pożar i/lub ciężkie obrażenia ciała. 
Należy starannie przechowywać wszystkie przepisy i wskazówki 
bezpieczeństwa dla dalszego zastosowania.
GNIAZDO ZDALNEGO STEROWANIA INSTRUKCJE DOTYCZĄCE 
BEZPIECZEŃSTWA

Nie należy modyfikować wtyczki.
Wtyczki do elektronarzędzi muszą pasować do gniazdka. Nie wolno w 
żaden sposób modyfikować wtyczki. Nie należy używać żadnych wtyczek 
przejściowych z uziemionymi elektronarzędziami. Niezmodyfikowane 
wtyczki i dopasowane gniazda zmniejszają ryzyko porażenia prądem.
Unikać kontaktu z uziemionymi elementami jak rury, grzejniki, piecyki 
lub chłodziarki. Istnieje zwiększone ryzyko porażenia prądem, jeśli ciało 
jest uziemione.
Nie wystawiać elektronarzędzi na działanie deszczu lub wilgoci. 
Wnikanie wody do elektronarzędzia zwiększa ryzyko porażenia prądem.
Podczas pracy z elektronarzędziem na zewnątrz należy używać 
przedłużacza odpowiedniego do pracy na zewnątrz. Użycie przewodu 
odpowiedniego do użytku na zewnątrz zmniejsza ryzyko porażenia prądem.
Jeżeli nie można uniknąć pracy z użyciem elektronarzędzia 
w wilgotnym miejscu, należy użyć zasilania zabezpieczonego 
wyłącznikiem różnicowo-prądowy. Zastosowanie wyłącznika różnicowo-
prądowego zmniejsza ryzyko porażenia prądem.
Podczas przełączania środowisko pracy obarczone możliwymi 
zagrożeniami/niebezpieczeństwami powinno być puste.
Należy sprawdzić sparowane piloty, aby uniknąć zagrożeń podczas 
przełączania.

DODATKOWE WSKAZÓWKI BEZPIECZEŃSTWA I INSTRUKCJE 
ROBOCZE

 OSTRZEŻENIE! Urządzenie posiada guzikową baterię 
litową. W przypadku połknięcia lub dostania się do organizmu 

nowej lub używanej baterii może dojść do poparzenia wewnętrznych części 
ciała a nawet śmierci w ciągu zaledwie 2 godzin. Zawsze zabezpieczyć 
pokrywę na komorze baterii. Jeśli nie zostanie bezpiecznie zamknięta, 
zatrzymać urządzenie, usunąć baterię i trzymać ją w miejscu niedostępnym 
dla dzieci. W razie stwierdzenia połknięcia lub dostania się baterii do 
organizmu w inny sposób, należy niezwłocznie skonsultować się z 
lekarzem.
WARUNKI UŻYTKOWANIA

Do użytku wyłącznie w celu zdalnego włączania i wyłączania odkurzaczy.
Nie używać tego produktu w żaden sposób inny niż podano powyżej.
ZAGROŻENIA RESZTKOWE

Nawet przy właściwym użytkowaniu produktu nie można całkowicie 
wykluczyć zagrożeń resztkowych. W przypadku stosowania mogą wystąpić 
następujące zagrożenia, dlatego też operator winien zwracać uwagę na 
następujące aspekty:
• Obrażenia spowodowane przez wibracje. Urządzenie należy trzymać 

za przeznaczony w tym celu uchwyt i ograniczać czas pracy i czas 
ekspozycji.

• Uciążliwość akustyczna może prowadzić do uszkodzeń słuchu. Należy 
mieć na sobie nauszniki i ograniczać czas trwania ekspozycji.

• Obrażenia oczu spowodowane przez cząstki brudu. Należy zawsze mieć 
na sobie okulary ochronne, solidne długie spodnie, rękawice i solidne 
buty robocze.

• Wdychanie toksycznego pyłu.
WSKAZÓWKI DOTYCZĄCE UŻYTKOWANIA

Odłączyć po użyciu.
CZYSZCZENIE

Czyścić suchą ściereczką.
UTRZYMANIE I KONSERWACJA

Używać tylko i wyłącznie wyposażenia dodatkowego Milwaukee i części 
zamiennych Milwaukee. Gdyby trzeba było wymienić części, które nie 
zostały opisane, należy skontaktować się z przedstawicielem serwisu 
Milwaukee (patrz wykaz adresów punktów usługowych/gwarancyjnych).
Na życzenie można otrzymać rysunek widoku zespołu rozebranego. Przy 
zamawianiu należy podać numer oraz typ elektronarzędzia umieszczony 
na tabliczce znamionowej. Zamówienia można dokonać albo u lokalnych 
przedstawicieli serwisu, albo bezpośrednio w  Techtronic Industries GmbH, 
Max-Eyth-Straße 10, 71364 Winnenden, Germany.
DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI CE

Techtronic Industries GmbH niniejszym oświadcza, że typ urządzenia 
radiowego RCS & RCO jest zgodny z dyrektywą 2014/53/UE. Pełny 
tekst deklaracji zgodności UE jest dostępny pod następującym adresem 
internetowym: http://services.milwaukeetool.eu

SYMBOLE
Przed uruchomieniem 
elektronarzędzia 
zapoznać się uważnie 
z treścią instrukcji.

Napięcie wł.

UWAGA! 
OSTRZEŻENIE 
NIEBEZPIECZEŃSTWO!

Napięcie wył.

Nie należy połykać 
baterii guzikowych!

Klasa ochrony I

WIRELESS DUST CONTROL REMOTE AND ADAPTER
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXCat. No. / No de cat.

0950-20, 0951-20

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING READ ALL SAFETY WARNINGS, 
INSTRUCTIONS, ILLUSTRA-

TIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED 
WITH THIS POWER TOOL. Failure to follow all 
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, 
 re and/or serious injury. SAVE THESE INSTRUC-
TIONS - THIS OPERATOR’S MANUAL CON-
TAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY AND OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS. 
•Do not modify the plug.
• Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 
modify the plug in any way. Do not use any 
adapter plugs with earthed (grounded) power 
tools. Unmodi ed plugs and matching outlets will 
reduce risk of electric shock.

• Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric 
shock if your body is earthed or grounded.

• Do not expose power tools to rain or wet condi-
tions. Water entering a power tool will increase the 
risk of electric shock.

• When operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of 
a cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of 
electric shock.

• If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use a ground fault circuit interrupter 
(GFCI) protected supply. Use of an GFCI reduces 
the risk of electric shock. 

SYMBOLOGY

  Read operator’s manual

  Pairing

  Power

  Power indicator

  Chemical Burn Hazard

SPECIFICATIONS
Adapter w/ Remote Cat. No. ............................0950-20
Volts .............................................................120 AC
Amps ...................................................................15
Remote Cat. No. ................................................0951-20
Battery Type .............................................. CR2032
Module/FCC ID ............................ BGM11S/QOQ11 
Communication Range ........................... Up to 100'

ASSEMBLY
WARNING To reduce the risk of injury, always 

unplug tool before changing or 
removing accessories. Only use accessories 
speci cally recommended for this tool. Others 
may be hazardous.

Pairing
If remote is not connected to the adapter, pairing 
can be setup by:
1. Insert Adapter into an outlet. NOTE: To con rm 

the Adapter has power, the power light indicator 
will light for 1 second.

2.  Press button on the Adapter and the remote 
until both LED's begin to  ash. A steady green light 
on both Adapter and remote will con rm that the 
unit is paired. NOTE: Remote needs to be within 
close proximity to ensure remote is receiving sig-
nal from the Adapter. This procedure will time out 
in 30 seconds if tool is not paired and will enter 
standby mode for inactivity.

To confirm that the remote has paired with the 
Adapter successfully, press  button on remote 
and the  button will light. Multiple remotes can 
be paired to one Adapter.

Unpairing
1. Press and hold  button on remote until the 

LED has a  ashing red light. 
2. Press and hold  button on Adapter until the 

pairing indicator  LED has a  ashing red light. 
This procedure will time out in 30 seconds if remote 
and Adapter are not paired. It will enter standby mode 
for user inactivity.

Remote Strap

Logo Velcro 
loop

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
loop

Remote strap installation:
1. Feed logo side of strap through inner side of 

remote housing.
2. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
3. Feed tail end of strap through the outer side of 

remote housing.
4. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
To Adjust the length of the strap, release velcro and 
pull snug. 

Remote Belt Clip

Remote

Belt clipScrew

Belt clip 
tabs

1. To remove the belt clip, remove the screw from 
the back of the remote.

2. Pull the belt clip away from the remote.
3. To install the belt clip, line up the tabs on the clip 

with the notches on the back of the remote.
4. Insert the screw and tighten securely. 

GENERAL USE AND CARE
Use proper tools rated for this device. Others may 
be hazardous. 
1. Insert Adapter into wall outlet. Con rm power indi-

cator   ashes and pairing indicator  is lit. 
2. Plug corded tool into Adapter outlet.
3. Using remote, press the power button  to turn 

ON/OFF tool. NOTE: Ensure tool being used is 
ON and fully operational.

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
Pursuant to part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, you are 
cautioned that changes or modi cations not express-
ly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void your authority to operate the product.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential instal-
lation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or televi-
sion reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off  and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
diff erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV 
technician for help. 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules 
and ISED-Canada's license exempt RSS standards. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and 2) This device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

MAINTENANCE
Internal Remote Battery

WARNING Chemical Burn Hazard.  
This device contains a 

lithium button/coin cell battery. A new 
or used battery can cause severe in-
ternal burns and lead to death in as 
little as 2 hours if swallowed or enters the body. 
Always secure the battery cover. If it does not 
close securely, stop using the device, remove the 
batteries, and keep it away from children. If you 
think batteries may have been swallowed or en-
tered the body, seek immediate medical attention.

An internal battery is used on the remote to facilitate 
full functionality.
To replace the battery:
1. Remove strap or the screw on the belt clip.       
2. Remove the screw and open the battery door.
3. Remove the old battery, keep it away from chil-

dren, and dispose of it properly.
4. Insert the new battery (3V CR2032), with the posi-

tive side facing up. 
5. Close the battery door and tighten the screw 

securely.
6. Reattach the strap or screw with belt clip.

ACCESSORIES
WARNING Use only recommended accesso-

ries. Others may be hazardous.
For a complete listing of accessories, go online to 
www.milwaukeetool.com or contact a distributor.

SERVICE - UNITED STATES
1-800-SAWDUST (1.800.729.3878)

Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 6:30 PM CST
or visit www.milwaukeetool.com

Contact Corporate After Sales Service Technical 
Support with technical, service/repair, or warranty 
questions. 
Email: metproductsupport@milwaukeetool.com
Become a Heavy Duty  Club Member  a t 
www.milwaukeetool.com to receive important 
noti cations regarding your tool purchases. 

SERVICE - CANADA
Milwaukee Tool (Canada) Ltd 

1.800.268.4015
Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM CST

or visit www.milwaukeetool.ca

1. Male plug (not shown)
2. Pairing button
3. Power indicator
4. Pairing button 
5. Power button
6. Outlet (Female Plug)
7. Pairing indicator

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Wyłącznik Klasa ochrony III

WIRELESS DUST CONTROL REMOTE AND ADAPTER
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXCat. No. / No de cat.

0950-20, 0951-20

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING READ ALL SAFETY WARNINGS, 
INSTRUCTIONS, ILLUSTRA-

TIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED 
WITH THIS POWER TOOL. Failure to follow all 
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, 
 re and/or serious injury. SAVE THESE INSTRUC-
TIONS - THIS OPERATOR’S MANUAL CON-
TAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY AND OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS. 
•Do not modify the plug.
• Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 
modify the plug in any way. Do not use any 
adapter plugs with earthed (grounded) power 
tools. Unmodi ed plugs and matching outlets will 
reduce risk of electric shock.

• Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric 
shock if your body is earthed or grounded.

• Do not expose power tools to rain or wet condi-
tions. Water entering a power tool will increase the 
risk of electric shock.

• When operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of 
a cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of 
electric shock.

• If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use a ground fault circuit interrupter 
(GFCI) protected supply. Use of an GFCI reduces 
the risk of electric shock. 

SYMBOLOGY

  Read operator’s manual

  Pairing

  Power

  Power indicator

  Chemical Burn Hazard

SPECIFICATIONS
Adapter w/ Remote Cat. No. ............................0950-20
Volts .............................................................120 AC
Amps ...................................................................15
Remote Cat. No. ................................................0951-20
Battery Type .............................................. CR2032
Module/FCC ID ............................ BGM11S/QOQ11 
Communication Range ........................... Up to 100'

ASSEMBLY
WARNING To reduce the risk of injury, always 

unplug tool before changing or 
removing accessories. Only use accessories 
speci cally recommended for this tool. Others 
may be hazardous.

Pairing
If remote is not connected to the adapter, pairing 
can be setup by:
1. Insert Adapter into an outlet. NOTE: To con rm 

the Adapter has power, the power light indicator 
will light for 1 second.

2.  Press button on the Adapter and the remote 
until both LED's begin to  ash. A steady green light 
on both Adapter and remote will con rm that the 
unit is paired. NOTE: Remote needs to be within 
close proximity to ensure remote is receiving sig-
nal from the Adapter. This procedure will time out 
in 30 seconds if tool is not paired and will enter 
standby mode for inactivity.

To confirm that the remote has paired with the 
Adapter successfully, press  button on remote 
and the  button will light. Multiple remotes can 
be paired to one Adapter.

Unpairing
1. Press and hold  button on remote until the 

LED has a  ashing red light. 
2. Press and hold  button on Adapter until the 

pairing indicator  LED has a  ashing red light. 
This procedure will time out in 30 seconds if remote 
and Adapter are not paired. It will enter standby mode 
for user inactivity.

Remote Strap

Logo Velcro 
loop

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
loop

Remote strap installation:
1. Feed logo side of strap through inner side of 

remote housing.
2. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
3. Feed tail end of strap through the outer side of 

remote housing.
4. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
To Adjust the length of the strap, release velcro and 
pull snug. 

Remote Belt Clip

Remote

Belt clipScrew

Belt clip 
tabs

1. To remove the belt clip, remove the screw from 
the back of the remote.

2. Pull the belt clip away from the remote.
3. To install the belt clip, line up the tabs on the clip 

with the notches on the back of the remote.
4. Insert the screw and tighten securely. 

GENERAL USE AND CARE
Use proper tools rated for this device. Others may 
be hazardous. 
1. Insert Adapter into wall outlet. Con rm power indi-

cator   ashes and pairing indicator  is lit. 
2. Plug corded tool into Adapter outlet.
3. Using remote, press the power button  to turn 

ON/OFF tool. NOTE: Ensure tool being used is 
ON and fully operational.

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
Pursuant to part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, you are 
cautioned that changes or modi cations not express-
ly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void your authority to operate the product.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential instal-
lation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or televi-
sion reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off  and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
diff erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV 
technician for help. 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules 
and ISED-Canada's license exempt RSS standards. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and 2) This device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

MAINTENANCE
Internal Remote Battery

WARNING Chemical Burn Hazard.  
This device contains a 

lithium button/coin cell battery. A new 
or used battery can cause severe in-
ternal burns and lead to death in as 
little as 2 hours if swallowed or enters the body. 
Always secure the battery cover. If it does not 
close securely, stop using the device, remove the 
batteries, and keep it away from children. If you 
think batteries may have been swallowed or en-
tered the body, seek immediate medical attention.

An internal battery is used on the remote to facilitate 
full functionality.
To replace the battery:
1. Remove strap or the screw on the belt clip.       
2. Remove the screw and open the battery door.
3. Remove the old battery, keep it away from chil-

dren, and dispose of it properly.
4. Insert the new battery (3V CR2032), with the posi-

tive side facing up. 
5. Close the battery door and tighten the screw 

securely.
6. Reattach the strap or screw with belt clip.

ACCESSORIES
WARNING Use only recommended accesso-

ries. Others may be hazardous.
For a complete listing of accessories, go online to 
www.milwaukeetool.com or contact a distributor.

SERVICE - UNITED STATES
1-800-SAWDUST (1.800.729.3878)

Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 6:30 PM CST
or visit www.milwaukeetool.com

Contact Corporate After Sales Service Technical 
Support with technical, service/repair, or warranty 
questions. 
Email: metproductsupport@milwaukeetool.com
Become a Heavy Duty  Club Member  a t 
www.milwaukeetool.com to receive important 
noti cations regarding your tool purchases. 

SERVICE - CANADA
Milwaukee Tool (Canada) Ltd 

1.800.268.4015
Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM CST

or visit www.milwaukeetool.ca

1. Male plug (not shown)
2. Pairing button
3. Power indicator
4. Pairing button 
5. Power button
6. Outlet (Female Plug)
7. Pairing indicator
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Wskaźnik mocy Europejski Certyfikat 
Zgodności

Parowanie Brytyjski Certyfikat 
Zgodności

Rozłączanie Ukraiński Certyfikat 
Zgodności

Nadaje się do 
tropikalnego klimatu 
do 40 ° C temperatury 
otoczenia

Euroazjatycki Certyfikat 
Zgodności

Białe Czerwony Zielony

Białe 
światło 
stałe

Czerwony 
światło 
stałe

Zielony 
światło 
stałe

Białe 
Miganie

Czerwony 
Miganie

Zielony  
Miganie

Zużyte baterie oraz zużyty sprzęt elektryczny i elektroniczny 
nie może być usuwany razem z odpadami pochodzącymi z 
gospodarstw domowych. Zużyte baterie oraz zużyty sprzęt 
elektryczny i elektroniczny należy gromadzić i usuwać 
oddzielnie. 
Przed utylizacją należy usunąć z urządzeń zużyte baterie, 
zużyte akumulatory oraz źródła światła. 
Proszę zasięgnąć informacji o centrach recyklingowych i 
punktach zbiorczych u władz lokalnych lub u wyspecjalizowa-
nego dostawcy. 
W zależności od lokalnych przepisów, sprzedawcy detaliczni 
mogą być zobowiązani do bezpłatnego odbioru zużytego 
sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego. 
Poprzez ponowne wykorzystanie i recykling zużytych baterii 
oraz zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego poma-
gamy zmniejszać zapotrzebowanie na surowce. 
Zużyte baterie (zwłaszcza baterie litowo-jonowe) oraz zużyty 
sprzęt elektryczny i elektroniczny zawierają cenne materiały 
nadające się do recyklingu, które mogą mieć negatywny 
wpływ na środowisko naturalne i zdrowie użytkownika, jeśli 
nie zostaną zutylizowane w sposób przyjazny dla środowiska. 
Przed utylizacją zużytego sprzętu należy usunąć wszelkie 
zamieszczone na nim dane osobowe.

Polski
MŰSZAKI ADATOK RCS

EU UK
Felépítés Távvezérelt 

csatlakozóaljzat
Távvezérelt 

csatlakozóaljzat
Hálózati feszültség 220 - 240 V ~ 220 - 240 V ~
Frekvencia 50 / 60 Hz 50 / 60 Hz
max. teljesítmény 1800 W 1800 W
max. áramerősség 7.5 A 7.5 A

MŰSZAKI ADATOK RCO

Felépítés Távirányító
Feszültség 3 V ⎓
Hatótávolság 30 m / 100 ft
Súly 30 g

 FIGYELMEZTETÉS! Olvasson el minden biztonsági útmutatást és 
utasítást. A következőkben leírt előírások betartásának elmulasztása 
áramütésekhez, tűzhöz és/vagy súlyos testi sérülésekhez vezethet. 
Kérjük a későbbi használatra gondosan őrizze meg ezeket az 
előírásokat.
TÁVVEZÉRELT CSATLAKOZÓALJZAT KÜLÖNLEGES BIZTONSÁGI 
TUDNIVALÓK

Ne végezzen módosítást a dugón.
A villamos szerszám dugóinak illeszkedniük kell az aljzathoz. Soha 
ne végezzen módosítást a dugón. Ne használjon adapterdugót földelt 
villamos szerszámmal. A nem módosított dugók és az illeszkedő kimenetek 
csökkentik az áramütés kockázatát.
Kerülje testének érintkezését földelt alkatrészekkel, pl. csövekkel, 
fűtőtestekkel, tűzhelyekkel vagy hűtőszekrényekkel. Az áramütés 
megnövekedett kockázatával kell számolnia, ha teste földelt.
Ne tegye ki a villamos szerszámokat esőnek vagy nedvességnek. Az 
elektromos szerszámba belépő víz növeli az áramütés kockázatát.
Ha a villamos szerszámot kültérben üzemelteti, kültéri használatra 
alkalmas hosszabbítózsinórt használjon. A kültéri használatra alkalmas 
zsinór használata csökkenti az áramütés kockázatát.
Ha a villamos szerszám nyirkos helyen való üzemeltetése 
elkerülhetetlen, használjon hibaáramvédő kapcsolóval (FI relével) 
(GFCI) védett tápegységet. A GFCI használata csökkenti az áramütés 
kockázatát.
A kapcsolás során esetleges kockázatokat/veszélyeket rejtő környezetnek 
üresnek kell lennie.
A kapcsolás során fellépő veszélyek elkerülése érdekében a párosított 
távirányítókat ellenőrizni kell.

TOVÁBBI BIZTONSÁGI ÉS MUNKAVÉGZÉSI UTASÍTÁSOK

 FIGYELMEZTETÉS! Az eszköz lítium gombelemeket 
tartalmaz. Az új vagy használt elem akár 2 órán belül súlyos belső 

égési sérülést okozhat és halálhoz vezethet, ha lenyelik vagy ha a testbe 
kerül. Mindig rögzítse az elemtartó fedelét. Ha a fedél nem zár stabilan, 
akkor állítsa le az eszközt, vegye ki az elemet és tartsa gyermekek által 
nem hozzáférhető helyen. Azonnal hívjon orvost, ha úgy véli, hogy valaki 
lenyelte az elemet vagy más módon a testébe került.
RENDELTETÉSSZERŰ HASZNÁLAT

Kizárólag porszívók távoli be- és kikapcsolására használandó.
Ne használja a terméket a fentiekben leírtaktól eltérően módon.
FENNMARADÓ VESZÉLYEK

Fennmaradó veszélyek még a termék szabályos használata mellett sem 
zárhatók ki teljes egészében. Az alkalmazás során a következő kockázatok 
merülhetnek fel, ezért a kezelőnek be kell tartania az alábbiakat:
• Vibráció okozta sérülések. A készüléket az e célra szolgáló markolatoknál 

fogja meg és korlátozza a munka- és expozíciós időt.
• A zajterhelés halláskárosodást okozhat. Viseljen hallásvédőt és 

korlátozza az expozíciós időt.
• Szennyrészecskék által okozott szemsérülések. Viseljen mindig 

védőszemüveget, erős hosszú nadrágot, kesztyűt és ellenálló lábbelit.
• Mérgező porok belélegzése
A HASZNÁLATRA VONATKOZÓ ÚTMUTATÁSOK

Használat után válassza le a hálózatról.
TISZTÍTÁS

Száraz kendővel tisztítsa.
KARBANTARTÁS

Csak Milwaukee tartozékokat és Milwaukee pótalkatrészeket szabad 
használni. Az olyan elemeket, melyek cseréje nincs ismertetve, cseréltesse 
ki Milwaukee szervizzel (lásd Garancia/Ügyfélszolgálat címei kiadványt).
Szükség esetén a készülékek robbantott ábráját - a készülék típusa és 
azonosító száma alapján a területileg illetékes TTI márkaszervíztől vagy 
közvetlenül a gyártótól (Techtronic Industries GmbH, Max-Eyth-Straße 10, 
71364 Winnenden, Germany) lehet kérni.
CE-AZONOSSÁGI NYILATKOZAT

Techtronic Industries GmbH igazolja, hogy a RCS & RCO típusú 
rádióberendezés megfelel a 2014/53/EU irányelvnek. Az EU-megfelelőségi 
nyilatkozat teljes szövege elérhető a következő internetes címen: 
http://services.milwaukeetool.eu

SZIMBÓLUMOK
Kérjük alaposan 
olvassa el a tájé-
koztatót mielőtt a 
gépet használja.

Feszültség be

FIGYELEM! 
FIGYELMEZTE-
TÉS! VESZÉLY!

Feszültség ki

A gombelemet ne 
nyelje le!

Védelmi osztály I

WIRELESS DUST CONTROL REMOTE AND ADAPTER
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXCat. No. / No de cat.

0950-20, 0951-20

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING READ ALL SAFETY WARNINGS, 
INSTRUCTIONS, ILLUSTRA-

TIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED 
WITH THIS POWER TOOL. Failure to follow all 
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, 
 re and/or serious injury. SAVE THESE INSTRUC-
TIONS - THIS OPERATOR’S MANUAL CON-
TAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY AND OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS. 
•Do not modify the plug.
• Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 
modify the plug in any way. Do not use any 
adapter plugs with earthed (grounded) power 
tools. Unmodi ed plugs and matching outlets will 
reduce risk of electric shock.

• Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric 
shock if your body is earthed or grounded.

• Do not expose power tools to rain or wet condi-
tions. Water entering a power tool will increase the 
risk of electric shock.

• When operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of 
a cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of 
electric shock.

• If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use a ground fault circuit interrupter 
(GFCI) protected supply. Use of an GFCI reduces 
the risk of electric shock. 

SYMBOLOGY

  Read operator’s manual

  Pairing

  Power

  Power indicator

  Chemical Burn Hazard

SPECIFICATIONS
Adapter w/ Remote Cat. No. ............................0950-20
Volts .............................................................120 AC
Amps ...................................................................15
Remote Cat. No. ................................................0951-20
Battery Type .............................................. CR2032
Module/FCC ID ............................ BGM11S/QOQ11 
Communication Range ........................... Up to 100'

ASSEMBLY
WARNING To reduce the risk of injury, always 

unplug tool before changing or 
removing accessories. Only use accessories 
speci cally recommended for this tool. Others 
may be hazardous.

Pairing
If remote is not connected to the adapter, pairing 
can be setup by:
1. Insert Adapter into an outlet. NOTE: To con rm 

the Adapter has power, the power light indicator 
will light for 1 second.

2.  Press button on the Adapter and the remote 
until both LED's begin to  ash. A steady green light 
on both Adapter and remote will con rm that the 
unit is paired. NOTE: Remote needs to be within 
close proximity to ensure remote is receiving sig-
nal from the Adapter. This procedure will time out 
in 30 seconds if tool is not paired and will enter 
standby mode for inactivity.

To confirm that the remote has paired with the 
Adapter successfully, press  button on remote 
and the  button will light. Multiple remotes can 
be paired to one Adapter.

Unpairing
1. Press and hold  button on remote until the 

LED has a  ashing red light. 
2. Press and hold  button on Adapter until the 

pairing indicator  LED has a  ashing red light. 
This procedure will time out in 30 seconds if remote 
and Adapter are not paired. It will enter standby mode 
for user inactivity.

Remote Strap

Logo Velcro 
loop

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
loop

Remote strap installation:
1. Feed logo side of strap through inner side of 

remote housing.
2. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
3. Feed tail end of strap through the outer side of 

remote housing.
4. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
To Adjust the length of the strap, release velcro and 
pull snug. 

Remote Belt Clip

Remote

Belt clipScrew

Belt clip 
tabs

1. To remove the belt clip, remove the screw from 
the back of the remote.

2. Pull the belt clip away from the remote.
3. To install the belt clip, line up the tabs on the clip 

with the notches on the back of the remote.
4. Insert the screw and tighten securely. 

GENERAL USE AND CARE
Use proper tools rated for this device. Others may 
be hazardous. 
1. Insert Adapter into wall outlet. Con rm power indi-

cator   ashes and pairing indicator  is lit. 
2. Plug corded tool into Adapter outlet.
3. Using remote, press the power button  to turn 

ON/OFF tool. NOTE: Ensure tool being used is 
ON and fully operational.

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
Pursuant to part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, you are 
cautioned that changes or modi cations not express-
ly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void your authority to operate the product.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential instal-
lation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or televi-
sion reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off  and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
diff erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV 
technician for help. 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules 
and ISED-Canada's license exempt RSS standards. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and 2) This device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

MAINTENANCE
Internal Remote Battery

WARNING Chemical Burn Hazard.  
This device contains a 

lithium button/coin cell battery. A new 
or used battery can cause severe in-
ternal burns and lead to death in as 
little as 2 hours if swallowed or enters the body. 
Always secure the battery cover. If it does not 
close securely, stop using the device, remove the 
batteries, and keep it away from children. If you 
think batteries may have been swallowed or en-
tered the body, seek immediate medical attention.

An internal battery is used on the remote to facilitate 
full functionality.
To replace the battery:
1. Remove strap or the screw on the belt clip.       
2. Remove the screw and open the battery door.
3. Remove the old battery, keep it away from chil-

dren, and dispose of it properly.
4. Insert the new battery (3V CR2032), with the posi-

tive side facing up. 
5. Close the battery door and tighten the screw 

securely.
6. Reattach the strap or screw with belt clip.

ACCESSORIES
WARNING Use only recommended accesso-

ries. Others may be hazardous.
For a complete listing of accessories, go online to 
www.milwaukeetool.com or contact a distributor.

SERVICE - UNITED STATES
1-800-SAWDUST (1.800.729.3878)

Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 6:30 PM CST
or visit www.milwaukeetool.com

Contact Corporate After Sales Service Technical 
Support with technical, service/repair, or warranty 
questions. 
Email: metproductsupport@milwaukeetool.com
Become a Heavy Duty  Club Member  a t 
www.milwaukeetool.com to receive important 
noti cations regarding your tool purchases. 

SERVICE - CANADA
Milwaukee Tool (Canada) Ltd 

1.800.268.4015
Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM CST

or visit www.milwaukeetool.ca

1. Male plug (not shown)
2. Pairing button
3. Power indicator
4. Pairing button 
5. Power button
6. Outlet (Female Plug)
7. Pairing indicator
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Védelmi osztály III

WIRELESS DUST CONTROL REMOTE AND ADAPTER
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXCat. No. / No de cat.

0950-20, 0951-20

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING READ ALL SAFETY WARNINGS, 
INSTRUCTIONS, ILLUSTRA-

TIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED 
WITH THIS POWER TOOL. Failure to follow all 
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, 
 re and/or serious injury. SAVE THESE INSTRUC-
TIONS - THIS OPERATOR’S MANUAL CON-
TAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY AND OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS. 
•Do not modify the plug.
• Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 
modify the plug in any way. Do not use any 
adapter plugs with earthed (grounded) power 
tools. Unmodi ed plugs and matching outlets will 
reduce risk of electric shock.

• Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric 
shock if your body is earthed or grounded.

• Do not expose power tools to rain or wet condi-
tions. Water entering a power tool will increase the 
risk of electric shock.

• When operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of 
a cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of 
electric shock.

• If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use a ground fault circuit interrupter 
(GFCI) protected supply. Use of an GFCI reduces 
the risk of electric shock. 

SYMBOLOGY

  Read operator’s manual

  Pairing

  Power

  Power indicator

  Chemical Burn Hazard

SPECIFICATIONS
Adapter w/ Remote Cat. No. ............................0950-20
Volts .............................................................120 AC
Amps ...................................................................15
Remote Cat. No. ................................................0951-20
Battery Type .............................................. CR2032
Module/FCC ID ............................ BGM11S/QOQ11 
Communication Range ........................... Up to 100'

ASSEMBLY
WARNING To reduce the risk of injury, always 

unplug tool before changing or 
removing accessories. Only use accessories 
speci cally recommended for this tool. Others 
may be hazardous.

Pairing
If remote is not connected to the adapter, pairing 
can be setup by:
1. Insert Adapter into an outlet. NOTE: To con rm 

the Adapter has power, the power light indicator 
will light for 1 second.

2.  Press button on the Adapter and the remote 
until both LED's begin to  ash. A steady green light 
on both Adapter and remote will con rm that the 
unit is paired. NOTE: Remote needs to be within 
close proximity to ensure remote is receiving sig-
nal from the Adapter. This procedure will time out 
in 30 seconds if tool is not paired and will enter 
standby mode for inactivity.

To confirm that the remote has paired with the 
Adapter successfully, press  button on remote 
and the  button will light. Multiple remotes can 
be paired to one Adapter.

Unpairing
1. Press and hold  button on remote until the 

LED has a  ashing red light. 
2. Press and hold  button on Adapter until the 

pairing indicator  LED has a  ashing red light. 
This procedure will time out in 30 seconds if remote 
and Adapter are not paired. It will enter standby mode 
for user inactivity.

Remote Strap

Logo Velcro 
loop

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
loop

Remote strap installation:
1. Feed logo side of strap through inner side of 

remote housing.
2. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
3. Feed tail end of strap through the outer side of 

remote housing.
4. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
To Adjust the length of the strap, release velcro and 
pull snug. 

Remote Belt Clip

Remote

Belt clipScrew

Belt clip 
tabs

1. To remove the belt clip, remove the screw from 
the back of the remote.

2. Pull the belt clip away from the remote.
3. To install the belt clip, line up the tabs on the clip 

with the notches on the back of the remote.
4. Insert the screw and tighten securely. 

GENERAL USE AND CARE
Use proper tools rated for this device. Others may 
be hazardous. 
1. Insert Adapter into wall outlet. Con rm power indi-

cator   ashes and pairing indicator  is lit. 
2. Plug corded tool into Adapter outlet.
3. Using remote, press the power button  to turn 

ON/OFF tool. NOTE: Ensure tool being used is 
ON and fully operational.

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
Pursuant to part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, you are 
cautioned that changes or modi cations not express-
ly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void your authority to operate the product.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential instal-
lation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or televi-
sion reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off  and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
diff erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV 
technician for help. 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules 
and ISED-Canada's license exempt RSS standards. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and 2) This device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

MAINTENANCE
Internal Remote Battery

WARNING Chemical Burn Hazard.  
This device contains a 

lithium button/coin cell battery. A new 
or used battery can cause severe in-
ternal burns and lead to death in as 
little as 2 hours if swallowed or enters the body. 
Always secure the battery cover. If it does not 
close securely, stop using the device, remove the 
batteries, and keep it away from children. If you 
think batteries may have been swallowed or en-
tered the body, seek immediate medical attention.

An internal battery is used on the remote to facilitate 
full functionality.
To replace the battery:
1. Remove strap or the screw on the belt clip.       
2. Remove the screw and open the battery door.
3. Remove the old battery, keep it away from chil-

dren, and dispose of it properly.
4. Insert the new battery (3V CR2032), with the posi-

tive side facing up. 
5. Close the battery door and tighten the screw 

securely.
6. Reattach the strap or screw with belt clip.

ACCESSORIES
WARNING Use only recommended accesso-

ries. Others may be hazardous.
For a complete listing of accessories, go online to 
www.milwaukeetool.com or contact a distributor.

SERVICE - UNITED STATES
1-800-SAWDUST (1.800.729.3878)

Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 6:30 PM CST
or visit www.milwaukeetool.com

Contact Corporate After Sales Service Technical 
Support with technical, service/repair, or warranty 
questions. 
Email: metproductsupport@milwaukeetool.com
Become a Heavy Duty  Club Member  a t 
www.milwaukeetool.com to receive important 
noti cations regarding your tool purchases. 

SERVICE - CANADA
Milwaukee Tool (Canada) Ltd 

1.800.268.4015
Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM CST

or visit www.milwaukeetool.ca

1. Male plug (not shown)
2. Pairing button
3. Power indicator
4. Pairing button 
5. Power button
6. Outlet (Female Plug)
7. Pairing indicator
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Teljesítményjelző Európai megfelelőségi jelölés

Párosítás Egyesült királyságbeli 
megfelelőségi jelölés

Párosítás 
megszüntetése

Ukrán megfelelőségi jelölés

Alkalmas trópusi 
éghajlat akár 
40 ° C környezeti 
hőmérséklet

Eurázsiai megfelelőségi jelölés

Fehér Vörös Zöld

Fehér 
folyamato-
san világít

Vörös 
folyamato-
san világít

Zöld 
folyamato-
san világít

Fehér 
Villogó

Vörös 
Villogó

Zöld  
Villogó

A hulladékelemeket, az elektromos és elektronikus beren-
dezések hulladékait nem szabad a háztartási hulladékkal 
együtt ártalmatlanítani. A hulladékelemeket, az elektromos 
és elektronikus berendezések hulladékait elkülönítve kell 
gyűjteni és ártalmatlanítani. 
Az ártalmatlanítás előtt távolítsa el a hulladékelemeket, a 
hulladékakkumulátorokat és az izzókat a berendezésekből. 
A helyi hatóságoknál vagy szakkereskedőjénél tájékozódjon a 
hulladékudvarokról és gyűjtőhelyekről. 
A helyi rendelkezésektől függően a kiskereskedők kötelesek 
lehetnek a hulladékelemeket, az elektromos és elektronikus 
berendezések hulladékait ingyenesen visszavenni. 
A hulladékelemek, az elektromos és elektronikus berendezé-
sek hulladékainak újrahasználatával és újrahasznosításával 
járuljon hozzá a nyersanyagszükséglet csökkentéséhez. 
A hulladékelemek (mindenekelőtt a lítium-ion elemek), 
az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékai 
értékes újrahasznosítható anyagokat tartalmaznak, melyek 
környezetvédelmi szempontból nem megfelelő ártalmatlanítás 
esetén negatív hatással lehetnek a környezetre és az Ön 
egészségére. 
Ártalmatlanítás előtt törölje a használt készüléken lévő lehet-
séges személyes adatokat.

Magyar
TEHNIČNI PODATKI RCS

EU UK
Model Vtičnica za daljinsko 

upravljanje
Vtičnica za daljinsko 

upravljanje
Električna napetost 220 - 240 V ~ 220 - 240 V ~
Frekvenca 50 / 60 Hz 50 / 60 Hz
maks. Moč 1800 W 1800 W
maks. Trenutno 7.5 A 7.5 A

TEHNIČNI PODATKI RCO

Model Daljinski upravljalnik
Napetost 3 V ⎓
Obseg komunikacije 30 m / 100 ft
Teža 30 g

 OPOZORILO! Preberite vsa varnostna opozorila in navodila. Napake 
zaradi neupoštevanja spodaj navedenih opozoril in napotil lahko povzročijo 
električni udar, požar in/ali težke telesne poškodbe. 
Vsa opozorila in napotila shranite, ker jih boste v prihodnje še 
potrebovali.
VTIČNICA ZA DALJINSKO UPRAVLJANJE SPECIALNI VARNOSTNI 
NAPOTKI

Ne spreminjajte vtiča.
Vtiči električnega orodja se morajo ujemati z vtičnico. Nikoli ne 
spreminjajte vtiča. Ne uporabljajte adapterjev z ozemljenimi električnimi 
orodji. Nespremenjeni vtiči in ustrezne vtičnice bodo zmanjšali tveganje 
električnega udara.
Izogibajte se  telesnemu stiku z ozemljenimi deli, kot so cevi, grelna 
telesa, pečice ali hladilniki. Če je vaše telo ozemljeno, obstaja večje 
tveganje za električni udar.
Električnih orodij ne izpostavljajte dežju ali vlagi. Voda, ki vstopa v 
električno orodje, poveča tveganje električnega udara.
Ko električno orodje uporabljate na prostem, uporabite podaljšek, 
primeren za uporabo na prostem. Uporaba kabla, primernega za uporabo 
na prostem, zmanjšuje tveganje električnega udara.
Če se ne morete izogniti uporabi električnega orodja na vlažni 
lokaciji, uporabite odklopnik ozemljitvene napetosti (GFCI) za zaščito 
napajanja. Uporaba GFCI-ja zmanjšuje tveganje za električni udar.
Delovno okolje z možnimi tveganji/nevarnostmi med zamenjavo mora biti 
čisto.
Seznanjene daljinske upravljalnike je treba preveriti, da se izognete 
nevarnostim med preklapljanjem.

NADALJNA VARNOSTNA IN DELOVNA OPOZORILA

 OPOZORILO! Ta naprava ima gumbasto/litijevo baterijo. 
Nova ali rabljena baterija lahko povzroči hude notranje opekline in 

povzroči smrt v samo 2 urah, če se pogoltne ali pride v telo na kakšen drug 
način. Vedno zavarujte pokrov na predelu za baterije. Če se predel ne 
zapira varno, zaustavite napravo, odstranite baterijo in jo hranite zunaj 
dosega otrok. Če menite, da je nekdo pogoltnil baterijo ali je prišla v telo na 
kakšen drug način, takoj poiščite zdravniško pomoč.
UPORABA V SKLADU Z NAMEMBNOSTJO

Uporablja se samo za vklop in izklop sesalnikov na daljavo.
Izdelek uporabljajte samo na način, opisan zgoraj.
PREOSTALE NEVARNOSTI

Celo pri pravilni uporabi proizvoda preostalih nevarnosti ni mogoče 
popolnoma izključiti. Pri uporabi lahko nastopijo sledeča tveganja, zaradi 
česar mora upravljalec upoštevati naslednje:
• Vsled vibracij povzročene poškodbe. Napravo držite za temu namenu 

predvidene ročaje in omejite čas dela in izpostavljenosti.
• Obremenitev s hrupom lahko privede do poškodb sluha. Nosite zaščito 

sluha in omejite dovo izpostavljenosti.
• Vsled delcev nečistoč povzročene poškodbe oči. Nosite zmeraj zaščitna 

očala, močne dolge hlače, rokavice in močno obutev.
• Vdihavanje nevarnih prahov.
PRACOVNÉ POKYNY

Odklopite po uporabi.
ČIŠČENJE

Očistite s suho krpo.
VZDRŽEVANJE

Uporabljajte samo Milwaukee pribor in Milwaukee nadomestne dele. 
Poskrbite, da sestavne dele, katerih zamenjava ni opisana, zamenjajo v 
Milwaukee servisni službi (upoštevajte brošuro Garancija aslovi servisnih 
služb).
Po potrebi se lahko pri vaši servisni službi ali direktno pri Techtronic 
Industries GmbH naroči eksplozijska risba naprave ob navedbi tipa stroja in 
številke s tipske ploščice Techtronic Industries GmbH, Max-Eyth-Straße 10, 
71364 Winnenden, Germany.
CE-IZJAVA O KONFORMNOSTI

Techtronic Industries GmbH potrjuje, da je tip radijske opreme RCS & RCO 
skladen z Direktivo 2014/53/EU. Celotno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti je 
na voljo na naslednjem spletnem naslovu: http://services.milwaukeetool.eu

SIMBOLI
Prosimo, da pred 
uporabo pozorno 
preberete to navo-
dilo za uporabo.

Napetost vklopljena

POZOR! OPOZO-
RILO! NEVARNO!

Napetost izklopljena

Gumbne baterije ne 
zaužijte!

Razred zaščite I

WIRELESS DUST CONTROL REMOTE AND ADAPTER
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXCat. No. / No de cat.

0950-20, 0951-20

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING READ ALL SAFETY WARNINGS, 
INSTRUCTIONS, ILLUSTRA-

TIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED 
WITH THIS POWER TOOL. Failure to follow all 
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, 
 re and/or serious injury. SAVE THESE INSTRUC-
TIONS - THIS OPERATOR’S MANUAL CON-
TAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY AND OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS. 
•Do not modify the plug.
• Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 
modify the plug in any way. Do not use any 
adapter plugs with earthed (grounded) power 
tools. Unmodi ed plugs and matching outlets will 
reduce risk of electric shock.

• Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric 
shock if your body is earthed or grounded.

• Do not expose power tools to rain or wet condi-
tions. Water entering a power tool will increase the 
risk of electric shock.

• When operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of 
a cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of 
electric shock.

• If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use a ground fault circuit interrupter 
(GFCI) protected supply. Use of an GFCI reduces 
the risk of electric shock. 

SYMBOLOGY

  Read operator’s manual

  Pairing

  Power

  Power indicator

  Chemical Burn Hazard

SPECIFICATIONS
Adapter w/ Remote Cat. No. ............................0950-20
Volts .............................................................120 AC
Amps ...................................................................15
Remote Cat. No. ................................................0951-20
Battery Type .............................................. CR2032
Module/FCC ID ............................ BGM11S/QOQ11 
Communication Range ........................... Up to 100'

ASSEMBLY
WARNING To reduce the risk of injury, always 

unplug tool before changing or 
removing accessories. Only use accessories 
speci cally recommended for this tool. Others 
may be hazardous.

Pairing
If remote is not connected to the adapter, pairing 
can be setup by:
1. Insert Adapter into an outlet. NOTE: To con rm 

the Adapter has power, the power light indicator 
will light for 1 second.

2.  Press button on the Adapter and the remote 
until both LED's begin to  ash. A steady green light 
on both Adapter and remote will con rm that the 
unit is paired. NOTE: Remote needs to be within 
close proximity to ensure remote is receiving sig-
nal from the Adapter. This procedure will time out 
in 30 seconds if tool is not paired and will enter 
standby mode for inactivity.

To confirm that the remote has paired with the 
Adapter successfully, press  button on remote 
and the  button will light. Multiple remotes can 
be paired to one Adapter.

Unpairing
1. Press and hold  button on remote until the 

LED has a  ashing red light. 
2. Press and hold  button on Adapter until the 

pairing indicator  LED has a  ashing red light. 
This procedure will time out in 30 seconds if remote 
and Adapter are not paired. It will enter standby mode 
for user inactivity.

Remote Strap

Logo Velcro 
loop

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
loop

Remote strap installation:
1. Feed logo side of strap through inner side of 

remote housing.
2. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
3. Feed tail end of strap through the outer side of 

remote housing.
4. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
To Adjust the length of the strap, release velcro and 
pull snug. 

Remote Belt Clip

Remote

Belt clipScrew

Belt clip 
tabs

1. To remove the belt clip, remove the screw from 
the back of the remote.

2. Pull the belt clip away from the remote.
3. To install the belt clip, line up the tabs on the clip 

with the notches on the back of the remote.
4. Insert the screw and tighten securely. 

GENERAL USE AND CARE
Use proper tools rated for this device. Others may 
be hazardous. 
1. Insert Adapter into wall outlet. Con rm power indi-

cator   ashes and pairing indicator  is lit. 
2. Plug corded tool into Adapter outlet.
3. Using remote, press the power button  to turn 

ON/OFF tool. NOTE: Ensure tool being used is 
ON and fully operational.

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
Pursuant to part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, you are 
cautioned that changes or modi cations not express-
ly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void your authority to operate the product.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential instal-
lation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or televi-
sion reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off  and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
diff erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV 
technician for help. 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules 
and ISED-Canada's license exempt RSS standards. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and 2) This device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

MAINTENANCE
Internal Remote Battery

WARNING Chemical Burn Hazard.  
This device contains a 

lithium button/coin cell battery. A new 
or used battery can cause severe in-
ternal burns and lead to death in as 
little as 2 hours if swallowed or enters the body. 
Always secure the battery cover. If it does not 
close securely, stop using the device, remove the 
batteries, and keep it away from children. If you 
think batteries may have been swallowed or en-
tered the body, seek immediate medical attention.

An internal battery is used on the remote to facilitate 
full functionality.
To replace the battery:
1. Remove strap or the screw on the belt clip.       
2. Remove the screw and open the battery door.
3. Remove the old battery, keep it away from chil-

dren, and dispose of it properly.
4. Insert the new battery (3V CR2032), with the posi-

tive side facing up. 
5. Close the battery door and tighten the screw 

securely.
6. Reattach the strap or screw with belt clip.

ACCESSORIES
WARNING Use only recommended accesso-

ries. Others may be hazardous.
For a complete listing of accessories, go online to 
www.milwaukeetool.com or contact a distributor.

SERVICE - UNITED STATES
1-800-SAWDUST (1.800.729.3878)

Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 6:30 PM CST
or visit www.milwaukeetool.com

Contact Corporate After Sales Service Technical 
Support with technical, service/repair, or warranty 
questions. 
Email: metproductsupport@milwaukeetool.com
Become a Heavy Duty  Club Member  a t 
www.milwaukeetool.com to receive important 
noti cations regarding your tool purchases. 

SERVICE - CANADA
Milwaukee Tool (Canada) Ltd 

1.800.268.4015
Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM CST

or visit www.milwaukeetool.ca

1. Male plug (not shown)
2. Pairing button
3. Power indicator
4. Pairing button 
5. Power button
6. Outlet (Female Plug)
7. Pairing indicator
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Stikalo za vklop/
izklop
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WIRELESS DUST CONTROL REMOTE AND ADAPTER
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXCat. No. / No de cat.

0950-20, 0951-20

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING READ ALL SAFETY WARNINGS, 
INSTRUCTIONS, ILLUSTRA-

TIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED 
WITH THIS POWER TOOL. Failure to follow all 
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, 
 re and/or serious injury. SAVE THESE INSTRUC-
TIONS - THIS OPERATOR’S MANUAL CON-
TAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY AND OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS. 
•Do not modify the plug.
• Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 
modify the plug in any way. Do not use any 
adapter plugs with earthed (grounded) power 
tools. Unmodi ed plugs and matching outlets will 
reduce risk of electric shock.

• Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric 
shock if your body is earthed or grounded.

• Do not expose power tools to rain or wet condi-
tions. Water entering a power tool will increase the 
risk of electric shock.

• When operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of 
a cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of 
electric shock.

• If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use a ground fault circuit interrupter 
(GFCI) protected supply. Use of an GFCI reduces 
the risk of electric shock. 

SYMBOLOGY

  Read operator’s manual

  Pairing

  Power

  Power indicator

  Chemical Burn Hazard

SPECIFICATIONS
Adapter w/ Remote Cat. No. ............................0950-20
Volts .............................................................120 AC
Amps ...................................................................15
Remote Cat. No. ................................................0951-20
Battery Type .............................................. CR2032
Module/FCC ID ............................ BGM11S/QOQ11 
Communication Range ........................... Up to 100'

ASSEMBLY
WARNING To reduce the risk of injury, always 

unplug tool before changing or 
removing accessories. Only use accessories 
speci cally recommended for this tool. Others 
may be hazardous.

Pairing
If remote is not connected to the adapter, pairing 
can be setup by:
1. Insert Adapter into an outlet. NOTE: To con rm 

the Adapter has power, the power light indicator 
will light for 1 second.

2.  Press button on the Adapter and the remote 
until both LED's begin to  ash. A steady green light 
on both Adapter and remote will con rm that the 
unit is paired. NOTE: Remote needs to be within 
close proximity to ensure remote is receiving sig-
nal from the Adapter. This procedure will time out 
in 30 seconds if tool is not paired and will enter 
standby mode for inactivity.

To confirm that the remote has paired with the 
Adapter successfully, press  button on remote 
and the  button will light. Multiple remotes can 
be paired to one Adapter.

Unpairing
1. Press and hold  button on remote until the 

LED has a  ashing red light. 
2. Press and hold  button on Adapter until the 

pairing indicator  LED has a  ashing red light. 
This procedure will time out in 30 seconds if remote 
and Adapter are not paired. It will enter standby mode 
for user inactivity.

Remote Strap

Logo Velcro 
loop

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
loop

Remote strap installation:
1. Feed logo side of strap through inner side of 

remote housing.
2. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
3. Feed tail end of strap through the outer side of 

remote housing.
4. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
To Adjust the length of the strap, release velcro and 
pull snug. 

Remote Belt Clip

Remote

Belt clipScrew

Belt clip 
tabs

1. To remove the belt clip, remove the screw from 
the back of the remote.

2. Pull the belt clip away from the remote.
3. To install the belt clip, line up the tabs on the clip 

with the notches on the back of the remote.
4. Insert the screw and tighten securely. 

GENERAL USE AND CARE
Use proper tools rated for this device. Others may 
be hazardous. 
1. Insert Adapter into wall outlet. Con rm power indi-

cator   ashes and pairing indicator  is lit. 
2. Plug corded tool into Adapter outlet.
3. Using remote, press the power button  to turn 

ON/OFF tool. NOTE: Ensure tool being used is 
ON and fully operational.

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
Pursuant to part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, you are 
cautioned that changes or modi cations not express-
ly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void your authority to operate the product.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential instal-
lation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or televi-
sion reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off  and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
diff erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV 
technician for help. 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules 
and ISED-Canada's license exempt RSS standards. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and 2) This device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

MAINTENANCE
Internal Remote Battery

WARNING Chemical Burn Hazard.  
This device contains a 

lithium button/coin cell battery. A new 
or used battery can cause severe in-
ternal burns and lead to death in as 
little as 2 hours if swallowed or enters the body. 
Always secure the battery cover. If it does not 
close securely, stop using the device, remove the 
batteries, and keep it away from children. If you 
think batteries may have been swallowed or en-
tered the body, seek immediate medical attention.

An internal battery is used on the remote to facilitate 
full functionality.
To replace the battery:
1. Remove strap or the screw on the belt clip.       
2. Remove the screw and open the battery door.
3. Remove the old battery, keep it away from chil-

dren, and dispose of it properly.
4. Insert the new battery (3V CR2032), with the posi-

tive side facing up. 
5. Close the battery door and tighten the screw 

securely.
6. Reattach the strap or screw with belt clip.

ACCESSORIES
WARNING Use only recommended accesso-

ries. Others may be hazardous.
For a complete listing of accessories, go online to 
www.milwaukeetool.com or contact a distributor.

SERVICE - UNITED STATES
1-800-SAWDUST (1.800.729.3878)

Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 6:30 PM CST
or visit www.milwaukeetool.com

Contact Corporate After Sales Service Technical 
Support with technical, service/repair, or warranty 
questions. 
Email: metproductsupport@milwaukeetool.com
Become a Heavy Duty  Club Member  a t 
www.milwaukeetool.com to receive important 
noti cations regarding your tool purchases. 

SERVICE - CANADA
Milwaukee Tool (Canada) Ltd 

1.800.268.4015
Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM CST

or visit www.milwaukeetool.ca

1. Male plug (not shown)
2. Pairing button
3. Power indicator
4. Pairing button 
5. Power button
6. Outlet (Female Plug)
7. Pairing indicator
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Indikator vklopa Evropska oznaka za združljivost

Seznanjanje Britanska oznaka za združljivost

Ni seznanjanja Ukrajinska oznaka za 
združljivost

Primerno za trop-
sko podnebje do 
40 ° C temperature 
okolice

Evrazijska oznaka za 
združljivost

Bela Rdeča Zelena

Bela nepre-
kinjeno 
sveti

Rdeča 
neprekin-
jeno sveti

Zelena 
neprekinjeno 
sveti

Bela 
Utripajoče

Rdeča 
Utripajoče

Zelena  
Utripajoče

Odpadnih baterij, odpadne električne in elektronske opreme 
ne odstranjujte kot nesortirani komunalni odpadek. Odpadne 
baterije ter odpadno električno in elektronsko opremo je treba 
zbirati ločeno.
Odpadne baterije, odpadne akumulatorje in svetlobne vire je 
treba odstraniti iz opreme.
Za nasvet glede recikliranja in zbirnih mest se obrnite na 
lokalno oblast ali trgovca.
V skladu z lokalnimi predpisi so lahko trgovci na drobno 
obvezani, da morajo brezplačno vzeti nazaj odpadne baterije 
ter odpadno električno in elektronsko opremo. 
Vaš prispevek k ponovni uporabi in recikliranju odpadnih 
baterij ter odpadne električne in elektronske opreme pomaga 
pri zmanjševanju povpraševanja po surovinah.
Odpadne baterije, še posebej tiste, ki vsebujejo litij, ter 
odpadna električna in elektronska oprema vsebujejo drago-
cene materiale, primerne za recikliranje, ki imajo lahko, če 
niso odstranjeni na okolju prijazen način, škodljive posledica 
za okolje in zdravje ljudi.
Z odpadne opreme izbrišite osebne podatke, če obstajajo.

Slovenščina

TEHNIČKI PODACI RCS
EU UK

Vrsta izvedbe Utičnica za daljinsko 
upravljanje

Utičnica za daljinsko 
upravljanje

Mrežni napon 220 - 240 V ~ 220 - 240 V ~
Frekvencija 50 / 60 Hz 50 / 60 Hz
max. Snaga 1800 W 1800 W
max. Struja 7.5 A 7.5 A

TEHNIČKI PODACI RCO

Vrsta izvedbe Daljinski upravljač
Napon 3 V ⎓
Komunikacijski doseg 30 m / 100 ft
Težina 30 g

 UPOZORENIE! Pročitajte sigurnosne upute i uputnice. Ako se ne bi 
poštivale napomene o sigurnosti i upute to bi moglo uzrokovati strujni udar, 
požar i/ili teške ozljede. 
Sačuvajte sve napomene o sigurnosti i upute za buduću primjenu.
UTIČNICA ZA DALJINSKO UPRAVLJANJE SPECIJALNE 
SIGURNOSNE UPUTE

Nemojte modificirati priključak.
Priključci električnog alata moraju odgovarati utičnici. Nikada i ni na koji 
način nemojte modificirati priključak. Nemojte upotrebljavati adapterske 
priključke u kombinaciji s uzemljenim električnim alatom. Izvorni priključci i 
odgovarajuće utičnice smanjit će opasnost od strujnog udara.
Izbjegavajte kontakt tijela sa uzemljenim dijelovima kao što su cijevi, 
grijalice, štednjak ili hladnjaci. Ako je vaše tijelo uzemljeno, razina 
opasnosti od strujnog udara je veća.
Električni alat nemojte izlagati utjecaju kiše ni vlage. Voda koja ulazi u 
električni alat povećati će rizik od strujnog udara.
Tijekom rukovanja električnim alatom na otvorenom upotrebljavajte 
produžni kabel prikladan za upotrebu na otvorenom. Upotrebom kabela 
prikladna za upotrebu na otvorenom smanjit će se opasnost od strujnog 
udara.
Ako je neizbježna upotreba električnog alata u vlažnom okruženju, 
upotrebljavajte zaštićenu automatsku sklopku za isključivanje (GFCI). 
Upotrebom GFCI-ja smanjit će se opasnost od strujnog udara.
Radno okruženje s mogućim rizicima / opasnostima tijekom uključivanja i 
isključivanja mora biti čisto.
Upareni daljinski upravljači moraju se provjeriti radi izbjegavanja opasnosti 
tijekom uključivanja i isključivanja.

OSTALE SIGURNOSNE I RADNE UPUTE

 UPOZORENIE! Uređaj sadrži gumbaste litijeve baterije. 
Nova ili korištena baterija mogu prouzročiti teške unutarnje 

opekotine i smrt u samo dva sata ako se progutaju ili uđu u tijelo. Uvijek 
pazite na to da je baterijski pretinac prekriven. Ako nije dobro zatvoren, 
zaustavite uređaj i uklonite bateriju te ju držite izvan dohvata djece. Ako 
mislite da je netko progutao bateriju ili da je ona na drugi način ušla u tijelo, 
zatražite liječnički savjet.
PROPISNA UPOTREBA

Smije se upotrebljavati samo za daljinsko uključivanje i isključivanje 
usisivača.
Ovaj proizvod smije se upotrebljavati isključivo na prethodno opisan način.
PREOSTALE OPASNOSTI

Isto i kod propisne uporabe proizvoda se preostale opasnosti ne mogu 
potpuno isključiti. Kod uporabe mogu nastupiti sljedeći rizici, tako da 
poslužioc treba sljedeće uzeti u obzir:
• Vibracijama prouzročene ozljede. Uređaj držite na za to predviđenim 

drškama i ograničite radno vrijeme i vrijeme ekspozicije.
• Opterećenje bukom može dovesti do oštećenja sluha. Nosite zaštitu 

sluha i ograničite trajanje ekspozicije.
• Česticama prljavštine prouzročene ozljede očiju. Nosite uvijek zaštitne 

naočale, zatvorene duge hlače, rukavice i zatvorene cipele.
• Udisanje otrovnih prašina.
RADNE UPUTE

Odspojite nakon upotrebe.
ČIŠĆENJE

Očistite suhom krpom.
ODRŽAVANJE

Primijeniti samo Milwaukee opremu i Milwaukee rezervne dijelove. 
Sastavne dijelove, čija zamjena nije opisana, dati zamijeniti kod jedne od 
Milwaukee servisnih službi (poštivati brošuru Garancija/Adrese servisa).
Po potrebi se može zatražiti crtež eksplozije aparata uz davanje podataka o 
tipu stroja i desetoznamenkastog broja na pločici snage kod Vaše servisne 
službe ili direktno kod Techtronic Industries GmbH, Max-Eyth-Straße 10, 
71364 Winnenden, Germany.
CE-IZJAVA KONFORMNOSTI

Techtronic Industries GmbH ovime izjavljuje da je radijska oprema tipa 
RCS & RCO u skladu s Direktivom 2014/53/EU. Cjeloviti tekst EU izjave o 
sukladnosti dostupan je na sljedećoj internetskoj adresi: 
http://services.milwaukeetool.eu

SIMBOLI
Molimo da pažljivo 
pročitate uputu 
o upotrebi prije 
puštanja u rad.

Uključen napon

PAŽNJA! 
UPOZORENIE! 
OPASNOST!

Isključen napon

Dugmaste stanične 
baterije ne 
progutati!
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WIRELESS DUST CONTROL REMOTE AND ADAPTER
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXCat. No. / No de cat.

0950-20, 0951-20

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING READ ALL SAFETY WARNINGS, 
INSTRUCTIONS, ILLUSTRA-

TIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED 
WITH THIS POWER TOOL. Failure to follow all 
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, 
 re and/or serious injury. SAVE THESE INSTRUC-
TIONS - THIS OPERATOR’S MANUAL CON-
TAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY AND OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS. 
•Do not modify the plug.
• Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 
modify the plug in any way. Do not use any 
adapter plugs with earthed (grounded) power 
tools. Unmodi ed plugs and matching outlets will 
reduce risk of electric shock.

• Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric 
shock if your body is earthed or grounded.

• Do not expose power tools to rain or wet condi-
tions. Water entering a power tool will increase the 
risk of electric shock.

• When operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of 
a cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of 
electric shock.

• If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use a ground fault circuit interrupter 
(GFCI) protected supply. Use of an GFCI reduces 
the risk of electric shock. 

SYMBOLOGY

  Read operator’s manual

  Pairing

  Power

  Power indicator

  Chemical Burn Hazard

SPECIFICATIONS
Adapter w/ Remote Cat. No. ............................0950-20
Volts .............................................................120 AC
Amps ...................................................................15
Remote Cat. No. ................................................0951-20
Battery Type .............................................. CR2032
Module/FCC ID ............................ BGM11S/QOQ11 
Communication Range ........................... Up to 100'

ASSEMBLY
WARNING To reduce the risk of injury, always 

unplug tool before changing or 
removing accessories. Only use accessories 
speci cally recommended for this tool. Others 
may be hazardous.

Pairing
If remote is not connected to the adapter, pairing 
can be setup by:
1. Insert Adapter into an outlet. NOTE: To con rm 

the Adapter has power, the power light indicator 
will light for 1 second.

2.  Press button on the Adapter and the remote 
until both LED's begin to  ash. A steady green light 
on both Adapter and remote will con rm that the 
unit is paired. NOTE: Remote needs to be within 
close proximity to ensure remote is receiving sig-
nal from the Adapter. This procedure will time out 
in 30 seconds if tool is not paired and will enter 
standby mode for inactivity.

To confirm that the remote has paired with the 
Adapter successfully, press  button on remote 
and the  button will light. Multiple remotes can 
be paired to one Adapter.

Unpairing
1. Press and hold  button on remote until the 

LED has a  ashing red light. 
2. Press and hold  button on Adapter until the 

pairing indicator  LED has a  ashing red light. 
This procedure will time out in 30 seconds if remote 
and Adapter are not paired. It will enter standby mode 
for user inactivity.

Remote Strap

Logo Velcro 
loop

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
loop

Remote strap installation:
1. Feed logo side of strap through inner side of 

remote housing.
2. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
3. Feed tail end of strap through the outer side of 

remote housing.
4. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
To Adjust the length of the strap, release velcro and 
pull snug. 

Remote Belt Clip

Remote

Belt clipScrew

Belt clip 
tabs

1. To remove the belt clip, remove the screw from 
the back of the remote.

2. Pull the belt clip away from the remote.
3. To install the belt clip, line up the tabs on the clip 

with the notches on the back of the remote.
4. Insert the screw and tighten securely. 

GENERAL USE AND CARE
Use proper tools rated for this device. Others may 
be hazardous. 
1. Insert Adapter into wall outlet. Con rm power indi-

cator   ashes and pairing indicator  is lit. 
2. Plug corded tool into Adapter outlet.
3. Using remote, press the power button  to turn 

ON/OFF tool. NOTE: Ensure tool being used is 
ON and fully operational.

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
Pursuant to part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, you are 
cautioned that changes or modi cations not express-
ly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void your authority to operate the product.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential instal-
lation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or televi-
sion reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off  and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
diff erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV 
technician for help. 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules 
and ISED-Canada's license exempt RSS standards. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and 2) This device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

MAINTENANCE
Internal Remote Battery

WARNING Chemical Burn Hazard.  
This device contains a 

lithium button/coin cell battery. A new 
or used battery can cause severe in-
ternal burns and lead to death in as 
little as 2 hours if swallowed or enters the body. 
Always secure the battery cover. If it does not 
close securely, stop using the device, remove the 
batteries, and keep it away from children. If you 
think batteries may have been swallowed or en-
tered the body, seek immediate medical attention.

An internal battery is used on the remote to facilitate 
full functionality.
To replace the battery:
1. Remove strap or the screw on the belt clip.       
2. Remove the screw and open the battery door.
3. Remove the old battery, keep it away from chil-

dren, and dispose of it properly.
4. Insert the new battery (3V CR2032), with the posi-

tive side facing up. 
5. Close the battery door and tighten the screw 

securely.
6. Reattach the strap or screw with belt clip.

ACCESSORIES
WARNING Use only recommended accesso-

ries. Others may be hazardous.
For a complete listing of accessories, go online to 
www.milwaukeetool.com or contact a distributor.

SERVICE - UNITED STATES
1-800-SAWDUST (1.800.729.3878)

Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 6:30 PM CST
or visit www.milwaukeetool.com

Contact Corporate After Sales Service Technical 
Support with technical, service/repair, or warranty 
questions. 
Email: metproductsupport@milwaukeetool.com
Become a Heavy Duty  Club Member  a t 
www.milwaukeetool.com to receive important 
noti cations regarding your tool purchases. 

SERVICE - CANADA
Milwaukee Tool (Canada) Ltd 

1.800.268.4015
Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM CST

or visit www.milwaukeetool.ca

1. Male plug (not shown)
2. Pairing button
3. Power indicator
4. Pairing button 
5. Power button
6. Outlet (Female Plug)
7. Pairing indicator
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Gumb za 
uključivanje/
isključivanje

Razred zaštite III

WIRELESS DUST CONTROL REMOTE AND ADAPTER
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXCat. No. / No de cat.

0950-20, 0951-20

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING READ ALL SAFETY WARNINGS, 
INSTRUCTIONS, ILLUSTRA-

TIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED 
WITH THIS POWER TOOL. Failure to follow all 
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, 
 re and/or serious injury. SAVE THESE INSTRUC-
TIONS - THIS OPERATOR’S MANUAL CON-
TAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY AND OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS. 
•Do not modify the plug.
• Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 
modify the plug in any way. Do not use any 
adapter plugs with earthed (grounded) power 
tools. Unmodi ed plugs and matching outlets will 
reduce risk of electric shock.

• Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric 
shock if your body is earthed or grounded.

• Do not expose power tools to rain or wet condi-
tions. Water entering a power tool will increase the 
risk of electric shock.

• When operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of 
a cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of 
electric shock.

• If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use a ground fault circuit interrupter 
(GFCI) protected supply. Use of an GFCI reduces 
the risk of electric shock. 

SYMBOLOGY

  Read operator’s manual

  Pairing

  Power

  Power indicator

  Chemical Burn Hazard

SPECIFICATIONS
Adapter w/ Remote Cat. No. ............................0950-20
Volts .............................................................120 AC
Amps ...................................................................15
Remote Cat. No. ................................................0951-20
Battery Type .............................................. CR2032
Module/FCC ID ............................ BGM11S/QOQ11 
Communication Range ........................... Up to 100'

ASSEMBLY
WARNING To reduce the risk of injury, always 

unplug tool before changing or 
removing accessories. Only use accessories 
speci cally recommended for this tool. Others 
may be hazardous.

Pairing
If remote is not connected to the adapter, pairing 
can be setup by:
1. Insert Adapter into an outlet. NOTE: To con rm 

the Adapter has power, the power light indicator 
will light for 1 second.

2.  Press button on the Adapter and the remote 
until both LED's begin to  ash. A steady green light 
on both Adapter and remote will con rm that the 
unit is paired. NOTE: Remote needs to be within 
close proximity to ensure remote is receiving sig-
nal from the Adapter. This procedure will time out 
in 30 seconds if tool is not paired and will enter 
standby mode for inactivity.

To confirm that the remote has paired with the 
Adapter successfully, press  button on remote 
and the  button will light. Multiple remotes can 
be paired to one Adapter.

Unpairing
1. Press and hold  button on remote until the 

LED has a  ashing red light. 
2. Press and hold  button on Adapter until the 

pairing indicator  LED has a  ashing red light. 
This procedure will time out in 30 seconds if remote 
and Adapter are not paired. It will enter standby mode 
for user inactivity.

Remote Strap

Logo Velcro 
loop

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
loop

Remote strap installation:
1. Feed logo side of strap through inner side of 

remote housing.
2. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
3. Feed tail end of strap through the outer side of 

remote housing.
4. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
To Adjust the length of the strap, release velcro and 
pull snug. 

Remote Belt Clip

Remote

Belt clipScrew

Belt clip 
tabs

1. To remove the belt clip, remove the screw from 
the back of the remote.

2. Pull the belt clip away from the remote.
3. To install the belt clip, line up the tabs on the clip 

with the notches on the back of the remote.
4. Insert the screw and tighten securely. 

GENERAL USE AND CARE
Use proper tools rated for this device. Others may 
be hazardous. 
1. Insert Adapter into wall outlet. Con rm power indi-

cator   ashes and pairing indicator  is lit. 
2. Plug corded tool into Adapter outlet.
3. Using remote, press the power button  to turn 

ON/OFF tool. NOTE: Ensure tool being used is 
ON and fully operational.

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
Pursuant to part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, you are 
cautioned that changes or modi cations not express-
ly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void your authority to operate the product.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential instal-
lation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or televi-
sion reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off  and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
diff erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV 
technician for help. 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules 
and ISED-Canada's license exempt RSS standards. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and 2) This device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

MAINTENANCE
Internal Remote Battery

WARNING Chemical Burn Hazard.  
This device contains a 

lithium button/coin cell battery. A new 
or used battery can cause severe in-
ternal burns and lead to death in as 
little as 2 hours if swallowed or enters the body. 
Always secure the battery cover. If it does not 
close securely, stop using the device, remove the 
batteries, and keep it away from children. If you 
think batteries may have been swallowed or en-
tered the body, seek immediate medical attention.

An internal battery is used on the remote to facilitate 
full functionality.
To replace the battery:
1. Remove strap or the screw on the belt clip.       
2. Remove the screw and open the battery door.
3. Remove the old battery, keep it away from chil-

dren, and dispose of it properly.
4. Insert the new battery (3V CR2032), with the posi-

tive side facing up. 
5. Close the battery door and tighten the screw 

securely.
6. Reattach the strap or screw with belt clip.

ACCESSORIES
WARNING Use only recommended accesso-

ries. Others may be hazardous.
For a complete listing of accessories, go online to 
www.milwaukeetool.com or contact a distributor.

SERVICE - UNITED STATES
1-800-SAWDUST (1.800.729.3878)

Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 6:30 PM CST
or visit www.milwaukeetool.com

Contact Corporate After Sales Service Technical 
Support with technical, service/repair, or warranty 
questions. 
Email: metproductsupport@milwaukeetool.com
Become a Heavy Duty  Club Member  a t 
www.milwaukeetool.com to receive important 
noti cations regarding your tool purchases. 

SERVICE - CANADA
Milwaukee Tool (Canada) Ltd 

1.800.268.4015
Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM CST

or visit www.milwaukeetool.ca

1. Male plug (not shown)
2. Pairing button
3. Power indicator
4. Pairing button 
5. Power button
6. Outlet (Female Plug)
7. Pairing indicator
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Indikator snage Europski znak suglasnosti

Uparivanje Britanski znak suglasnosti

Poništavanje 
uparivanja

Ukrajinski znak suglasnosti

Pogodno za trop-
ske klime do 40 ° C 
temperature okoline

Euroazijski znak suglasnosti

Bijelo 
svjetlo

Crveno Zelono

Bijelo 
svjetlo 
trajno 
svijetli

Crveno 
trajno 
svijetli

Zelono 
trajno svijetli

Bijelo 
svjetlo 
Trepereće

Crveno 
Trepereće

Zelono  
Trepereće

Stare baterije, električni i elektronički uređaji se ne smiju 
zbrinjavati skupa sa kućnim smećem. Stare baterije, električni 
i elektronički uređaji se moraju odvojeno skupljati i zbrinuti.
Prije zbrinjavanja odstranite stare baterije, stare akumulatore i 
rasvjetna sredstva iz uređaja.
Raspitatje se kod mjesnih vlasti ili kod Vašeg stručnog 
trgovca o mjestima recikliranja i mjestima skupljanja.
Zavisno o mjesnim odredbama stručni trgovci mogu biti 
obvezatni, stare baterije,i električne i elektroničke stare 
uređaje besplatno uzeti nazad. 
Doprinesite kroz ponovnu primjenu i recikliranje Vaših starih 
baterija, električnih i elektronskih uređajatome, da se potreba 
za sirovinama smanji. 
Stare baterije (prije svega litij-ionske baterije, električne i elek-
tronske stare uređaje sadrže dragocjene, ponovno uporabljive 
materijale, kojie bi kod zbrinjavanja protivno očuvanju okoline 
mogli imati negativne posljedice za okolinu i Vaše zdravlje.
Prije zbrinjavanja izbrišite postojeće podatke koji se odnose 
na osobe, koji se po mogućnosti nalaze na Vašem starom 
uređaju.

Hrvatski
TEHNISKIE DATI RCS

EU UK
Konstrukcija Tālvadības 

kontaktligzda
Tālvadības 

kontaktligzda
Tīkla spriegums 220 - 240 V ~ 220 - 240 V ~
Frekvence 50 / 60 Hz 50 / 60 Hz
maksimālais Jauda 1800 W 1800 W
maksimālais Strāva 7.5 A 7.5 A

TEHNISKIE DATI RCO

Konstrukcija Tālvadības pults
Voltāža 3 V ⎓
Darbības diapazons 30 m / 100 ft
Svars 30 g

 UZMANĪBU! Izlasiet visu drošības instrukciju un lietošanas pamācību 
klāt. Šeit sniegto drošības noteikumu un norādījumu neievērošana 
var izraisīt aizdegšanos un būt par cēloni elektriskajam triecienam vai 
nopietnam savainojumam. 
Pēc izlasīšanas uzglabājiet šos noteikumus turpmākai izmantošanai.
TĀLVADĪBAS KONTAKTLIGZDA SPECIĀLIE DROŠĪBAS NOTEIKUMI

Nepārveidojiet kontaktdakšu.
Elektriskā instrumenta kontaktdakšām jāatbilst kontaktligzdai. Nekad 
nepārveidojiet kontaktdakšu nekādā veidā. Nelietojiet adaptera 
kontaktdakšas ar iezemētiem elektriskajiem instrumentiem. Nepārveidotas 
kontaktdakšas un atbilstošas kontaktligzdas mazina elektriskās strāvas 
trieciena risku.
Novērst ķermeņa kontaktu ar iezemētām lietām, piemēram, caurulēm, 
radiatoriem, plītīm und ledusskapjiem. Ja Jūsu ķermenis ir iezemēts, tad 
ir palielināts elektriskās strāvas trieciena risks.
Nepakļaujiet elektriskos instrumentus lietum vai mitriem apstākļiem. 
Ūdens, kas nonāk elektroinstrumentā, palielinās elektriskās strāvas 
trieciena risku.
Strādājot ar elektrisko instrumentu ārā, izmantojiet pagarinātājkabeli, 
kas piemērots izmantošanai ārpus telpām. Lietošanai ārpus telpām 
piemērota pagarinātājkabeļa izmantošana samazina elektriskās strāvas 
trieciena risku.
Ja nav iespējams izvairīties no elektriskā instrumenta lietošanas mitrā 
vietā, izmantojiet zemslēguma ķēžu pārtraucēja (GFCI) aizsargātu 
elektroenerģijas padevi. GFCI izmantošana samazina elektriskās strāvas 
trieciena risku.
Darba videi ar iespējamiem riskiem / apdraudējumiem pārslēgšanās laikā 
jābūt skaidrai.
Pārī savienotas tālvadības pultis jāpārbauda, lai pārslēgšanās laikā 
izvairītos no apdraudējumiem.

CITAS DROŠĪBAS UN DARBA INSTRUKCIJAS

 UZMANĪBU! Šai ierīcei ir pogas/monētas tipa litija baterija. 
Ja jauna vai lietota baterija tiek norīta vai nonāk ķermenī, tā ar 

izraisīt smagus iekšējus apdegumus un nāvi ātrāk nekā 2 stundu laikā. 
Vienmēr nostipriniet baterijas nodalījuma vāciņu. Ja tas droši neaizveras, 
apturiet ierīci, izņemiet bateriju un noglabājiet bērniem nepieejamā vietā. Ja 
domājat, ka baterijas ir norītas vai citādi nonākušas ķermenī, nekavējoties 
meklējiet medicīnisku palīdzību.
NOTEIKUMIEM ATBILSTOŠS IZMANTOJUMS

Izmantot tikai, lai attālināti ieslēgtu un izslēgtu putekļu sūcējus.
Neizmantot šo produktu citādi, kā minēts iepriekš.
PĀRĒJIE RISKI

Pat lietojot ierīci atbilstoši noteikumiem, nav iespējams pilnībā izslēgt citus 
riskus. Ierīces izmantošanas laikā var rasties turpmākie riska faktori, kādēļ 
ierīces lietotājam nepieciešams ievērot turpmākās norādes:
• Vibrācijas radītas traumas. Turiet ierīci aiz tam paredzētajiem rokturiem 

un ierobežojiet darba un ekspozīcijas laiku.
• Troksnis var bojāt dzirdi. Lietojiet dzirdes aizsargierīces un ierobežojiet 

ekspozīcijas laiku.
• Netīrumu daļiņas var traumēt acis. Vienmēr valkājiet aizsargbrilles, 

stingras, garas bikses, cimdus un stingrus apavus.
• Indīgu putekļu ieelpošana.
DARBA NORĀDĪJUMI

Pēc lietošanas atvienojiet.
TĪRĪŠANA

Notīriet ar sausu drānu.
APKOPE

Izmantojiet tikai firmu Milwaukee piederumus un firmas Milwaukee rezerves 
daļas. Lieciet nomainīt detaļas, kuru nomaiņa nav aprakstīta, kādā no firmu 
Milwaukee klientu apkalpošanas servisiem. (Skat. brošūru "Garantija/klientu 
apkalpošanas serviss".)
Ja nepieciešams, klientu apkalpošanas servisā vai tieši pie firmas 
Techtronic Industries GmbH, Max-Eyth-Straße 10, 71364 Winnenden, 
Germany, var pieprasīt instrumenta numurs, kas norādīts uz jaudas paneļa.
ATBILSTĪBA CE NORMĀM

Ar šo Techtronic Industries GmbH deklarē, ka radioiekārta RCS & RCO 
atbilst Direktīvai 2014/53/ES. Pilns ES atbilstības deklarācijas teksts ir 
pieejams šādā interneta vietnē: http://services.milwaukeetool.eu

SIMBOLI
Pirms sākt lietot 
instrumentu, lūdzu, 
izlasiet lietošanas 
pamācību.

Spriegums ieslēgts

UZMANĪBU! 
BÎSTAMI!

Spriegums izslēgts

Nenorijiet 
podziņbateriju!

Aizsargklase I

WIRELESS DUST CONTROL REMOTE AND ADAPTER
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXCat. No. / No de cat.

0950-20, 0951-20

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING READ ALL SAFETY WARNINGS, 
INSTRUCTIONS, ILLUSTRA-

TIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED 
WITH THIS POWER TOOL. Failure to follow all 
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, 
 re and/or serious injury. SAVE THESE INSTRUC-
TIONS - THIS OPERATOR’S MANUAL CON-
TAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY AND OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS. 
•Do not modify the plug.
• Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 
modify the plug in any way. Do not use any 
adapter plugs with earthed (grounded) power 
tools. Unmodi ed plugs and matching outlets will 
reduce risk of electric shock.

• Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric 
shock if your body is earthed or grounded.

• Do not expose power tools to rain or wet condi-
tions. Water entering a power tool will increase the 
risk of electric shock.

• When operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of 
a cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of 
electric shock.

• If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use a ground fault circuit interrupter 
(GFCI) protected supply. Use of an GFCI reduces 
the risk of electric shock. 

SYMBOLOGY

  Read operator’s manual

  Pairing

  Power

  Power indicator

  Chemical Burn Hazard

SPECIFICATIONS
Adapter w/ Remote Cat. No. ............................0950-20
Volts .............................................................120 AC
Amps ...................................................................15
Remote Cat. No. ................................................0951-20
Battery Type .............................................. CR2032
Module/FCC ID ............................ BGM11S/QOQ11 
Communication Range ........................... Up to 100'

ASSEMBLY
WARNING To reduce the risk of injury, always 

unplug tool before changing or 
removing accessories. Only use accessories 
speci cally recommended for this tool. Others 
may be hazardous.

Pairing
If remote is not connected to the adapter, pairing 
can be setup by:
1. Insert Adapter into an outlet. NOTE: To con rm 

the Adapter has power, the power light indicator 
will light for 1 second.

2.  Press button on the Adapter and the remote 
until both LED's begin to  ash. A steady green light 
on both Adapter and remote will con rm that the 
unit is paired. NOTE: Remote needs to be within 
close proximity to ensure remote is receiving sig-
nal from the Adapter. This procedure will time out 
in 30 seconds if tool is not paired and will enter 
standby mode for inactivity.

To confirm that the remote has paired with the 
Adapter successfully, press  button on remote 
and the  button will light. Multiple remotes can 
be paired to one Adapter.

Unpairing
1. Press and hold  button on remote until the 

LED has a  ashing red light. 
2. Press and hold  button on Adapter until the 

pairing indicator  LED has a  ashing red light. 
This procedure will time out in 30 seconds if remote 
and Adapter are not paired. It will enter standby mode 
for user inactivity.

Remote Strap

Logo Velcro 
loop

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
loop

Remote strap installation:
1. Feed logo side of strap through inner side of 

remote housing.
2. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
3. Feed tail end of strap through the outer side of 

remote housing.
4. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
To Adjust the length of the strap, release velcro and 
pull snug. 

Remote Belt Clip

Remote

Belt clipScrew

Belt clip 
tabs

1. To remove the belt clip, remove the screw from 
the back of the remote.

2. Pull the belt clip away from the remote.
3. To install the belt clip, line up the tabs on the clip 

with the notches on the back of the remote.
4. Insert the screw and tighten securely. 

GENERAL USE AND CARE
Use proper tools rated for this device. Others may 
be hazardous. 
1. Insert Adapter into wall outlet. Con rm power indi-

cator   ashes and pairing indicator  is lit. 
2. Plug corded tool into Adapter outlet.
3. Using remote, press the power button  to turn 

ON/OFF tool. NOTE: Ensure tool being used is 
ON and fully operational.

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
Pursuant to part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, you are 
cautioned that changes or modi cations not express-
ly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void your authority to operate the product.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential instal-
lation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or televi-
sion reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off  and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
diff erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV 
technician for help. 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules 
and ISED-Canada's license exempt RSS standards. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and 2) This device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

MAINTENANCE
Internal Remote Battery

WARNING Chemical Burn Hazard.  
This device contains a 

lithium button/coin cell battery. A new 
or used battery can cause severe in-
ternal burns and lead to death in as 
little as 2 hours if swallowed or enters the body. 
Always secure the battery cover. If it does not 
close securely, stop using the device, remove the 
batteries, and keep it away from children. If you 
think batteries may have been swallowed or en-
tered the body, seek immediate medical attention.

An internal battery is used on the remote to facilitate 
full functionality.
To replace the battery:
1. Remove strap or the screw on the belt clip.       
2. Remove the screw and open the battery door.
3. Remove the old battery, keep it away from chil-

dren, and dispose of it properly.
4. Insert the new battery (3V CR2032), with the posi-

tive side facing up. 
5. Close the battery door and tighten the screw 

securely.
6. Reattach the strap or screw with belt clip.

ACCESSORIES
WARNING Use only recommended accesso-

ries. Others may be hazardous.
For a complete listing of accessories, go online to 
www.milwaukeetool.com or contact a distributor.

SERVICE - UNITED STATES
1-800-SAWDUST (1.800.729.3878)

Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 6:30 PM CST
or visit www.milwaukeetool.com

Contact Corporate After Sales Service Technical 
Support with technical, service/repair, or warranty 
questions. 
Email: metproductsupport@milwaukeetool.com
Become a Heavy Duty  Club Member  a t 
www.milwaukeetool.com to receive important 
noti cations regarding your tool purchases. 

SERVICE - CANADA
Milwaukee Tool (Canada) Ltd 

1.800.268.4015
Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM CST

or visit www.milwaukeetool.ca

1. Male plug (not shown)
2. Pairing button
3. Power indicator
4. Pairing button 
5. Power button
6. Outlet (Female Plug)
7. Pairing indicator
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Leslēgt/Lzslēgt Aizsargklase III

WIRELESS DUST CONTROL REMOTE AND ADAPTER
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXCat. No. / No de cat.

0950-20, 0951-20

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING READ ALL SAFETY WARNINGS, 
INSTRUCTIONS, ILLUSTRA-

TIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED 
WITH THIS POWER TOOL. Failure to follow all 
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, 
 re and/or serious injury. SAVE THESE INSTRUC-
TIONS - THIS OPERATOR’S MANUAL CON-
TAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY AND OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS. 
•Do not modify the plug.
• Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 
modify the plug in any way. Do not use any 
adapter plugs with earthed (grounded) power 
tools. Unmodi ed plugs and matching outlets will 
reduce risk of electric shock.

• Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric 
shock if your body is earthed or grounded.

• Do not expose power tools to rain or wet condi-
tions. Water entering a power tool will increase the 
risk of electric shock.

• When operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of 
a cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of 
electric shock.

• If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use a ground fault circuit interrupter 
(GFCI) protected supply. Use of an GFCI reduces 
the risk of electric shock. 

SYMBOLOGY

  Read operator’s manual

  Pairing

  Power

  Power indicator

  Chemical Burn Hazard

SPECIFICATIONS
Adapter w/ Remote Cat. No. ............................0950-20
Volts .............................................................120 AC
Amps ...................................................................15
Remote Cat. No. ................................................0951-20
Battery Type .............................................. CR2032
Module/FCC ID ............................ BGM11S/QOQ11 
Communication Range ........................... Up to 100'

ASSEMBLY
WARNING To reduce the risk of injury, always 

unplug tool before changing or 
removing accessories. Only use accessories 
speci cally recommended for this tool. Others 
may be hazardous.

Pairing
If remote is not connected to the adapter, pairing 
can be setup by:
1. Insert Adapter into an outlet. NOTE: To con rm 

the Adapter has power, the power light indicator 
will light for 1 second.

2.  Press button on the Adapter and the remote 
until both LED's begin to  ash. A steady green light 
on both Adapter and remote will con rm that the 
unit is paired. NOTE: Remote needs to be within 
close proximity to ensure remote is receiving sig-
nal from the Adapter. This procedure will time out 
in 30 seconds if tool is not paired and will enter 
standby mode for inactivity.

To confirm that the remote has paired with the 
Adapter successfully, press  button on remote 
and the  button will light. Multiple remotes can 
be paired to one Adapter.

Unpairing
1. Press and hold  button on remote until the 

LED has a  ashing red light. 
2. Press and hold  button on Adapter until the 

pairing indicator  LED has a  ashing red light. 
This procedure will time out in 30 seconds if remote 
and Adapter are not paired. It will enter standby mode 
for user inactivity.

Remote Strap

Logo Velcro 
loop

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
loop

Remote strap installation:
1. Feed logo side of strap through inner side of 

remote housing.
2. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
3. Feed tail end of strap through the outer side of 

remote housing.
4. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
To Adjust the length of the strap, release velcro and 
pull snug. 

Remote Belt Clip

Remote

Belt clipScrew

Belt clip 
tabs

1. To remove the belt clip, remove the screw from 
the back of the remote.

2. Pull the belt clip away from the remote.
3. To install the belt clip, line up the tabs on the clip 

with the notches on the back of the remote.
4. Insert the screw and tighten securely. 

GENERAL USE AND CARE
Use proper tools rated for this device. Others may 
be hazardous. 
1. Insert Adapter into wall outlet. Con rm power indi-

cator   ashes and pairing indicator  is lit. 
2. Plug corded tool into Adapter outlet.
3. Using remote, press the power button  to turn 

ON/OFF tool. NOTE: Ensure tool being used is 
ON and fully operational.

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
Pursuant to part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, you are 
cautioned that changes or modi cations not express-
ly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void your authority to operate the product.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential instal-
lation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or televi-
sion reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off  and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
diff erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV 
technician for help. 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules 
and ISED-Canada's license exempt RSS standards. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and 2) This device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

MAINTENANCE
Internal Remote Battery

WARNING Chemical Burn Hazard.  
This device contains a 

lithium button/coin cell battery. A new 
or used battery can cause severe in-
ternal burns and lead to death in as 
little as 2 hours if swallowed or enters the body. 
Always secure the battery cover. If it does not 
close securely, stop using the device, remove the 
batteries, and keep it away from children. If you 
think batteries may have been swallowed or en-
tered the body, seek immediate medical attention.

An internal battery is used on the remote to facilitate 
full functionality.
To replace the battery:
1. Remove strap or the screw on the belt clip.       
2. Remove the screw and open the battery door.
3. Remove the old battery, keep it away from chil-

dren, and dispose of it properly.
4. Insert the new battery (3V CR2032), with the posi-

tive side facing up. 
5. Close the battery door and tighten the screw 

securely.
6. Reattach the strap or screw with belt clip.

ACCESSORIES
WARNING Use only recommended accesso-

ries. Others may be hazardous.
For a complete listing of accessories, go online to 
www.milwaukeetool.com or contact a distributor.

SERVICE - UNITED STATES
1-800-SAWDUST (1.800.729.3878)

Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 6:30 PM CST
or visit www.milwaukeetool.com

Contact Corporate After Sales Service Technical 
Support with technical, service/repair, or warranty 
questions. 
Email: metproductsupport@milwaukeetool.com
Become a Heavy Duty  Club Member  a t 
www.milwaukeetool.com to receive important 
noti cations regarding your tool purchases. 

SERVICE - CANADA
Milwaukee Tool (Canada) Ltd 

1.800.268.4015
Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM CST

or visit www.milwaukeetool.ca

1. Male plug (not shown)
2. Pairing button
3. Power indicator
4. Pairing button 
5. Power button
6. Outlet (Female Plug)
7. Pairing indicator
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Jaudas rādītājs Eiropas atbilstības zīme

Savienošana pārī Lielbritānijas atbilstības zīme

Atvienošana Ukrainas atbilstības zīme

Piemērots tropu ar 
temperatūru līdz 
40 ° C apkārtējās 
vides temperatūrā

Eirāzijas atbilstības zīme

Balts Sarkans Zaļš

Balts 
vienmērīga 
gaisma

Sarkans 
vienmērīga 
gaisma

Zaļš 
vienmērīga 
gaisma

Balts 
Mirgošana

Sarkans 
Mirgošana

Zaļš  
Mirgošana

Neutilizējiet bateriju atkritumus, elektrisko un elektronisko 
iekārtu atkritumus kā nešķirotus sadzīves atkritumus. Bateriju 
atkritumi un elektrisko un elektronisko iekārtu atkritumi ir 
jāsavāc atsevišķi.
Bateriju atkritumi, akumulatoru atkritumi un gaismas avotu 
atkritumi ir jānoņem no iekārtas.
Sazinieties ar vietējo iestādi vai mazumtirgotāju, lai iegūtu 
padomus par otrreizējo pārstrādi un savākšanas punktu.
Atkarībā no vietējiem noteikumiem, mazumtirgotājiem var būt 
pienākums bez maksas pieņemt atpakaļ bateriju atkritumus 
un elektrisko un elektronisko iekārtu atkritumus. 
Jūsu ieguldījums bateriju atkritumu un elektrisko un elektro-
nisko iekārtu atkritumu atkārtotā izmantošanā un otrreizējā 
pārstrādē palīdz samazināt pieprasījumu pēc izejvielām.
Bateriju atkritumos, īpaši tajos, kas satur litiju, un elek-
trisko un elektronisko iekārtu atkritumos ir vērtīgi, otrreiz 
pārstrādājami materiāli, kas var negatīvi ietekmēt vidi un 
cilvēku veselību, ja tie netiek utilizēti videi draudzīgā veidā.
No iekārtu atkritumiem izdzēsiet personāla datus, ja tādi ir.

Latviski
TECHNINIAI DUOMENYS RCS

EU UK
Konstrukcija Nuotolinio valdymo 

lizdas
Nuotolinio valdymo 

lizdas
Maitinimo įtampa 220 - 240 V ~ 220 - 240 V ~
Dažnis 50 / 60 Hz 50 / 60 Hz
maks. Galia 1800 W 1800 W
maks. Srovė 7.5 A 7.5 A

TECHNINIAI DUOMENYS RCO

Konstrukcija Nuotolinio valdymo pultas
Įtampa 3 V ⎓
Ryšio nuotolis 30 m / 100 ft
Svoris 30 g

 DĖMESIO! Perskaitykite visas saugumo pastabas ir nurodymus. Jei 
nepaisysite žemiau pateiktų saugos nuorodų ir reikalavimų, gali trenkti 
elektros smūgis, kilti gaisras ir/arba galite sunkiai susižaloti arba sužaloti 
kitus asmenis. 
Išsaugokite šias saugos nuorodas ir reikalavimus, kad ir ateityje 
galėtumėte jais pasinaudoti.
NUOTOLINIO VALDYMO LIZDAS YPATINGOS SAUGUMO NUORODOS

Nemodifikuokite kištuko
Elektrinių įrankių kištukai turi atitikti maitinio lizdą. Jokiu būdu 
nemodifikuokite. Su įžemintais elektriniais įrankiais nenaudokite jokių 
kištukų adapterių. Nemodifikuoti kištukai ir tinkami lizdai padeda sumažinti 
nusikrėtimo elektra pavojų.
Venkite kūno kontakto su įžemintomis dalimis, tokiomis kaip 
vamzdžiai, radiatoriai, viryklė ar šaldytuvas. Jei stovite ant žemės arba 
prie jos liečiatės, padidėja nusikrėtimo elektra pavojus.
Saugokite elektros įrankius nuo lietaus ar drėgmės. Į elektrinį įrankį 
patekęs vanduo padidins elektros smūgio riziką.
Jei elektros įrankius naudojate darbui lauke, pasirinkite tinkantį 
naudoti lauko prailgintuvą. Naudojant lauko sąlygoms tinkantį prailgintuvą 
sumažėja nusikrėtimo elektra pavojus.
Jei elektros įranki būtina naudoti drėgnoje vietoje, naudokitės 
maitinimu su įžemintu grandinės išjungikliu (GFCI). Naudojant GFCI 
sumažėja nusikrėtimo elektra pavojus.
Veikimo teritorija, kurioje galima rizika ar pavojai įjungimo/išjungimo metu, 
turi būti atlaisvinta.
Susieti nuotolinio valdymo pultai turi būti patikrinti siekiant išvengti pavojų 
įjungimo/išjungimo metu.

KITI SAUGUMO IR DARBO NURODYMAI

 DĖMESIO! Įrenginyje yra mygtuko / tabletės tipo ličio 
maitinimo elementas. Prarytas ar kaip nors kitaip patekęs į 

organizmą naujas arba naudotas maitinimo elementas per 2 valandas gali 
sukelti sunkių vidinių nudeginimų ar mirtį. Visada pritvirtinkite maitinimo 
elemento skyriaus dangtį. Jei dangtis neužsidaro, išjunkite įrenginį, išimkite 
maitinimo elementą ir padėkite jį vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje. Jei 
manote, kad koks nors asmuo galėjo praryti maitinimo elementą arba jis 
kaip nors kitaip pateko į organizmą, nedelsdami kreipkitės į gydytoją.
NAUDOJIMAS PAGAL PASKIRTĮ

Naudojamas tik dulkių siurbliui įjungti ir išjungti nuotoliniu būdu.
Nenaudokite šio produkto kitaip nei nurodyta aukščiau.
KITI PAVOJAI

Net ir pagal paskirtį naudojant produktą negalima visiškai išvengti kitų 
pavojų. Naudojant galimos šios rizikos, todėl naudotojas turėtų atkreipti 
dėmesį į šiuos dalykus:
• Vibracijos sukeliami sužalojimai. Įrenginį laikykite už tam skirtų rankenų ir 

apribokite darbo bei ekspozicijos trukmę.
• Dėl triukšmo gali būti pažeista klausa. Naudokite klausos organų 

apsaugos priemones ir apribokite ekspozicijos trukmę.
• Nešvarumų dalelių sukeliami akių sužalojimai. Visuomet būkite su 

apsauginiais akiniais, mūvėkite tvirtas ilgas kelnes, pirštines ir avėkite 
tvirtus apsauginius batus.

• Nuodingų dulkių įkvėpimas.
DARBO NUORODOS

Po darbo atjunkite.
VALYMAS

Nuvalykite sausa šluoste.
TECHNINIS APTARNAVIMAS

Naudokite tik „Milwaukee“ priedus ir „Milwaukee“ atsargines dalis. Dalis, 
kurių keitimas neaprašytas, leidžiama keisti tik „Milwaukee“ klientų 
aptarnavimo skyriams (žr. garantiją/klientų aptarnavimo skyrių adresus 
brošiūroje).
Jei reikia, nurodant įrenginio tipą bei specifikacijų lentelėje esantį numerį, 
iš klientų aptarnavimo skyriaus arba tiesiai iš Techtronic Industries GmbH, 
Max-Eyth-Straße 10, 71364 Winnenden, Germany, galima užsisakyti 
prietaiso surinkimo brėžinius.
CE ATITIKTIES PAREIŠKIMAS

Aš, Techtronic Industries GmbH, patvirtinu, kad radijo įrenginių tipas RCS & 
RCO atitinka Direktyvą 2014/53/ES. Visas ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstas 
prieinamas šiuo interneto adresu: http://services.milwaukeetool.eu

SIMBOLIAI
Prieš pradėdami 
dirbti su prietaisu, 
atidžiai perskaity-
kite jo naudojimo 
instrukciją.

Įjungta įtampa

DĖMESIO! 
ĮSPĖJIMAS! 
PAVOJUS!

Išjungta įtampa

Neprarykite 
tabletės tipo 
baterijos!

Saugos klasė I

WIRELESS DUST CONTROL REMOTE AND ADAPTER
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXCat. No. / No de cat.

0950-20, 0951-20

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING READ ALL SAFETY WARNINGS, 
INSTRUCTIONS, ILLUSTRA-

TIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED 
WITH THIS POWER TOOL. Failure to follow all 
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, 
 re and/or serious injury. SAVE THESE INSTRUC-
TIONS - THIS OPERATOR’S MANUAL CON-
TAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY AND OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS. 
•Do not modify the plug.
• Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 
modify the plug in any way. Do not use any 
adapter plugs with earthed (grounded) power 
tools. Unmodi ed plugs and matching outlets will 
reduce risk of electric shock.

• Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric 
shock if your body is earthed or grounded.

• Do not expose power tools to rain or wet condi-
tions. Water entering a power tool will increase the 
risk of electric shock.

• When operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of 
a cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of 
electric shock.

• If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use a ground fault circuit interrupter 
(GFCI) protected supply. Use of an GFCI reduces 
the risk of electric shock. 

SYMBOLOGY

  Read operator’s manual

  Pairing

  Power

  Power indicator

  Chemical Burn Hazard

SPECIFICATIONS
Adapter w/ Remote Cat. No. ............................0950-20
Volts .............................................................120 AC
Amps ...................................................................15
Remote Cat. No. ................................................0951-20
Battery Type .............................................. CR2032
Module/FCC ID ............................ BGM11S/QOQ11 
Communication Range ........................... Up to 100'

ASSEMBLY
WARNING To reduce the risk of injury, always 

unplug tool before changing or 
removing accessories. Only use accessories 
speci cally recommended for this tool. Others 
may be hazardous.

Pairing
If remote is not connected to the adapter, pairing 
can be setup by:
1. Insert Adapter into an outlet. NOTE: To con rm 

the Adapter has power, the power light indicator 
will light for 1 second.

2.  Press button on the Adapter and the remote 
until both LED's begin to  ash. A steady green light 
on both Adapter and remote will con rm that the 
unit is paired. NOTE: Remote needs to be within 
close proximity to ensure remote is receiving sig-
nal from the Adapter. This procedure will time out 
in 30 seconds if tool is not paired and will enter 
standby mode for inactivity.

To confirm that the remote has paired with the 
Adapter successfully, press  button on remote 
and the  button will light. Multiple remotes can 
be paired to one Adapter.

Unpairing
1. Press and hold  button on remote until the 

LED has a  ashing red light. 
2. Press and hold  button on Adapter until the 

pairing indicator  LED has a  ashing red light. 
This procedure will time out in 30 seconds if remote 
and Adapter are not paired. It will enter standby mode 
for user inactivity.

Remote Strap

Logo Velcro 
loop

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
loop

Remote strap installation:
1. Feed logo side of strap through inner side of 

remote housing.
2. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
3. Feed tail end of strap through the outer side of 

remote housing.
4. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
To Adjust the length of the strap, release velcro and 
pull snug. 

Remote Belt Clip

Remote

Belt clipScrew

Belt clip 
tabs

1. To remove the belt clip, remove the screw from 
the back of the remote.

2. Pull the belt clip away from the remote.
3. To install the belt clip, line up the tabs on the clip 

with the notches on the back of the remote.
4. Insert the screw and tighten securely. 

GENERAL USE AND CARE
Use proper tools rated for this device. Others may 
be hazardous. 
1. Insert Adapter into wall outlet. Con rm power indi-

cator   ashes and pairing indicator  is lit. 
2. Plug corded tool into Adapter outlet.
3. Using remote, press the power button  to turn 

ON/OFF tool. NOTE: Ensure tool being used is 
ON and fully operational.

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
Pursuant to part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, you are 
cautioned that changes or modi cations not express-
ly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void your authority to operate the product.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential instal-
lation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or televi-
sion reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off  and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
diff erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV 
technician for help. 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules 
and ISED-Canada's license exempt RSS standards. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and 2) This device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

MAINTENANCE
Internal Remote Battery

WARNING Chemical Burn Hazard.  
This device contains a 

lithium button/coin cell battery. A new 
or used battery can cause severe in-
ternal burns and lead to death in as 
little as 2 hours if swallowed or enters the body. 
Always secure the battery cover. If it does not 
close securely, stop using the device, remove the 
batteries, and keep it away from children. If you 
think batteries may have been swallowed or en-
tered the body, seek immediate medical attention.

An internal battery is used on the remote to facilitate 
full functionality.
To replace the battery:
1. Remove strap or the screw on the belt clip.       
2. Remove the screw and open the battery door.
3. Remove the old battery, keep it away from chil-

dren, and dispose of it properly.
4. Insert the new battery (3V CR2032), with the posi-

tive side facing up. 
5. Close the battery door and tighten the screw 

securely.
6. Reattach the strap or screw with belt clip.

ACCESSORIES
WARNING Use only recommended accesso-

ries. Others may be hazardous.
For a complete listing of accessories, go online to 
www.milwaukeetool.com or contact a distributor.

SERVICE - UNITED STATES
1-800-SAWDUST (1.800.729.3878)

Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 6:30 PM CST
or visit www.milwaukeetool.com

Contact Corporate After Sales Service Technical 
Support with technical, service/repair, or warranty 
questions. 
Email: metproductsupport@milwaukeetool.com
Become a Heavy Duty  Club Member  a t 
www.milwaukeetool.com to receive important 
noti cations regarding your tool purchases. 

SERVICE - CANADA
Milwaukee Tool (Canada) Ltd 

1.800.268.4015
Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM CST

or visit www.milwaukeetool.ca

1. Male plug (not shown)
2. Pairing button
3. Power indicator
4. Pairing button 
5. Power button
6. Outlet (Female Plug)
7. Pairing indicator
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Įjungimo / išjungimo 
jungiklis

Saugos klasė III

WIRELESS DUST CONTROL REMOTE AND ADAPTER
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXCat. No. / No de cat.

0950-20, 0951-20

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING READ ALL SAFETY WARNINGS, 
INSTRUCTIONS, ILLUSTRA-

TIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED 
WITH THIS POWER TOOL. Failure to follow all 
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, 
 re and/or serious injury. SAVE THESE INSTRUC-
TIONS - THIS OPERATOR’S MANUAL CON-
TAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY AND OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS. 
•Do not modify the plug.
• Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 
modify the plug in any way. Do not use any 
adapter plugs with earthed (grounded) power 
tools. Unmodi ed plugs and matching outlets will 
reduce risk of electric shock.

• Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric 
shock if your body is earthed or grounded.

• Do not expose power tools to rain or wet condi-
tions. Water entering a power tool will increase the 
risk of electric shock.

• When operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of 
a cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of 
electric shock.

• If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use a ground fault circuit interrupter 
(GFCI) protected supply. Use of an GFCI reduces 
the risk of electric shock. 

SYMBOLOGY

  Read operator’s manual

  Pairing

  Power

  Power indicator

  Chemical Burn Hazard

SPECIFICATIONS
Adapter w/ Remote Cat. No. ............................0950-20
Volts .............................................................120 AC
Amps ...................................................................15
Remote Cat. No. ................................................0951-20
Battery Type .............................................. CR2032
Module/FCC ID ............................ BGM11S/QOQ11 
Communication Range ........................... Up to 100'

ASSEMBLY
WARNING To reduce the risk of injury, always 

unplug tool before changing or 
removing accessories. Only use accessories 
speci cally recommended for this tool. Others 
may be hazardous.

Pairing
If remote is not connected to the adapter, pairing 
can be setup by:
1. Insert Adapter into an outlet. NOTE: To con rm 

the Adapter has power, the power light indicator 
will light for 1 second.

2.  Press button on the Adapter and the remote 
until both LED's begin to  ash. A steady green light 
on both Adapter and remote will con rm that the 
unit is paired. NOTE: Remote needs to be within 
close proximity to ensure remote is receiving sig-
nal from the Adapter. This procedure will time out 
in 30 seconds if tool is not paired and will enter 
standby mode for inactivity.

To confirm that the remote has paired with the 
Adapter successfully, press  button on remote 
and the  button will light. Multiple remotes can 
be paired to one Adapter.

Unpairing
1. Press and hold  button on remote until the 

LED has a  ashing red light. 
2. Press and hold  button on Adapter until the 

pairing indicator  LED has a  ashing red light. 
This procedure will time out in 30 seconds if remote 
and Adapter are not paired. It will enter standby mode 
for user inactivity.

Remote Strap

Logo Velcro 
loop

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
loop

Remote strap installation:
1. Feed logo side of strap through inner side of 

remote housing.
2. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
3. Feed tail end of strap through the outer side of 

remote housing.
4. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
To Adjust the length of the strap, release velcro and 
pull snug. 

Remote Belt Clip

Remote

Belt clipScrew

Belt clip 
tabs

1. To remove the belt clip, remove the screw from 
the back of the remote.

2. Pull the belt clip away from the remote.
3. To install the belt clip, line up the tabs on the clip 

with the notches on the back of the remote.
4. Insert the screw and tighten securely. 

GENERAL USE AND CARE
Use proper tools rated for this device. Others may 
be hazardous. 
1. Insert Adapter into wall outlet. Con rm power indi-

cator   ashes and pairing indicator  is lit. 
2. Plug corded tool into Adapter outlet.
3. Using remote, press the power button  to turn 

ON/OFF tool. NOTE: Ensure tool being used is 
ON and fully operational.

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
Pursuant to part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, you are 
cautioned that changes or modi cations not express-
ly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void your authority to operate the product.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential instal-
lation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or televi-
sion reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off  and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
diff erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV 
technician for help. 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules 
and ISED-Canada's license exempt RSS standards. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and 2) This device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

MAINTENANCE
Internal Remote Battery

WARNING Chemical Burn Hazard.  
This device contains a 

lithium button/coin cell battery. A new 
or used battery can cause severe in-
ternal burns and lead to death in as 
little as 2 hours if swallowed or enters the body. 
Always secure the battery cover. If it does not 
close securely, stop using the device, remove the 
batteries, and keep it away from children. If you 
think batteries may have been swallowed or en-
tered the body, seek immediate medical attention.

An internal battery is used on the remote to facilitate 
full functionality.
To replace the battery:
1. Remove strap or the screw on the belt clip.       
2. Remove the screw and open the battery door.
3. Remove the old battery, keep it away from chil-

dren, and dispose of it properly.
4. Insert the new battery (3V CR2032), with the posi-

tive side facing up. 
5. Close the battery door and tighten the screw 

securely.
6. Reattach the strap or screw with belt clip.

ACCESSORIES
WARNING Use only recommended accesso-

ries. Others may be hazardous.
For a complete listing of accessories, go online to 
www.milwaukeetool.com or contact a distributor.

SERVICE - UNITED STATES
1-800-SAWDUST (1.800.729.3878)

Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 6:30 PM CST
or visit www.milwaukeetool.com

Contact Corporate After Sales Service Technical 
Support with technical, service/repair, or warranty 
questions. 
Email: metproductsupport@milwaukeetool.com
Become a Heavy Duty  Club Member  a t 
www.milwaukeetool.com to receive important 
noti cations regarding your tool purchases. 

SERVICE - CANADA
Milwaukee Tool (Canada) Ltd 

1.800.268.4015
Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM CST

or visit www.milwaukeetool.ca

1. Male plug (not shown)
2. Pairing button
3. Power indicator
4. Pairing button 
5. Power button
6. Outlet (Female Plug)
7. Pairing indicator
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Maitinimo 
indikatorius

Europos atitikties ženklas

Suporinimas Britanijos atitikties ženklas

Atsiejimas Ukrainos atitikties ženklas

Tinkamos tropinių 
klimato iki 40 ° C 
temperatūroje

Eurazijos atitikties ženklas

Balta Raudona Žalia

Balta 
pastovi 
šviesa

Raudona 
pastovi 
šviesa

Žalia pastovi 
šviesa

Balta Mirksi Raudona 
Mirksi

Žalia  
Mirksi

Neišmeskite baterijų atliekų, elektros ir elektroninės įrangos 
atliekų kaip nerūšiuotų komunalinių atliekų. Baterijų ir elektros 
bei elektroninės įrangos atliekos turi būti surenkamos atskirai.
Iš įrangos turi būti pašalintos baterijų, akumuliatorių atliekos 
ir šviesos šaltiniai.
Patarimų dėl perdirbimo ir surinkimo vietos kreipkitės į vietinę 
instituciją arba pardavėją.
Priklausomai nuo vietos teisės aktų, mažmenininkai gali 
būti įpareigoti nemokamai priimti atgal senas baterijas, seną 
elektros ir elektronikos įrangą. 
Jūsų indėlis į pakartotinį baterijų ir elektros bei elektroninės 
įrangos atliekų panaudojimą ir perdirbimą padeda sumažinti 
žaliavų poreikį.
Akumuliatorių, ypač kurių sudėtyje yra ličio, ir elektros bei 
elektroninės įrangos atliekose yra vertingų, perdirbamų 
medžiagų, kurios gali neigiamai paveikti aplinką ir žmonių 
sveikatą, jei jos nebus šalinamos aplinką tausojančiu būdu.
Ištrinkite personalo duomenis iš įrangos atliekų, jei tokių yra.

Lietuviškai
TEHNILISED ANDMED RCS

EU UK
Konstruktsioon Kaugjuhitav 

pistikupesa
Kaugjuhitav 
pistikupesa

Toitepinge 220 - 240 V ~ 220 - 240 V ~
Sagedus 50 / 60 Hz 50 / 60 Hz
max Toide 1800 W 1800 W
max Vool 7.5 A 7.5 A

TEHNILISED ANDMED RCO

Konstruktsioon Kaugjuhtimispult
Voltaaž 3 V ⎓
Ühenduse kaugus 30 m / 100 ft
Kaal 30 g

 TÄHELEPANU! Lugege kõik ohutusnõuanded ja juhendid läbi. 
Ohutusnõuete ja juhiste eiramise tagajärjeks võib olla elektrilöök, tulekahju 
ja/või rasked vigastused. 
Hoidke kõik ohutusnõuded ja juhised edasiseks kasutamiseks 
hoolikalt alles.
KAUGJUHITAV PISTIKUPESA SPETSIAALSED TURVAJUHISED

Ärge tehke pistikul muudatusi.
Toitepistikud peavad alati vastama pistikupesale. Pistikut ei ole 
lubatud muuta ühelgi viisil. Ärge kasutage adapterpistikuid maandatud 
elektritööriistadega. Muutmata pistikute ja sobivate pistikupesade puhul on 
elektrilöögi oht väiksem.
Väldi kehakontakti maandatud asjadega, näiteks torude, radiaatorite, 
ahjude ja külmkappidega. Kui teie keha on maandatud, on elektrilöögi 
oht suurem.
Ärge jätke elektritööriistu vihma kätte ega niisketesse kohtadesse. 
Elektritööriista sattunud vesi suurendab elektrilöögi ohtu.
Kui kasutate elektritööriista välitingimustes, kasutage välitingimuste 
jaoks sobivat pikendusjuhet. Välitingimuste jaoks sobiva pikendusjuhtme 
kasutamise korral väheneb elektrilöögi oht.
Kui elektritööriista kasutamine niiskes kohas on vältimatu, kasutage 
rikkevoolukaitselülitiga kaitstud toidet. Rikkevoolukaitselüliti kasutamise 
korral väheneb elektrilöögi oht.
Kindlaks tuleb teha töökeskkonna tingimused koos võimalike riskide/
ohtudega lülitamise ajal.
Seotud kaugjuhtimisseadmeid tuleb kontrollida, et vältida lülitusaegseid 
ohte.

EDASISED OHUTUS- JA TÖÖJUHISED

 TÄHELEPANU! See seade sisaldab nööppatareid 
(liitiumpatarei). Uus või kasutatud patarei võib põhjustada raskeid 

sisemisi põletusi ja surma vaid 2 tunniga pärast allaneelamist või organismi 
sattumist. Kinnitage alati akupesa kate. Kui see ei sulgu turvaliselt, seisake 
seade, eemaldage patarei ja hoidke seda lastele kättesaamatult. Kui 
kahtlustate, et keegi on patarei alla neelanud või see on muul viisil 
organismi sisenenud, pöörduge kohe arsti poole.
KASUTAMINE VASTAVALT OTSTARBELE

Kasutada ainult tolmuimejate sisse- ja väljalülitamiseks kauhjuhtimise teel.
Kasutage seda toodet ainult eespool kirjeldatud viisil.
JÄÄKOHUD

Isegi toote nõuetekohase kasutamise korral pole võimalik jääkohte täielikult 
välistada. Kasutamisel võib esineda järgmisi riske, mistõttu peaks operaator 
järgnevat järgima:
• Vibratsioonist põhjustatud vigastused. Hoidke seadet selleks ette nähtud 

käepidemetest ja piirake töö- ning toimeaega.
• Mürasaaste võib põhjustada kuulmekahjustusi. Kandke kuulmekaitset ja 

piirake toimeaega.
• Mustuseosakestest põhjustatud silmavigastused. Kandke alati 

kaitseprille, vastupidavaid pikki pükse, kindaid ning tugevaid jalatseid.
• Mürgiste tolmude sissehingamine
TÖÖJUHISED

Lahutage pärast kasutamist.
PUHASTAMINE

Puhastage kuiva lapiga.
HOOLDUS

Kasutage ainult Milwaukee tarvikuid ja Milwaukee tagavaraosi. Detailid, 
mille väljavahetamist pole kirjeldatud, laske välja vahetada Milwaukee 
klienditeeninduspunktis (vaadake brošüüri garantii / klienditeeninduste 
aadressid).
Vajaduse korral võite tellida seadme läbilõikejoonise, näidates ära masina 
tüübi ja andmesildil oleva numbri. Selleks pöörduge klienditeeninduspunkti 
või otse: Techtronic Industries GmbH, Max-Eyth-Straße 10, 
71364 Winnenden, Germany.
EÜ VASTAVUSAVALDUS

Käesolevaga deklareerib Techtronic Industries GmbH, et käesolev 
raadioseadme tüüp RCS & RCO vastab direktiivi 2014/53/EL nõuetele. 
ELi vastavusdeklaratsiooni täielik tekst on kättesaadav järgmisel 
internetiaadressil: http://services.milwaukeetool.eu

SÜMBOLID
Palun lugege enne 
käikulaskmist 
kasutamisjuhend 
hoolikalt läbi.

Pinge sees

ETTEVAATUST! 
TÄHELEPANU! 
OHUD!

Pinge väljas

Nööppatareid ei 
tohi alla neelata!

Kaitseklass I

WIRELESS DUST CONTROL REMOTE AND ADAPTER
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXCat. No. / No de cat.

0950-20, 0951-20

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING READ ALL SAFETY WARNINGS, 
INSTRUCTIONS, ILLUSTRA-

TIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED 
WITH THIS POWER TOOL. Failure to follow all 
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, 
 re and/or serious injury. SAVE THESE INSTRUC-
TIONS - THIS OPERATOR’S MANUAL CON-
TAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY AND OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS. 
•Do not modify the plug.
• Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 
modify the plug in any way. Do not use any 
adapter plugs with earthed (grounded) power 
tools. Unmodi ed plugs and matching outlets will 
reduce risk of electric shock.

• Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric 
shock if your body is earthed or grounded.

• Do not expose power tools to rain or wet condi-
tions. Water entering a power tool will increase the 
risk of electric shock.

• When operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of 
a cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of 
electric shock.

• If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use a ground fault circuit interrupter 
(GFCI) protected supply. Use of an GFCI reduces 
the risk of electric shock. 

SYMBOLOGY

  Read operator’s manual

  Pairing

  Power

  Power indicator

  Chemical Burn Hazard

SPECIFICATIONS
Adapter w/ Remote Cat. No. ............................0950-20
Volts .............................................................120 AC
Amps ...................................................................15
Remote Cat. No. ................................................0951-20
Battery Type .............................................. CR2032
Module/FCC ID ............................ BGM11S/QOQ11 
Communication Range ........................... Up to 100'

ASSEMBLY
WARNING To reduce the risk of injury, always 

unplug tool before changing or 
removing accessories. Only use accessories 
speci cally recommended for this tool. Others 
may be hazardous.

Pairing
If remote is not connected to the adapter, pairing 
can be setup by:
1. Insert Adapter into an outlet. NOTE: To con rm 

the Adapter has power, the power light indicator 
will light for 1 second.

2.  Press button on the Adapter and the remote 
until both LED's begin to  ash. A steady green light 
on both Adapter and remote will con rm that the 
unit is paired. NOTE: Remote needs to be within 
close proximity to ensure remote is receiving sig-
nal from the Adapter. This procedure will time out 
in 30 seconds if tool is not paired and will enter 
standby mode for inactivity.

To confirm that the remote has paired with the 
Adapter successfully, press  button on remote 
and the  button will light. Multiple remotes can 
be paired to one Adapter.

Unpairing
1. Press and hold  button on remote until the 

LED has a  ashing red light. 
2. Press and hold  button on Adapter until the 

pairing indicator  LED has a  ashing red light. 
This procedure will time out in 30 seconds if remote 
and Adapter are not paired. It will enter standby mode 
for user inactivity.

Remote Strap

Logo Velcro 
loop

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
loop

Remote strap installation:
1. Feed logo side of strap through inner side of 

remote housing.
2. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
3. Feed tail end of strap through the outer side of 

remote housing.
4. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
To Adjust the length of the strap, release velcro and 
pull snug. 

Remote Belt Clip

Remote

Belt clipScrew

Belt clip 
tabs

1. To remove the belt clip, remove the screw from 
the back of the remote.

2. Pull the belt clip away from the remote.
3. To install the belt clip, line up the tabs on the clip 

with the notches on the back of the remote.
4. Insert the screw and tighten securely. 

GENERAL USE AND CARE
Use proper tools rated for this device. Others may 
be hazardous. 
1. Insert Adapter into wall outlet. Con rm power indi-

cator   ashes and pairing indicator  is lit. 
2. Plug corded tool into Adapter outlet.
3. Using remote, press the power button  to turn 

ON/OFF tool. NOTE: Ensure tool being used is 
ON and fully operational.

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
Pursuant to part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, you are 
cautioned that changes or modi cations not express-
ly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void your authority to operate the product.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential instal-
lation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or televi-
sion reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off  and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
diff erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV 
technician for help. 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules 
and ISED-Canada's license exempt RSS standards. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and 2) This device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

MAINTENANCE
Internal Remote Battery

WARNING Chemical Burn Hazard.  
This device contains a 

lithium button/coin cell battery. A new 
or used battery can cause severe in-
ternal burns and lead to death in as 
little as 2 hours if swallowed or enters the body. 
Always secure the battery cover. If it does not 
close securely, stop using the device, remove the 
batteries, and keep it away from children. If you 
think batteries may have been swallowed or en-
tered the body, seek immediate medical attention.

An internal battery is used on the remote to facilitate 
full functionality.
To replace the battery:
1. Remove strap or the screw on the belt clip.       
2. Remove the screw and open the battery door.
3. Remove the old battery, keep it away from chil-

dren, and dispose of it properly.
4. Insert the new battery (3V CR2032), with the posi-

tive side facing up. 
5. Close the battery door and tighten the screw 

securely.
6. Reattach the strap or screw with belt clip.

ACCESSORIES
WARNING Use only recommended accesso-

ries. Others may be hazardous.
For a complete listing of accessories, go online to 
www.milwaukeetool.com or contact a distributor.

SERVICE - UNITED STATES
1-800-SAWDUST (1.800.729.3878)

Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 6:30 PM CST
or visit www.milwaukeetool.com

Contact Corporate After Sales Service Technical 
Support with technical, service/repair, or warranty 
questions. 
Email: metproductsupport@milwaukeetool.com
Become a Heavy Duty  Club Member  a t 
www.milwaukeetool.com to receive important 
noti cations regarding your tool purchases. 

SERVICE - CANADA
Milwaukee Tool (Canada) Ltd 

1.800.268.4015
Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM CST

or visit www.milwaukeetool.ca

1. Male plug (not shown)
2. Pairing button
3. Power indicator
4. Pairing button 
5. Power button
6. Outlet (Female Plug)
7. Pairing indicator
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Sisse / välja lüliti Kaitseklass III

WIRELESS DUST CONTROL REMOTE AND ADAPTER
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXCat. No. / No de cat.

0950-20, 0951-20

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING READ ALL SAFETY WARNINGS, 
INSTRUCTIONS, ILLUSTRA-

TIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED 
WITH THIS POWER TOOL. Failure to follow all 
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, 
 re and/or serious injury. SAVE THESE INSTRUC-
TIONS - THIS OPERATOR’S MANUAL CON-
TAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY AND OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS. 
•Do not modify the plug.
• Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 
modify the plug in any way. Do not use any 
adapter plugs with earthed (grounded) power 
tools. Unmodi ed plugs and matching outlets will 
reduce risk of electric shock.

• Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric 
shock if your body is earthed or grounded.

• Do not expose power tools to rain or wet condi-
tions. Water entering a power tool will increase the 
risk of electric shock.

• When operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of 
a cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of 
electric shock.

• If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use a ground fault circuit interrupter 
(GFCI) protected supply. Use of an GFCI reduces 
the risk of electric shock. 

SYMBOLOGY

  Read operator’s manual

  Pairing

  Power

  Power indicator

  Chemical Burn Hazard

SPECIFICATIONS
Adapter w/ Remote Cat. No. ............................0950-20
Volts .............................................................120 AC
Amps ...................................................................15
Remote Cat. No. ................................................0951-20
Battery Type .............................................. CR2032
Module/FCC ID ............................ BGM11S/QOQ11 
Communication Range ........................... Up to 100'

ASSEMBLY
WARNING To reduce the risk of injury, always 

unplug tool before changing or 
removing accessories. Only use accessories 
speci cally recommended for this tool. Others 
may be hazardous.

Pairing
If remote is not connected to the adapter, pairing 
can be setup by:
1. Insert Adapter into an outlet. NOTE: To con rm 

the Adapter has power, the power light indicator 
will light for 1 second.

2.  Press button on the Adapter and the remote 
until both LED's begin to  ash. A steady green light 
on both Adapter and remote will con rm that the 
unit is paired. NOTE: Remote needs to be within 
close proximity to ensure remote is receiving sig-
nal from the Adapter. This procedure will time out 
in 30 seconds if tool is not paired and will enter 
standby mode for inactivity.

To confirm that the remote has paired with the 
Adapter successfully, press  button on remote 
and the  button will light. Multiple remotes can 
be paired to one Adapter.

Unpairing
1. Press and hold  button on remote until the 

LED has a  ashing red light. 
2. Press and hold  button on Adapter until the 

pairing indicator  LED has a  ashing red light. 
This procedure will time out in 30 seconds if remote 
and Adapter are not paired. It will enter standby mode 
for user inactivity.

Remote Strap

Logo Velcro 
loop

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
loop

Remote strap installation:
1. Feed logo side of strap through inner side of 

remote housing.
2. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
3. Feed tail end of strap through the outer side of 

remote housing.
4. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
To Adjust the length of the strap, release velcro and 
pull snug. 

Remote Belt Clip

Remote

Belt clipScrew

Belt clip 
tabs

1. To remove the belt clip, remove the screw from 
the back of the remote.

2. Pull the belt clip away from the remote.
3. To install the belt clip, line up the tabs on the clip 

with the notches on the back of the remote.
4. Insert the screw and tighten securely. 

GENERAL USE AND CARE
Use proper tools rated for this device. Others may 
be hazardous. 
1. Insert Adapter into wall outlet. Con rm power indi-

cator   ashes and pairing indicator  is lit. 
2. Plug corded tool into Adapter outlet.
3. Using remote, press the power button  to turn 

ON/OFF tool. NOTE: Ensure tool being used is 
ON and fully operational.

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
Pursuant to part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, you are 
cautioned that changes or modi cations not express-
ly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void your authority to operate the product.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential instal-
lation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or televi-
sion reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off  and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
diff erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV 
technician for help. 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules 
and ISED-Canada's license exempt RSS standards. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and 2) This device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

MAINTENANCE
Internal Remote Battery

WARNING Chemical Burn Hazard.  
This device contains a 

lithium button/coin cell battery. A new 
or used battery can cause severe in-
ternal burns and lead to death in as 
little as 2 hours if swallowed or enters the body. 
Always secure the battery cover. If it does not 
close securely, stop using the device, remove the 
batteries, and keep it away from children. If you 
think batteries may have been swallowed or en-
tered the body, seek immediate medical attention.

An internal battery is used on the remote to facilitate 
full functionality.
To replace the battery:
1. Remove strap or the screw on the belt clip.       
2. Remove the screw and open the battery door.
3. Remove the old battery, keep it away from chil-

dren, and dispose of it properly.
4. Insert the new battery (3V CR2032), with the posi-

tive side facing up. 
5. Close the battery door and tighten the screw 

securely.
6. Reattach the strap or screw with belt clip.

ACCESSORIES
WARNING Use only recommended accesso-

ries. Others may be hazardous.
For a complete listing of accessories, go online to 
www.milwaukeetool.com or contact a distributor.

SERVICE - UNITED STATES
1-800-SAWDUST (1.800.729.3878)

Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 6:30 PM CST
or visit www.milwaukeetool.com

Contact Corporate After Sales Service Technical 
Support with technical, service/repair, or warranty 
questions. 
Email: metproductsupport@milwaukeetool.com
Become a Heavy Duty  Club Member  a t 
www.milwaukeetool.com to receive important 
noti cations regarding your tool purchases. 

SERVICE - CANADA
Milwaukee Tool (Canada) Ltd 

1.800.268.4015
Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM CST

or visit www.milwaukeetool.ca

1. Male plug (not shown)
2. Pairing button
3. Power indicator
4. Pairing button 
5. Power button
6. Outlet (Female Plug)
7. Pairing indicator

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Toitenäidik Euroopa vastavusmärk

Ühendamine Ühendkuningriigi vastavusmärk

Lahtisidumine Ukraina vastavusmärk

Sobiv troopiline 
kliima kuni 
40 ° C ümbritseva 
keskkonna tempe-
ratuuril

Euraasia vastavusmärk

Valge Punane Roheline

Valge pidev 
valgus

Punane 
pidev 
valgus

Roheline 
pidev valgus

Valge 
Vilkuv

Punane 
Vilkuv

Roheline  
Vilkuv

Ärge kõrvaldage patareide, elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete 
jäätmeid sorteerimata olmejäätmetena. Akude, elektri- ja 
elektroonikaseadmete jäätmed tuleb koguda eraldi.
Akude, akumulaatorite ja valgusallikate jäätmed tuleb sead-
metest eemaldada.
Küsige oma kohalikust omavalitsusest või jaemüüjalt nõuand-
eid ringlussevõtu ja kogumispunkti kohta.
Olenevalt kohalikest määrustest võib jaemüüjal lasuda 
kohustus võtta akude, elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmeid vastu 
tasuta.
Teie panus akude, elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete jäätmete 
korduskasutusse ja ringlussevõttu aitab vähendada nõudlust 
toorainete järele.
Akud, eriti liitiumakud ning elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete 
jäätmed, sisaldavad väärtuslikke taaskasutatavaid materjale, 
mis võivad kahjustada keskkonda ja inimeste tervist, kui neid 
ei kõrvaldata keskkonnasõbralikul viisil.
Kustutage kõrvaldatavatest seadmetest isiklikud andmed, kui 
neid seal on.

Eesti

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ДАННЫЕ RCS
EU UK

Модель Разъем удаленного 
управления

Разъем удаленного 
управления

Напряжение сети 220 - 240 V ~ 220 - 240 V ~
Частота 50 / 60 Hz 50 / 60 Hz
макс. Мощность 1800 W 1800 W
макс. Ток 7.5 A 7.5 A

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ДАННЫЕ RCO

Модель Устройство удаленного управления
Напряжение 3 V ⎓
Диапазон связи 30 m / 100 ft
Вес 30 g

 ВНИМАНИЕ! Ознакомьтесь со всеми указаниями по безопасности 
и инструкциями Упущения, допущенные при не соблюдении указаний и 
инструкций по технике безопасности, могут сталь причиной электрического 
поражения, пожара и тяжелых травм. 
Сохраняйте эти инструкции и указания для будущего использования.
РАЗЪЕМ УДАЛЕННОГО УПРАВЛЕНИЯ РЕКОМЕНДАЦИИ ПО ТЕХНИКЕ 
БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ

Не изменяйте конструкцию вилки.
Вилки электроприводного инструмента должны соответствовать розетке. 
Ни в коем случае не вносите никакие изменения в конструкцию вилки. Не 
используйте переходные разъемы с заземленными электроприводными 
инструментами. Отсутствие изменений в вилке и использование 
соответствующих розеток снижает риск поражения электрическим током. 
Избегайте контакта тела к заземленными предметами, такими как 
трубы, батареи отопления, кухонные плиты или холодильники. 
Если ваше тело заземлено, существует повышенный риск поражения 
электрическим током. 
Не подвергайте электроприводные инструменты воздействию дождя 
или влаги. Попадание воды в электроинструмент увеличивает риск 
поражения электрическим током. 
При работе с электроприводными инструментами на открытом 
воздухе используйте удлинительный шнур, пригодный для 
использования на открытом воздухе. Применение удлинителя, 
пригодного для использования на открытом воздухе, снижает риск 
поражения электрическим током. 
Если использование электроприводного инструмента во 
влажном месте неизбежно, используйте защитный выключатель, 
срабатывающий при замыкании на землю (GFCI). 
Использование этого выключателя снижает риск поражения электрическим 
током. Во время включения/выключения необходимо контролировать 
рабочую среду на предмет возможных рисков/опасностей. 
Во избежание опасностей при включении/выключении проверяйте парные 
контроллеры дистанционного управления.

ДОПОЛНИТЕЛЬНЫЕ УКАЗАНИЯ ПО БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ И РАБОТЕ

 ВНИМАНИЕ! Устройство использует кнопочный/плоский 
круглый литиевый аккумулятор. Новый или использованный 

аккумулятор может вызвать сильные внутренние ожоги и привести к смерти 
в течение 2 часов в случае проглатывания или попадания в организм. 
Всегда закрепляйте крышку аккумуляторного отсека. Если она не 
закрывается надежно, остановите устройство, извлеките аккумулятор и 
храните его в недоступном для детей месте. Если вы считаете, что человек 
проглотил аккумулятор или что аккумулятор иным образом попал в 
организм, обратитесь за экстренной медицинской помощью.
ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕ

Используется только для дистанционного включения и выключения 
пылесосов.
Не используйте этот продукт каким-либо образом, отличным от указанного 
выше.
ОСТАТОЧНЫЕ ОПАСНОСТИ

Даже при надлежащем использовании изделия невозможно полностью 
исключить остаточные опасности. При использовании могут возникать 
указанные ниже риски, поэтому пользователь должен соблюдать 
следующие пункты:
• Травмы вследствие вибрации. Держите прибор за предусмотренные для 

этого рукоятки и ограничивайте время работы и экспозиции.
• Шумовое воздействие может привести к повреждению слуха. Носите 

защитные наушники и ограничивайте продолжительность экспозиции.
• Травмы глаз, вызванные частицами загрязнений. Всегда надевайте 

защитные очки, плотные длинные брюки, рукавицы и прочную обувь.
• Вдыхание ядовитой пыли.
УКАЗАНИЯ ПО РАБОТЕ

Отключайте после использования.
СТИРКА

Очищайте сухой тканью.
ОБСЛУЖИВАНИЕ

Пользуйтесь аксессуарами и запасными частями Milwaukee. В 
случае возникновения необходимости в замене, которая не была 
описана, обращайтесь в один из сервисных центров по обслуживанию 
электроинструментов Milwaukee (см. список сервисных организаций).
При необходимости может быть заказан чертеж инструмента с трехмерным 
изображением деталей. Пожалуйста, укажите номер и тип инструмента 
и закажите чертеж у Bаших местных агентов или непосредственно у 
Techtronic Industries GmbH, Max-Eyth-Straße 10, 71364 Winnenden, Germany.
ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ О СООТВЕТСТВИИ СТАНДАРТАМ EC

Настоящим компания "Techtronic Industries GmbH" заявляет, 
что  радиоустановка  типа  RCS & RCO соответствует требованиям 
Директивы 2014/53/ЕС. С полным текстом сертификата соответствия ЕС 
можно ознакомиться в интернете по адресу: 
http://services.milwaukeetool.eu

СИМВОЛЫ
Пожалуйста, внимательно 
прочтите инструкцию по 
использованию перед 
началом любых операций с 
инструментом.

Напряжение вкл.

ВНИМАНИЕ! 
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! 
ОПАСНОСТЬ!

Напряжение выкл.

Не глотать миниатюрный 
элемент питания!

Класс защиты I

WIRELESS DUST CONTROL REMOTE AND ADAPTER
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXCat. No. / No de cat.

0950-20, 0951-20

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING READ ALL SAFETY WARNINGS, 
INSTRUCTIONS, ILLUSTRA-

TIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED 
WITH THIS POWER TOOL. Failure to follow all 
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, 
 re and/or serious injury. SAVE THESE INSTRUC-
TIONS - THIS OPERATOR’S MANUAL CON-
TAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY AND OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS. 
•Do not modify the plug.
• Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 
modify the plug in any way. Do not use any 
adapter plugs with earthed (grounded) power 
tools. Unmodi ed plugs and matching outlets will 
reduce risk of electric shock.

• Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric 
shock if your body is earthed or grounded.

• Do not expose power tools to rain or wet condi-
tions. Water entering a power tool will increase the 
risk of electric shock.

• When operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of 
a cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of 
electric shock.

• If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use a ground fault circuit interrupter 
(GFCI) protected supply. Use of an GFCI reduces 
the risk of electric shock. 

SYMBOLOGY

  Read operator’s manual

  Pairing

  Power

  Power indicator

  Chemical Burn Hazard

SPECIFICATIONS
Adapter w/ Remote Cat. No. ............................0950-20
Volts .............................................................120 AC
Amps ...................................................................15
Remote Cat. No. ................................................0951-20
Battery Type .............................................. CR2032
Module/FCC ID ............................ BGM11S/QOQ11 
Communication Range ........................... Up to 100'

ASSEMBLY
WARNING To reduce the risk of injury, always 

unplug tool before changing or 
removing accessories. Only use accessories 
speci cally recommended for this tool. Others 
may be hazardous.

Pairing
If remote is not connected to the adapter, pairing 
can be setup by:
1. Insert Adapter into an outlet. NOTE: To con rm 

the Adapter has power, the power light indicator 
will light for 1 second.

2.  Press button on the Adapter and the remote 
until both LED's begin to  ash. A steady green light 
on both Adapter and remote will con rm that the 
unit is paired. NOTE: Remote needs to be within 
close proximity to ensure remote is receiving sig-
nal from the Adapter. This procedure will time out 
in 30 seconds if tool is not paired and will enter 
standby mode for inactivity.

To confirm that the remote has paired with the 
Adapter successfully, press  button on remote 
and the  button will light. Multiple remotes can 
be paired to one Adapter.

Unpairing
1. Press and hold  button on remote until the 

LED has a  ashing red light. 
2. Press and hold  button on Adapter until the 

pairing indicator  LED has a  ashing red light. 
This procedure will time out in 30 seconds if remote 
and Adapter are not paired. It will enter standby mode 
for user inactivity.

Remote Strap

Logo Velcro 
loop

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
loop

Remote strap installation:
1. Feed logo side of strap through inner side of 

remote housing.
2. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
3. Feed tail end of strap through the outer side of 

remote housing.
4. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
To Adjust the length of the strap, release velcro and 
pull snug. 

Remote Belt Clip

Remote

Belt clipScrew

Belt clip 
tabs

1. To remove the belt clip, remove the screw from 
the back of the remote.

2. Pull the belt clip away from the remote.
3. To install the belt clip, line up the tabs on the clip 

with the notches on the back of the remote.
4. Insert the screw and tighten securely. 

GENERAL USE AND CARE
Use proper tools rated for this device. Others may 
be hazardous. 
1. Insert Adapter into wall outlet. Con rm power indi-

cator   ashes and pairing indicator  is lit. 
2. Plug corded tool into Adapter outlet.
3. Using remote, press the power button  to turn 

ON/OFF tool. NOTE: Ensure tool being used is 
ON and fully operational.

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
Pursuant to part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, you are 
cautioned that changes or modi cations not express-
ly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void your authority to operate the product.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential instal-
lation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or televi-
sion reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off  and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
diff erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV 
technician for help. 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules 
and ISED-Canada's license exempt RSS standards. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and 2) This device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

MAINTENANCE
Internal Remote Battery

WARNING Chemical Burn Hazard.  
This device contains a 

lithium button/coin cell battery. A new 
or used battery can cause severe in-
ternal burns and lead to death in as 
little as 2 hours if swallowed or enters the body. 
Always secure the battery cover. If it does not 
close securely, stop using the device, remove the 
batteries, and keep it away from children. If you 
think batteries may have been swallowed or en-
tered the body, seek immediate medical attention.

An internal battery is used on the remote to facilitate 
full functionality.
To replace the battery:
1. Remove strap or the screw on the belt clip.       
2. Remove the screw and open the battery door.
3. Remove the old battery, keep it away from chil-

dren, and dispose of it properly.
4. Insert the new battery (3V CR2032), with the posi-

tive side facing up. 
5. Close the battery door and tighten the screw 

securely.
6. Reattach the strap or screw with belt clip.

ACCESSORIES
WARNING Use only recommended accesso-

ries. Others may be hazardous.
For a complete listing of accessories, go online to 
www.milwaukeetool.com or contact a distributor.

SERVICE - UNITED STATES
1-800-SAWDUST (1.800.729.3878)

Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 6:30 PM CST
or visit www.milwaukeetool.com

Contact Corporate After Sales Service Technical 
Support with technical, service/repair, or warranty 
questions. 
Email: metproductsupport@milwaukeetool.com
Become a Heavy Duty  Club Member  a t 
www.milwaukeetool.com to receive important 
noti cations regarding your tool purchases. 

SERVICE - CANADA
Milwaukee Tool (Canada) Ltd 

1.800.268.4015
Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM CST

or visit www.milwaukeetool.ca

1. Male plug (not shown)
2. Pairing button
3. Power indicator
4. Pairing button 
5. Power button
6. Outlet (Female Plug)
7. Pairing indicator

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Переключатель включения / 
выключения

Класс защиты III

WIRELESS DUST CONTROL REMOTE AND ADAPTER
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXCat. No. / No de cat.

0950-20, 0951-20

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING READ ALL SAFETY WARNINGS, 
INSTRUCTIONS, ILLUSTRA-

TIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED 
WITH THIS POWER TOOL. Failure to follow all 
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, 
 re and/or serious injury. SAVE THESE INSTRUC-
TIONS - THIS OPERATOR’S MANUAL CON-
TAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY AND OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS. 
•Do not modify the plug.
• Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 
modify the plug in any way. Do not use any 
adapter plugs with earthed (grounded) power 
tools. Unmodi ed plugs and matching outlets will 
reduce risk of electric shock.

• Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric 
shock if your body is earthed or grounded.

• Do not expose power tools to rain or wet condi-
tions. Water entering a power tool will increase the 
risk of electric shock.

• When operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of 
a cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of 
electric shock.

• If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use a ground fault circuit interrupter 
(GFCI) protected supply. Use of an GFCI reduces 
the risk of electric shock. 

SYMBOLOGY

  Read operator’s manual

  Pairing

  Power

  Power indicator

  Chemical Burn Hazard

SPECIFICATIONS
Adapter w/ Remote Cat. No. ............................0950-20
Volts .............................................................120 AC
Amps ...................................................................15
Remote Cat. No. ................................................0951-20
Battery Type .............................................. CR2032
Module/FCC ID ............................ BGM11S/QOQ11 
Communication Range ........................... Up to 100'

ASSEMBLY
WARNING To reduce the risk of injury, always 

unplug tool before changing or 
removing accessories. Only use accessories 
speci cally recommended for this tool. Others 
may be hazardous.

Pairing
If remote is not connected to the adapter, pairing 
can be setup by:
1. Insert Adapter into an outlet. NOTE: To con rm 

the Adapter has power, the power light indicator 
will light for 1 second.

2.  Press button on the Adapter and the remote 
until both LED's begin to  ash. A steady green light 
on both Adapter and remote will con rm that the 
unit is paired. NOTE: Remote needs to be within 
close proximity to ensure remote is receiving sig-
nal from the Adapter. This procedure will time out 
in 30 seconds if tool is not paired and will enter 
standby mode for inactivity.

To confirm that the remote has paired with the 
Adapter successfully, press  button on remote 
and the  button will light. Multiple remotes can 
be paired to one Adapter.

Unpairing
1. Press and hold  button on remote until the 

LED has a  ashing red light. 
2. Press and hold  button on Adapter until the 

pairing indicator  LED has a  ashing red light. 
This procedure will time out in 30 seconds if remote 
and Adapter are not paired. It will enter standby mode 
for user inactivity.

Remote Strap

Logo Velcro 
loop

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
loop

Remote strap installation:
1. Feed logo side of strap through inner side of 

remote housing.
2. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
3. Feed tail end of strap through the outer side of 

remote housing.
4. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
To Adjust the length of the strap, release velcro and 
pull snug. 

Remote Belt Clip

Remote

Belt clipScrew

Belt clip 
tabs

1. To remove the belt clip, remove the screw from 
the back of the remote.

2. Pull the belt clip away from the remote.
3. To install the belt clip, line up the tabs on the clip 

with the notches on the back of the remote.
4. Insert the screw and tighten securely. 

GENERAL USE AND CARE
Use proper tools rated for this device. Others may 
be hazardous. 
1. Insert Adapter into wall outlet. Con rm power indi-

cator   ashes and pairing indicator  is lit. 
2. Plug corded tool into Adapter outlet.
3. Using remote, press the power button  to turn 

ON/OFF tool. NOTE: Ensure tool being used is 
ON and fully operational.

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
Pursuant to part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, you are 
cautioned that changes or modi cations not express-
ly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void your authority to operate the product.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential instal-
lation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or televi-
sion reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off  and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
diff erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV 
technician for help. 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules 
and ISED-Canada's license exempt RSS standards. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and 2) This device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

MAINTENANCE
Internal Remote Battery

WARNING Chemical Burn Hazard.  
This device contains a 

lithium button/coin cell battery. A new 
or used battery can cause severe in-
ternal burns and lead to death in as 
little as 2 hours if swallowed or enters the body. 
Always secure the battery cover. If it does not 
close securely, stop using the device, remove the 
batteries, and keep it away from children. If you 
think batteries may have been swallowed or en-
tered the body, seek immediate medical attention.

An internal battery is used on the remote to facilitate 
full functionality.
To replace the battery:
1. Remove strap or the screw on the belt clip.       
2. Remove the screw and open the battery door.
3. Remove the old battery, keep it away from chil-

dren, and dispose of it properly.
4. Insert the new battery (3V CR2032), with the posi-

tive side facing up. 
5. Close the battery door and tighten the screw 

securely.
6. Reattach the strap or screw with belt clip.

ACCESSORIES
WARNING Use only recommended accesso-

ries. Others may be hazardous.
For a complete listing of accessories, go online to 
www.milwaukeetool.com or contact a distributor.

SERVICE - UNITED STATES
1-800-SAWDUST (1.800.729.3878)

Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 6:30 PM CST
or visit www.milwaukeetool.com

Contact Corporate After Sales Service Technical 
Support with technical, service/repair, or warranty 
questions. 
Email: metproductsupport@milwaukeetool.com
Become a Heavy Duty  Club Member  a t 
www.milwaukeetool.com to receive important 
noti cations regarding your tool purchases. 

SERVICE - CANADA
Milwaukee Tool (Canada) Ltd 

1.800.268.4015
Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM CST

or visit www.milwaukeetool.ca

1. Male plug (not shown)
2. Pairing button
3. Power indicator
4. Pairing button 
5. Power button
6. Outlet (Female Plug)
7. Pairing indicator
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Индикатор питания Европейский знак 
соответствия

Сопряжение Британский знак 
соответствия

Разрыв сопряжения Украинский знак 
соответствия

Подходит для тропического 
климата до 40 ° C 
температуре окружающей 
среды

Евроазиатский 
знак соответствия

Белый Красный Зеленый

Белый горит 
непрерывно

Красный 
горит 
непрерывно

Зеленый 
горит 
непрерывно

Белый 
Мигает

Красный 
Мигает

Зеленый  
Мигает

Не выбрасывайте отработавшие батареи, электрическое и 
электронное оборудование вместе с неотсортированными 
бытовыми отходами. Отработавшие батареи, а также 
электрическое и электронное оборудование должны быть 
утилизированы отдельно. 
Отработавшие батареи, аккумуляторы и источники света 
необходимо предварительно извлечь из оборудования. 
За дополнительной информацией по утилизации и сбору 
обратитесь в местные муниципальные органы или в 
розничный магазин. 
Нормативные требования в некоторых регионах могут 
обязывать розничные магазины бесплатно утилизировать 
отработавшее электрическое и электронное 
оборудование, а также отработавшие батареи. 
Повторное использование и переработка отработавших 
батарей, а также старого электронного и электрического 
оборудования позволяет снизить потребность в сырьевых 
ресурсах. 
Отработавшие батареи содержат среди прочего литий, 
а электронное и электрическое оборудование — 
ценные перерабатываемые материалы. Однако при 
ненадлежащей утилизации данные компоненты могут 
нанести вред окружающей среде и здоровью человека. 
Удалите конфиденциальную информацию с оборудования 
при ее наличии.

Pусский
ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ ДАННИ RCS

EU UK
Тип Гнездо за 

дистанционно 
управление

Гнездо за 
дистанционно 
управление

Напрежение на 
електрическата мрежа

220 - 240 V ~ 220 - 240 V ~

Честота 50 / 60 Hz 50 / 60 Hz
макс. Мощност 1800 W 1800 W
макс. Ток 7.5 A 7.5 A

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ ДАННИ RCO

Тип Дистанционно управление
Напрежение 3 V ⎓
Обхват на действие 30 m / 100 ft
Тегло 30 g

 ВНИМАНИЕ! Прочетете указанията за безопасност и съветите. 
Пропуски при спазването на указанията и на инструкциите за безопасност 
могат да доведат до токов удар, пожар и/или тежки наранявания. 
Запазете всички указания и инструкции за безопасност за бъдещето.
ГНЕЗДО ЗА ДИСТАНЦИОННО УПРАВЛЕНИЕ СПЕЦИАЛНИ УКАЗАНИЯ 
ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ

Не правете промени по щепсела.
Щепселът на електрическия инструмент трябва да съответства на 
контактното гнездо. Никога не правете каквито и да било промени по 
щепсела. Не използвайте адаптер за щепсела на заземен електрически 
инструмент. Използването на оригинален щепсел и съответстващото му 
контактно гнездо намалява риска от токов удар.
Избягвайте контакт със заземени части като тръби, радиатори, печки 
или хладилници. Съществува повишен риск от токов удар, ако тялото Ви 
е заземено.
Не излагайте електрическия инструмент на дъжд или влага. 
Попадането на вода в електрическия инструмент ще увеличи риска от 
токов удар.
Когато работите с електрически инструмент на открито, използвайте 
подходящ за работа на открито удължител. Използването на подходящ 
за работа на открито удължител намалява риска от токов удар.
Ако използването на електрически инструмент на влажно място е 
неизбежно, използвайте захранване с дефектнотокова защита (ДТЗ). 
Използването на ДТЗ намалява риска от токов удар.
По време на включване потенциално рисковата/опасна работна среда 
трябва да бъде чиста.
Сдвоените дистанционни управления трябва да бъдат проверени, за да се 
избегне опасност по време на включване.

ДОПЪЛНИТЕЛНИ УКАЗАНИЯ ЗА РАБОТА И  БЕЗОПАСНОСТ

 ВНИМАНИЕ! Това устройство се захранва с клетъчна 
литиева батерия от тип копче. Както новите, така и използваните 

батерии могат да причинят тежки вътрешни изгаряния и доведат до смърт 
за не повече от 2 часа след поглъщане или попадане в тялото. Винаги 
проверявайте дали капачето на батерията е добре затворено. Ако не се 
затваря добре, спрете устройството, извадете батерията и я дръжте далече 
от деца. Ако мислите, че някой може да е погълнал батерията или че тя е 
попаднала в тялото по друг начин, потърсете незабавна медицинска 
помощ.
ИЗПОЛЗВАНЕ ПО ПРЕДНАЗНАЧЕНИЕ

Да се използва само за дистанционно включване/изключване на 
прахосмукачки.
Не използвайте този продукт по различен от горепосочените начини.
ОСТАТЪЧНИ РИСКOВЕ

Дори и при правилна употреба на продукта не всички остатъчни рискове 
могат да бъдат напълно избегнати. Следните рискове могат да възникнат 
при употребата, поради което работещият с уреда трябва да спазва 
следното:
• Наранявания, причинени от вибрации. Дръжте уреда за предвидените за 

целта ръкохватки и ограничавайте времето на работа и експозиция.
• Шумовото натоварване може да причини слухови увреждания. Носете 

защита за слуха и ограничете продължителността на експозицията.
• Наранявания на очите, причинени от замърсяващи частици. Винаги 

носете предпазни очила, здрави дълги панталони, ръкавици и стабилни 
обувки.

• Вдишване на отровни прахове.
УКАЗАНИЯ ЗА РАБОТА

Изключете след употреба.
ПОЧИСТВАНЕ

Почиствайте със суха кърпа.
ПОДДРЪЖКА

Да се използват само аксесоари на Milwaukee и резервни части на 
Milwaukee. Елементи, чията подмяна не е описана, да се дадат за подмяна 
в сервиз на Milwaukee (вижте брошурата "Гаранция и адреси на сервизи).
При необходимост можете да поискате за уреда от Вашия сервиз 
или директно от Techtronic Industries GmbH, Max-Eyth-Straße 10, 
71364 Winnenden, Germany, чертеж за в случай на експлозия, като посочите 
типа на машината и номер върху заводската табелка.
СЕ - ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ

С настоящото Techtronic Industries GmbH декларира, че този тип 
радиосъоръжение RCS & RCO е в съответствие с Директива 2014/53/ЕС. 
Цялостният текст на ЕС декларацията за съответствие може да се намери 
на следния интернет адрес: http://services.milwaukeetool.eu

СИМВОЛИ
Преди пускане на уреда в 
действие моля прочетете 
внимателно инструкцията 
за използване.

Захранване — вкл.

ВНИМАНИЕ! 
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! 
ОПАСНОСТ

Захранване — изкл.

Не поглъщайте плоската 
батерия!

Клас на защита I

WIRELESS DUST CONTROL REMOTE AND ADAPTER
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXCat. No. / No de cat.

0950-20, 0951-20

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING READ ALL SAFETY WARNINGS, 
INSTRUCTIONS, ILLUSTRA-

TIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED 
WITH THIS POWER TOOL. Failure to follow all 
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, 
 re and/or serious injury. SAVE THESE INSTRUC-
TIONS - THIS OPERATOR’S MANUAL CON-
TAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY AND OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS. 
•Do not modify the plug.
• Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 
modify the plug in any way. Do not use any 
adapter plugs with earthed (grounded) power 
tools. Unmodi ed plugs and matching outlets will 
reduce risk of electric shock.

• Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric 
shock if your body is earthed or grounded.

• Do not expose power tools to rain or wet condi-
tions. Water entering a power tool will increase the 
risk of electric shock.

• When operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of 
a cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of 
electric shock.

• If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use a ground fault circuit interrupter 
(GFCI) protected supply. Use of an GFCI reduces 
the risk of electric shock. 

SYMBOLOGY

  Read operator’s manual

  Pairing

  Power

  Power indicator

  Chemical Burn Hazard

SPECIFICATIONS
Adapter w/ Remote Cat. No. ............................0950-20
Volts .............................................................120 AC
Amps ...................................................................15
Remote Cat. No. ................................................0951-20
Battery Type .............................................. CR2032
Module/FCC ID ............................ BGM11S/QOQ11 
Communication Range ........................... Up to 100'

ASSEMBLY
WARNING To reduce the risk of injury, always 

unplug tool before changing or 
removing accessories. Only use accessories 
speci cally recommended for this tool. Others 
may be hazardous.

Pairing
If remote is not connected to the adapter, pairing 
can be setup by:
1. Insert Adapter into an outlet. NOTE: To con rm 

the Adapter has power, the power light indicator 
will light for 1 second.

2.  Press button on the Adapter and the remote 
until both LED's begin to  ash. A steady green light 
on both Adapter and remote will con rm that the 
unit is paired. NOTE: Remote needs to be within 
close proximity to ensure remote is receiving sig-
nal from the Adapter. This procedure will time out 
in 30 seconds if tool is not paired and will enter 
standby mode for inactivity.

To confirm that the remote has paired with the 
Adapter successfully, press  button on remote 
and the  button will light. Multiple remotes can 
be paired to one Adapter.

Unpairing
1. Press and hold  button on remote until the 

LED has a  ashing red light. 
2. Press and hold  button on Adapter until the 

pairing indicator  LED has a  ashing red light. 
This procedure will time out in 30 seconds if remote 
and Adapter are not paired. It will enter standby mode 
for user inactivity.

Remote Strap

Logo Velcro 
loop

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
loop

Remote strap installation:
1. Feed logo side of strap through inner side of 

remote housing.
2. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
3. Feed tail end of strap through the outer side of 

remote housing.
4. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
To Adjust the length of the strap, release velcro and 
pull snug. 

Remote Belt Clip

Remote

Belt clipScrew

Belt clip 
tabs

1. To remove the belt clip, remove the screw from 
the back of the remote.

2. Pull the belt clip away from the remote.
3. To install the belt clip, line up the tabs on the clip 

with the notches on the back of the remote.
4. Insert the screw and tighten securely. 

GENERAL USE AND CARE
Use proper tools rated for this device. Others may 
be hazardous. 
1. Insert Adapter into wall outlet. Con rm power indi-

cator   ashes and pairing indicator  is lit. 
2. Plug corded tool into Adapter outlet.
3. Using remote, press the power button  to turn 

ON/OFF tool. NOTE: Ensure tool being used is 
ON and fully operational.

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
Pursuant to part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, you are 
cautioned that changes or modi cations not express-
ly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void your authority to operate the product.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential instal-
lation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or televi-
sion reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off  and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
diff erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV 
technician for help. 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules 
and ISED-Canada's license exempt RSS standards. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and 2) This device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

MAINTENANCE
Internal Remote Battery

WARNING Chemical Burn Hazard.  
This device contains a 

lithium button/coin cell battery. A new 
or used battery can cause severe in-
ternal burns and lead to death in as 
little as 2 hours if swallowed or enters the body. 
Always secure the battery cover. If it does not 
close securely, stop using the device, remove the 
batteries, and keep it away from children. If you 
think batteries may have been swallowed or en-
tered the body, seek immediate medical attention.

An internal battery is used on the remote to facilitate 
full functionality.
To replace the battery:
1. Remove strap or the screw on the belt clip.       
2. Remove the screw and open the battery door.
3. Remove the old battery, keep it away from chil-

dren, and dispose of it properly.
4. Insert the new battery (3V CR2032), with the posi-

tive side facing up. 
5. Close the battery door and tighten the screw 

securely.
6. Reattach the strap or screw with belt clip.

ACCESSORIES
WARNING Use only recommended accesso-

ries. Others may be hazardous.
For a complete listing of accessories, go online to 
www.milwaukeetool.com or contact a distributor.

SERVICE - UNITED STATES
1-800-SAWDUST (1.800.729.3878)

Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 6:30 PM CST
or visit www.milwaukeetool.com

Contact Corporate After Sales Service Technical 
Support with technical, service/repair, or warranty 
questions. 
Email: metproductsupport@milwaukeetool.com
Become a Heavy Duty  Club Member  a t 
www.milwaukeetool.com to receive important 
noti cations regarding your tool purchases. 

SERVICE - CANADA
Milwaukee Tool (Canada) Ltd 

1.800.268.4015
Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM CST

or visit www.milwaukeetool.ca

1. Male plug (not shown)
2. Pairing button
3. Power indicator
4. Pairing button 
5. Power button
6. Outlet (Female Plug)
7. Pairing indicator
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Захранване Клас на защита III

WIRELESS DUST CONTROL REMOTE AND ADAPTER
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXCat. No. / No de cat.

0950-20, 0951-20

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING READ ALL SAFETY WARNINGS, 
INSTRUCTIONS, ILLUSTRA-

TIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED 
WITH THIS POWER TOOL. Failure to follow all 
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, 
 re and/or serious injury. SAVE THESE INSTRUC-
TIONS - THIS OPERATOR’S MANUAL CON-
TAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY AND OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS. 
•Do not modify the plug.
• Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 
modify the plug in any way. Do not use any 
adapter plugs with earthed (grounded) power 
tools. Unmodi ed plugs and matching outlets will 
reduce risk of electric shock.

• Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric 
shock if your body is earthed or grounded.

• Do not expose power tools to rain or wet condi-
tions. Water entering a power tool will increase the 
risk of electric shock.

• When operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of 
a cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of 
electric shock.

• If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use a ground fault circuit interrupter 
(GFCI) protected supply. Use of an GFCI reduces 
the risk of electric shock. 

SYMBOLOGY

  Read operator’s manual

  Pairing

  Power

  Power indicator

  Chemical Burn Hazard

SPECIFICATIONS
Adapter w/ Remote Cat. No. ............................0950-20
Volts .............................................................120 AC
Amps ...................................................................15
Remote Cat. No. ................................................0951-20
Battery Type .............................................. CR2032
Module/FCC ID ............................ BGM11S/QOQ11 
Communication Range ........................... Up to 100'

ASSEMBLY
WARNING To reduce the risk of injury, always 

unplug tool before changing or 
removing accessories. Only use accessories 
speci cally recommended for this tool. Others 
may be hazardous.

Pairing
If remote is not connected to the adapter, pairing 
can be setup by:
1. Insert Adapter into an outlet. NOTE: To con rm 

the Adapter has power, the power light indicator 
will light for 1 second.

2.  Press button on the Adapter and the remote 
until both LED's begin to  ash. A steady green light 
on both Adapter and remote will con rm that the 
unit is paired. NOTE: Remote needs to be within 
close proximity to ensure remote is receiving sig-
nal from the Adapter. This procedure will time out 
in 30 seconds if tool is not paired and will enter 
standby mode for inactivity.

To confirm that the remote has paired with the 
Adapter successfully, press  button on remote 
and the  button will light. Multiple remotes can 
be paired to one Adapter.

Unpairing
1. Press and hold  button on remote until the 

LED has a  ashing red light. 
2. Press and hold  button on Adapter until the 

pairing indicator  LED has a  ashing red light. 
This procedure will time out in 30 seconds if remote 
and Adapter are not paired. It will enter standby mode 
for user inactivity.

Remote Strap

Logo Velcro 
loop

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
loop

Remote strap installation:
1. Feed logo side of strap through inner side of 

remote housing.
2. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
3. Feed tail end of strap through the outer side of 

remote housing.
4. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
To Adjust the length of the strap, release velcro and 
pull snug. 

Remote Belt Clip

Remote

Belt clipScrew

Belt clip 
tabs

1. To remove the belt clip, remove the screw from 
the back of the remote.

2. Pull the belt clip away from the remote.
3. To install the belt clip, line up the tabs on the clip 

with the notches on the back of the remote.
4. Insert the screw and tighten securely. 

GENERAL USE AND CARE
Use proper tools rated for this device. Others may 
be hazardous. 
1. Insert Adapter into wall outlet. Con rm power indi-

cator   ashes and pairing indicator  is lit. 
2. Plug corded tool into Adapter outlet.
3. Using remote, press the power button  to turn 

ON/OFF tool. NOTE: Ensure tool being used is 
ON and fully operational.

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
Pursuant to part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, you are 
cautioned that changes or modi cations not express-
ly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void your authority to operate the product.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential instal-
lation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or televi-
sion reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off  and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
diff erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV 
technician for help. 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules 
and ISED-Canada's license exempt RSS standards. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and 2) This device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

MAINTENANCE
Internal Remote Battery

WARNING Chemical Burn Hazard.  
This device contains a 

lithium button/coin cell battery. A new 
or used battery can cause severe in-
ternal burns and lead to death in as 
little as 2 hours if swallowed or enters the body. 
Always secure the battery cover. If it does not 
close securely, stop using the device, remove the 
batteries, and keep it away from children. If you 
think batteries may have been swallowed or en-
tered the body, seek immediate medical attention.

An internal battery is used on the remote to facilitate 
full functionality.
To replace the battery:
1. Remove strap or the screw on the belt clip.       
2. Remove the screw and open the battery door.
3. Remove the old battery, keep it away from chil-

dren, and dispose of it properly.
4. Insert the new battery (3V CR2032), with the posi-

tive side facing up. 
5. Close the battery door and tighten the screw 

securely.
6. Reattach the strap or screw with belt clip.

ACCESSORIES
WARNING Use only recommended accesso-

ries. Others may be hazardous.
For a complete listing of accessories, go online to 
www.milwaukeetool.com or contact a distributor.

SERVICE - UNITED STATES
1-800-SAWDUST (1.800.729.3878)

Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 6:30 PM CST
or visit www.milwaukeetool.com

Contact Corporate After Sales Service Technical 
Support with technical, service/repair, or warranty 
questions. 
Email: metproductsupport@milwaukeetool.com
Become a Heavy Duty  Club Member  a t 
www.milwaukeetool.com to receive important 
noti cations regarding your tool purchases. 

SERVICE - CANADA
Milwaukee Tool (Canada) Ltd 

1.800.268.4015
Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM CST

or visit www.milwaukeetool.ca

1. Male plug (not shown)
2. Pairing button
3. Power indicator
4. Pairing button 
5. Power button
6. Outlet (Female Plug)
7. Pairing indicator

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Индикатор за 
захранването

Европейски знак за 
съответствие

Сдвояване Британски знак за 
съответствие

Раздвояване Украински знак за 
съответствие

Подходящ за тропически 
климат до 40 ° C 
температура на околната 
среда

Евро-азиатски знак за 
съответствие

бяло Червено Зелено

бяло 
Свети 
постоянно 
в

Червено 
Свети 
постоянно в

Зелено 
Свети 
постоянно в

бяло 
Премигва

Червено 
Премигва

Зелено  
Премигва

Отпадъците от батерии, отпадъците от електрическо и 
електронно оборудване не трябва да се изхвърлят заедно с 
битовите отпадъци. Отпадъците от батерии, отпадъците от 
електрическо и електронно оборудване трябва да се събират 
и изхвърлят разделно. 
Преди изхвърлянето отстранявайте от уредите отпадъците от 
батерии, отпадъците от акумулатори и лампите. 
Информирайте се от местните служби или от своя 
специализиран търговец относно фирмите за рециклиране и 
местата за събиране на отпадъци. 
В зависимост от местните разпоредби, търговците на 
дребно могат са задължени да приемат безплатно върнатите 
обратно отпадъци от батерии и от електрическо и електронно 
оборудване. 
Дайте своя принос за намаляването на нуждите от 
суровини чрез повторната употреба и рециклирането на 
Вашите отпадъци от батерии и отпадъци от електрическо и 
електронно оборудване. 
Отпадъците от батерии (най-вече литиево-йонните батерии) 
и отпадъците от електрическо и електронно оборудване 
съдържат ценни рециклиращи се материали, които могат да 
повлияят отрицателно на околната среда и на Вашето здраве, 
ако не се изхвърлят по екологосъобразен начин. 
Преди изхвърлянето като отпадък изтрийте от Вашия 
употребяван уред евентуално наличните в него лични данни.

Български
DATE TEHNICE RCS

EU UK
Tip Priză cu 

telecomandă
Priză cu 

telecomandă
Tensiune de alimentare 220 - 240 V ~ 220 - 240 V ~
Frecvenţă 50 / 60 Hz 50 / 60 Hz
max. Putere 1800 W 1800 W
max. Curent 7.5 A 7.5 A

DATE TEHNICE RCO

Tip Telecomandă
Tensiune 3 V ⎓
Domeniul de comunicare 30 m / 100 ft
Greutate 30 g

 AVERTISMENT! Citiţi toate avizele de siguranţă şi indicaţiile. 
Nerespectarea indicaţiilor de avertizare şi a instrucţiunilor poate provoca 
electrocutare, incendii şi/sau răniri grave. 
Păstraţi toate indicaţiile de avertizare şi instrucţiunile în vederea 
utilizărilor viitoare.
PRIZĂ CU TELECOMANDĂ INSTRUCŢIUNI DE SECURITATE

Nu modificați ștecherul.
Ștecherele dispozitivelor electrice trebuie să se potrivească cu priza. Nu 
modificați niciodată ștecherul în vreun fel. Nu utilizați ștechere adaptoare 
la dispozitivele electrice împământate (legate la masă). Ștecherele 
nemodificate și prizele adecvate vor reduce riscul de electrocutare.
Evitaţi contactul corpului cu obiecte pământate precum ţevi, 
radiatoare, cuptoare sau frigidere. Există un risc crescut de electrocutare 
în cazul în care corpul dvs. este împământat sau legat la masă.
Nu expuneți dispozitivele electrice la ploaie sau condiții de umezeală. 
Apa care intră în instrumentul electric va crește riscul de electrocutare.
Când utilizați un dispozitiv electric în aer liber, folosiți un prelungitor 
adecvat pentru utilizarea în exterior. Folosirea unui cablu adecvat pentru 
utilizarea în exterior reduce riscul de electrocutare.
Dacă este inevitabilă utilizarea unui dispozitiv electric într-o locație 
umedă, utilizați o alimentare cu disjunctor diferențial (GFCI). Utilizarea 
unui GFCI reduce riscul de electrocutare.
Mediul de lucru cu posibile riscuri/pericole va trebui să fie curat în timpul 
comutării.
Pentru a evita pericolele în timpul comutării este necesară verificarea 
telecomenzilor asociate.

INSTRUCŢIUNI SUPLIMENTARE DE SIGURANŢĂ ŞI DE LUCRU

 AVERTISMENT! Această sculă conține o baterie rotundă 
specializată tip litiu. O baterie nouă sau folosită poate cauza 

arsuri interne severe și poate provoca chiar decesul chiar și în 2 ore dacă 
este înghițită sau dacă intră în corp. Asigurați mereu capacul de pe 
compartimentul cu baterii. Dacă nu se închide în mod sigur, opriți 
dispozitivul, îndepărtați bateria și nu o lăsați la îndemâna copiilor. Dacă 
suspectați că cineva a înghițit o baterie sau că aceasta a intrat în corp prin 
alte modalități, apelați de urgență la un medic.
CONDIŢII DE UTILIZARE SPECIFICATE

A se utiliza doar pentru pornirea și oprirea de la distanță a aspiratoarelor 
de praf.
Nu utilizați acest produs în nici un alt mod în afara celui menționat mai sus.
RISCURI REZIDUALE

Chiar şi când produsul este utilizat corect, riscurile reziduale nu pot fi 
complet excluse. Următoarele riscuri pot apărea în timpul utilizării, de aceea 
utilizatorul trebuie să ţină cont de următoarele:
• Accidentări provocate de vibraţii. Ţineţi aparatul de mânerele prevăzute 

în acest scop şi reduceţi timpul de lucru şi de expunere.
• Poluarea fonică poate duce la vătămarea auzului. Purtaţi căşti antifonice 

şi reduceţi durata expunerii.
• Afecţiuni oculare cauzate de particulele de impurităţi. Purtaţi întotdeuana 

ochelari de protecţie, pantaloni lungi rezistenţi, mănuşi şi încălţăminte 
robustă.

• Inhalare de pullberi toxice.
INDICAŢII DE LUCRU

A se deconecta după utilizare.
CURĂȚARE

A se curăța cu o cârpă uscată.
INTREŢINERE

Utilizaţi numai accesorii şi piese de schimb Milwaukee. Dacă unele din 
componente care nu au fost descrise trebuie înlocuite , vă rugăm contactaţi 
unul din agenţii de service Milwaukee (vezi lista noastră pentru service / 
garanţi
Dacă este necesară, se poate comanda o imagine  descompusă a sculei.  
Vă rugăm menţionaţi numărul art. Precum şi tipul maşinii tipărit pe etichetă 
şi comandaţi desenul la agenţii de service locali sau direct la  Techtronic 
Industries GmbH, Max-Eyth-Straße 10, 71364 Winnenden, Germany.
DECLARAŢIE DE CONFORMITATE

Prin prezenta, Techtronic Industries GmbH declară că tipul de echipamente 
radio RCS & RCO este în conformitate cu Directiva 2014/53/UE. Textul 
integral al declarației UE de conformitate este disponibil la următoarea 
adresă internet: http://services.milwaukeetool.eu

SIMBOLURI
Va rugăm citiţi 
cu atenţie 
instrucţiunile 
înainte de pornirea 
maşinii

Tensiune pornită

PERICOL! AVERTI-
ZARE! ATENŢIE!

Tensiune oprită

Nu înghiţiţi bateria 
tip nasture!

Clasă de protecție I

WIRELESS DUST CONTROL REMOTE AND ADAPTER
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXCat. No. / No de cat.

0950-20, 0951-20

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING READ ALL SAFETY WARNINGS, 
INSTRUCTIONS, ILLUSTRA-

TIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED 
WITH THIS POWER TOOL. Failure to follow all 
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, 
 re and/or serious injury. SAVE THESE INSTRUC-
TIONS - THIS OPERATOR’S MANUAL CON-
TAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY AND OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS. 
•Do not modify the plug.
• Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 
modify the plug in any way. Do not use any 
adapter plugs with earthed (grounded) power 
tools. Unmodi ed plugs and matching outlets will 
reduce risk of electric shock.

• Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric 
shock if your body is earthed or grounded.

• Do not expose power tools to rain or wet condi-
tions. Water entering a power tool will increase the 
risk of electric shock.

• When operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of 
a cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of 
electric shock.

• If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use a ground fault circuit interrupter 
(GFCI) protected supply. Use of an GFCI reduces 
the risk of electric shock. 

SYMBOLOGY

  Read operator’s manual

  Pairing

  Power

  Power indicator

  Chemical Burn Hazard

SPECIFICATIONS
Adapter w/ Remote Cat. No. ............................0950-20
Volts .............................................................120 AC
Amps ...................................................................15
Remote Cat. No. ................................................0951-20
Battery Type .............................................. CR2032
Module/FCC ID ............................ BGM11S/QOQ11 
Communication Range ........................... Up to 100'

ASSEMBLY
WARNING To reduce the risk of injury, always 

unplug tool before changing or 
removing accessories. Only use accessories 
speci cally recommended for this tool. Others 
may be hazardous.

Pairing
If remote is not connected to the adapter, pairing 
can be setup by:
1. Insert Adapter into an outlet. NOTE: To con rm 

the Adapter has power, the power light indicator 
will light for 1 second.

2.  Press button on the Adapter and the remote 
until both LED's begin to  ash. A steady green light 
on both Adapter and remote will con rm that the 
unit is paired. NOTE: Remote needs to be within 
close proximity to ensure remote is receiving sig-
nal from the Adapter. This procedure will time out 
in 30 seconds if tool is not paired and will enter 
standby mode for inactivity.

To confirm that the remote has paired with the 
Adapter successfully, press  button on remote 
and the  button will light. Multiple remotes can 
be paired to one Adapter.

Unpairing
1. Press and hold  button on remote until the 

LED has a  ashing red light. 
2. Press and hold  button on Adapter until the 

pairing indicator  LED has a  ashing red light. 
This procedure will time out in 30 seconds if remote 
and Adapter are not paired. It will enter standby mode 
for user inactivity.

Remote Strap

Logo Velcro 
loop

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
loop

Remote strap installation:
1. Feed logo side of strap through inner side of 

remote housing.
2. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
3. Feed tail end of strap through the outer side of 

remote housing.
4. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
To Adjust the length of the strap, release velcro and 
pull snug. 

Remote Belt Clip

Remote

Belt clipScrew

Belt clip 
tabs

1. To remove the belt clip, remove the screw from 
the back of the remote.

2. Pull the belt clip away from the remote.
3. To install the belt clip, line up the tabs on the clip 

with the notches on the back of the remote.
4. Insert the screw and tighten securely. 

GENERAL USE AND CARE
Use proper tools rated for this device. Others may 
be hazardous. 
1. Insert Adapter into wall outlet. Con rm power indi-

cator   ashes and pairing indicator  is lit. 
2. Plug corded tool into Adapter outlet.
3. Using remote, press the power button  to turn 

ON/OFF tool. NOTE: Ensure tool being used is 
ON and fully operational.

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
Pursuant to part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, you are 
cautioned that changes or modi cations not express-
ly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void your authority to operate the product.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential instal-
lation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or televi-
sion reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off  and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
diff erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV 
technician for help. 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules 
and ISED-Canada's license exempt RSS standards. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and 2) This device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

MAINTENANCE
Internal Remote Battery

WARNING Chemical Burn Hazard.  
This device contains a 

lithium button/coin cell battery. A new 
or used battery can cause severe in-
ternal burns and lead to death in as 
little as 2 hours if swallowed or enters the body. 
Always secure the battery cover. If it does not 
close securely, stop using the device, remove the 
batteries, and keep it away from children. If you 
think batteries may have been swallowed or en-
tered the body, seek immediate medical attention.

An internal battery is used on the remote to facilitate 
full functionality.
To replace the battery:
1. Remove strap or the screw on the belt clip.       
2. Remove the screw and open the battery door.
3. Remove the old battery, keep it away from chil-

dren, and dispose of it properly.
4. Insert the new battery (3V CR2032), with the posi-

tive side facing up. 
5. Close the battery door and tighten the screw 

securely.
6. Reattach the strap or screw with belt clip.

ACCESSORIES
WARNING Use only recommended accesso-

ries. Others may be hazardous.
For a complete listing of accessories, go online to 
www.milwaukeetool.com or contact a distributor.

SERVICE - UNITED STATES
1-800-SAWDUST (1.800.729.3878)

Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 6:30 PM CST
or visit www.milwaukeetool.com

Contact Corporate After Sales Service Technical 
Support with technical, service/repair, or warranty 
questions. 
Email: metproductsupport@milwaukeetool.com
Become a Heavy Duty  Club Member  a t 
www.milwaukeetool.com to receive important 
noti cations regarding your tool purchases. 

SERVICE - CANADA
Milwaukee Tool (Canada) Ltd 

1.800.268.4015
Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM CST

or visit www.milwaukeetool.ca

1. Male plug (not shown)
2. Pairing button
3. Power indicator
4. Pairing button 
5. Power button
6. Outlet (Female Plug)
7. Pairing indicator
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Comutator pornire 
/ oprire

Clasă de protecție III

WIRELESS DUST CONTROL REMOTE AND ADAPTER
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXCat. No. / No de cat.

0950-20, 0951-20

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING READ ALL SAFETY WARNINGS, 
INSTRUCTIONS, ILLUSTRA-

TIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED 
WITH THIS POWER TOOL. Failure to follow all 
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, 
 re and/or serious injury. SAVE THESE INSTRUC-
TIONS - THIS OPERATOR’S MANUAL CON-
TAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY AND OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS. 
•Do not modify the plug.
• Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 
modify the plug in any way. Do not use any 
adapter plugs with earthed (grounded) power 
tools. Unmodi ed plugs and matching outlets will 
reduce risk of electric shock.

• Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric 
shock if your body is earthed or grounded.

• Do not expose power tools to rain or wet condi-
tions. Water entering a power tool will increase the 
risk of electric shock.

• When operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of 
a cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of 
electric shock.

• If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use a ground fault circuit interrupter 
(GFCI) protected supply. Use of an GFCI reduces 
the risk of electric shock. 

SYMBOLOGY

  Read operator’s manual

  Pairing

  Power

  Power indicator

  Chemical Burn Hazard

SPECIFICATIONS
Adapter w/ Remote Cat. No. ............................0950-20
Volts .............................................................120 AC
Amps ...................................................................15
Remote Cat. No. ................................................0951-20
Battery Type .............................................. CR2032
Module/FCC ID ............................ BGM11S/QOQ11 
Communication Range ........................... Up to 100'

ASSEMBLY
WARNING To reduce the risk of injury, always 

unplug tool before changing or 
removing accessories. Only use accessories 
speci cally recommended for this tool. Others 
may be hazardous.

Pairing
If remote is not connected to the adapter, pairing 
can be setup by:
1. Insert Adapter into an outlet. NOTE: To con rm 

the Adapter has power, the power light indicator 
will light for 1 second.

2.  Press button on the Adapter and the remote 
until both LED's begin to  ash. A steady green light 
on both Adapter and remote will con rm that the 
unit is paired. NOTE: Remote needs to be within 
close proximity to ensure remote is receiving sig-
nal from the Adapter. This procedure will time out 
in 30 seconds if tool is not paired and will enter 
standby mode for inactivity.

To confirm that the remote has paired with the 
Adapter successfully, press  button on remote 
and the  button will light. Multiple remotes can 
be paired to one Adapter.

Unpairing
1. Press and hold  button on remote until the 

LED has a  ashing red light. 
2. Press and hold  button on Adapter until the 

pairing indicator  LED has a  ashing red light. 
This procedure will time out in 30 seconds if remote 
and Adapter are not paired. It will enter standby mode 
for user inactivity.

Remote Strap

Logo Velcro 
loop

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
loop

Remote strap installation:
1. Feed logo side of strap through inner side of 

remote housing.
2. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
3. Feed tail end of strap through the outer side of 

remote housing.
4. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
To Adjust the length of the strap, release velcro and 
pull snug. 

Remote Belt Clip

Remote

Belt clipScrew

Belt clip 
tabs

1. To remove the belt clip, remove the screw from 
the back of the remote.

2. Pull the belt clip away from the remote.
3. To install the belt clip, line up the tabs on the clip 

with the notches on the back of the remote.
4. Insert the screw and tighten securely. 

GENERAL USE AND CARE
Use proper tools rated for this device. Others may 
be hazardous. 
1. Insert Adapter into wall outlet. Con rm power indi-

cator   ashes and pairing indicator  is lit. 
2. Plug corded tool into Adapter outlet.
3. Using remote, press the power button  to turn 

ON/OFF tool. NOTE: Ensure tool being used is 
ON and fully operational.

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
Pursuant to part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, you are 
cautioned that changes or modi cations not express-
ly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void your authority to operate the product.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential instal-
lation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or televi-
sion reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off  and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
diff erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV 
technician for help. 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules 
and ISED-Canada's license exempt RSS standards. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and 2) This device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

MAINTENANCE
Internal Remote Battery

WARNING Chemical Burn Hazard.  
This device contains a 

lithium button/coin cell battery. A new 
or used battery can cause severe in-
ternal burns and lead to death in as 
little as 2 hours if swallowed or enters the body. 
Always secure the battery cover. If it does not 
close securely, stop using the device, remove the 
batteries, and keep it away from children. If you 
think batteries may have been swallowed or en-
tered the body, seek immediate medical attention.

An internal battery is used on the remote to facilitate 
full functionality.
To replace the battery:
1. Remove strap or the screw on the belt clip.       
2. Remove the screw and open the battery door.
3. Remove the old battery, keep it away from chil-

dren, and dispose of it properly.
4. Insert the new battery (3V CR2032), with the posi-

tive side facing up. 
5. Close the battery door and tighten the screw 

securely.
6. Reattach the strap or screw with belt clip.

ACCESSORIES
WARNING Use only recommended accesso-

ries. Others may be hazardous.
For a complete listing of accessories, go online to 
www.milwaukeetool.com or contact a distributor.

SERVICE - UNITED STATES
1-800-SAWDUST (1.800.729.3878)

Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 6:30 PM CST
or visit www.milwaukeetool.com

Contact Corporate After Sales Service Technical 
Support with technical, service/repair, or warranty 
questions. 
Email: metproductsupport@milwaukeetool.com
Become a Heavy Duty  Club Member  a t 
www.milwaukeetool.com to receive important 
noti cations regarding your tool purchases. 

SERVICE - CANADA
Milwaukee Tool (Canada) Ltd 

1.800.268.4015
Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM CST

or visit www.milwaukeetool.ca

1. Male plug (not shown)
2. Pairing button
3. Power indicator
4. Pairing button 
5. Power button
6. Outlet (Female Plug)
7. Pairing indicator
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3

4
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6
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Indicator de putere Marcă de conformitate 
europeană

Împerechere Marcă de conformitate britanică

Dezasociere Marcă de conformitate 
ucraineană

Potrivit pentru 
climat tropical până 
la 40 ° C tempera-
tura ambiantă

Marcă de conformitate 
eurasiatică

Alb Roșu Verde

Alb 
iluminare 
constantă

Roșu 
iluminare 
constantă

Verde 
iluminare 
constantă

Alb Pâl-
pâire

Roșu 
Pâlpâire

Verde  
Pâlpâire

Deșeurile de baterii, deșeurile de echipamente electrice și 
electronice nu se elimină ca deșeuri municipale nesortate. 
Deșeurile de baterii și deșeurile de echipamente electrice și 
electronice trebuie colectate separat.
Deșeurile de baterii, deșeurile de acumulatori și materialele 
de iluminat trebuie îndepărtate din echipament. Informați-vă 
de la autoritățile locale sau de la comercianții acreditați în 
legătură cu centrele de reciclare și de colectare. În con-
formitate cu reglementările locale retailerii pot fi obligați să 
colecteze gratuit bateriile uzate și deșeurile de echipamente 
electrice și electronice. 
Contribuția dumneavoastră la reutilizarea și reciclarea 
deșeurilor de baterii și a deșeurilor de echipamente electrice 
și electronice contribuie la reducerea cererii de materii prime.
Deșeurile de baterii și deșeurile de echipamente electrice și 
electronice conțin materiale reciclabile valoroase, care pot 
avea un impact negativ asupra mediului și sănătății umane, în 
cazul în care nu sunt eliminate în mod ecologic.
În cazul în care pe echipamente au fost înregistrate date cu 
caracter personal, acestea trebuie șterse înainte de elimina-
rea echipamentelor ca deșeuri.

Română

ТЕХНІЧНІ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ RCS
EU UK

Тип конструкції Роз’єм 
дистанційного 

керування

Роз’єм 
дистанційного 

керування
Напруга мережі 220 - 240 V ~ 220 - 240 V ~
Частота 50 / 60 Hz 50 / 60 Hz
макс. Потужність 1800 W 1800 W
макс. Струм 7.5 A 7.5 A

ТЕХНІЧНІ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ RCO

Тип конструкції Пристрій дистанційного керування
Напруга 3 V ⎓
Діапазон зв’язку 30 m / 100 ft
Вага 30 g

 ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ! Прочитайте всі вказівки з техніки безпеки 
та інструкції. Упущення при дотриманні вказівок з техніки безпеки та 
інструкцій можуть призвести до ураження електричним струмом, пожежі 
та/або тяжких травм. 
Зберігайте всі вказівки з техніки безпеки та інструкції на майбутнє.
РОЗ’ЄМ ДИСТАНЦІЙНОГО КЕРУВАННЯ ВКАЗІВКИ З ТЕХНІКИ 
БЕЗПЕКИ ДЛЯ

Не змінюйте конструкцію вилки.
Вилки електропривідних інструментів мають відповідати розетці. 
У жодному разі не вносьте будь-які зміни в конструкцію вилки. Не 
використовуйте перехідні роз’єми з заземленими електропривідними 
інструментами. Відсутність змін у вилці та використання відповідних 
розеток знижує ризик ураження електричним струмом.
Уникати контакту тіла з заземленими деталями, такими як труби, 
радіатори опалення, плити та холодильники. Якщо ваше тіло 
заземлено, існує підвищений ризик ураження електричним струмом.
Не піддавайте електропривідні інструменти впливу дощу або 
вологи. Попадання води в електроінструмент збільшить ризик 
ураження електричним струмом.
Під час роботи з електропривідними інструментами на відкритому 
повітрі використовуйте подовжувальний шнур, придатний 
для використання на відкритому повітрі. Застосування шнура, 
придатного для використання на відкритому повітрі, знижує ризик 
ураження електричним струмом.
Якщо уникнути використання електропривідних інструментів 
у вологому місці неможливо, використовуйте вимикач, що 
спрацьовує в разі замикання на землю (GFCI).
Використання цього вимикача знижує ризик ураження електричним 
струмом. Робоче середовище з можливими ризиками/небезпеками під 
час увімкнення/вимикання повинно бути контрольованим.
Перевіряйте парні контролери дистанційного управління, щоб уникнути 
небезпеки під час увімкнення/вимикання.

ДОДАТКОВІ ІНСТРУКЦІЇ З ТЕХНІКИ БЕЗПЕКИ ТА ЕКСПЛУАТАЦІЇ

 ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ! Пристрій використовує кнопковий/
плаский круглий літієвий акумулятор. Новий або використаний 

акумулятор може спричинити сильні внутрішні опіки та призвести до 
смерті протягом 2 годин у разі проковтування чи потрапляння в 
організм. Завжди закріплюйте кришку акумуляторного відсіку. Якщо 
вона не закривається надійно, зупиніть пристрій, вийміть акумулятор і 
зберігайте його в недоступному для дітей місці. Якщо ви вважаєте, що 
людина проковтнула акумулятор чи що акумулятор іншим шляхом 
потрапив в організм, зверніться за терміновою медичною допомогою.
ВИКОРИСТАННЯ ЗА ПРИЗНАЧЕННЯМ

Використовується лише для дистанційного увімкнення та вимикання 
пилососів.
Не використовуйте цей продукт будь-яким іншим способом, який 
відрізняється від описаного вище.
ЗАЛИШКОВІ НЕБЕЗПЕКИ

Навіть при належному застосуванні виробу неможливо повністю 
виключити залишкові ризики. При використанні можуть виникати 
наступні ризики, і тому користувач повинен звертати увагу на наступне:
• Травми внаслідок вібрації. Тримайте прилад за передбачені для 

цього руків'я і обмежуйте час роботи та експозиції.
• Шумовий вплив може погіршити слух. Носіть захисні навушники і 

обмежуйте тривалість експозиції.
• Травми очей, викликані частинками забруднень. Завжди надягайте 

захисні окуляри, щільні довгі штани, рукавиці і міцне взуття.
• Вдихання отруйного пилу.
ВКАЗІВКИ ЩОДО ЕКСПЛУАТАЦІЇ

Вимикайте після використання.
ЧИСТКА

Очищуйте сухою тканиною.
ОБСЛУГОВУВАННЯ

Використовувати тільки комплектуючі та запчастини Milwaukee. Деталі, 
заміна яких не описується, замінювати тільки в відділі обслуговування 
клієнтів Milwaukee (зверніть увагу на брошуру "Гарантія / адреси 
сервісних центрів").
У разі необхідності можна запросити креслення з зображенням вузлів 
машини в перспективному вигляді, для цього потрібно звернутися в 
ваш відділ обслуговування клієнтів або безпосередньо в Techtronic 
Industries GmbH, Max-Eyth-Straße 10, 71364 Winnenden, Німеччина, та 
вказати тип машини та шестизначний номер на фірмовій табличці з 
даними машини.
СЕРТИФІКАТ ВІДПОВІДНОСТІ ВИМОГАМ ЄС

Цим компанія "Techtronic Industries GmbH" заявляє, що  радіоустановка  
типу RCS & RCO відповідає вимогам Директиви  2014/53/ЄС. З повним 
текстом сертифікату відповідності ЄС можна ознайомитися в Інтернеті 
за адресою: http://services.milwaukeetool.eu

СИМВОЛИ
Уважно прочитайте 
інструкцію з експлуатації 
перед введенням приладу 
в дію.

Напруга увімк.

УВАГА! ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ! 
НЕБЕЗПЕЧНО!

Напруга вимк.

Не ковтати мініатюрний 
елемент живлення!

Клас захисту I

WIRELESS DUST CONTROL REMOTE AND ADAPTER
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXCat. No. / No de cat.

0950-20, 0951-20

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING READ ALL SAFETY WARNINGS, 
INSTRUCTIONS, ILLUSTRA-

TIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED 
WITH THIS POWER TOOL. Failure to follow all 
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, 
 re and/or serious injury. SAVE THESE INSTRUC-
TIONS - THIS OPERATOR’S MANUAL CON-
TAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY AND OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS. 
•Do not modify the plug.
• Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 
modify the plug in any way. Do not use any 
adapter plugs with earthed (grounded) power 
tools. Unmodi ed plugs and matching outlets will 
reduce risk of electric shock.

• Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric 
shock if your body is earthed or grounded.

• Do not expose power tools to rain or wet condi-
tions. Water entering a power tool will increase the 
risk of electric shock.

• When operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of 
a cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of 
electric shock.

• If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use a ground fault circuit interrupter 
(GFCI) protected supply. Use of an GFCI reduces 
the risk of electric shock. 

SYMBOLOGY

  Read operator’s manual

  Pairing

  Power

  Power indicator

  Chemical Burn Hazard

SPECIFICATIONS
Adapter w/ Remote Cat. No. ............................0950-20
Volts .............................................................120 AC
Amps ...................................................................15
Remote Cat. No. ................................................0951-20
Battery Type .............................................. CR2032
Module/FCC ID ............................ BGM11S/QOQ11 
Communication Range ........................... Up to 100'

ASSEMBLY
WARNING To reduce the risk of injury, always 

unplug tool before changing or 
removing accessories. Only use accessories 
speci cally recommended for this tool. Others 
may be hazardous.

Pairing
If remote is not connected to the adapter, pairing 
can be setup by:
1. Insert Adapter into an outlet. NOTE: To con rm 

the Adapter has power, the power light indicator 
will light for 1 second.

2.  Press button on the Adapter and the remote 
until both LED's begin to  ash. A steady green light 
on both Adapter and remote will con rm that the 
unit is paired. NOTE: Remote needs to be within 
close proximity to ensure remote is receiving sig-
nal from the Adapter. This procedure will time out 
in 30 seconds if tool is not paired and will enter 
standby mode for inactivity.

To confirm that the remote has paired with the 
Adapter successfully, press  button on remote 
and the  button will light. Multiple remotes can 
be paired to one Adapter.

Unpairing
1. Press and hold  button on remote until the 

LED has a  ashing red light. 
2. Press and hold  button on Adapter until the 

pairing indicator  LED has a  ashing red light. 
This procedure will time out in 30 seconds if remote 
and Adapter are not paired. It will enter standby mode 
for user inactivity.

Remote Strap

Logo Velcro 
loop

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
loop

Remote strap installation:
1. Feed logo side of strap through inner side of 

remote housing.
2. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
3. Feed tail end of strap through the outer side of 

remote housing.
4. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
To Adjust the length of the strap, release velcro and 
pull snug. 

Remote Belt Clip

Remote

Belt clipScrew

Belt clip 
tabs

1. To remove the belt clip, remove the screw from 
the back of the remote.

2. Pull the belt clip away from the remote.
3. To install the belt clip, line up the tabs on the clip 

with the notches on the back of the remote.
4. Insert the screw and tighten securely. 

GENERAL USE AND CARE
Use proper tools rated for this device. Others may 
be hazardous. 
1. Insert Adapter into wall outlet. Con rm power indi-

cator   ashes and pairing indicator  is lit. 
2. Plug corded tool into Adapter outlet.
3. Using remote, press the power button  to turn 

ON/OFF tool. NOTE: Ensure tool being used is 
ON and fully operational.

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
Pursuant to part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, you are 
cautioned that changes or modi cations not express-
ly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void your authority to operate the product.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential instal-
lation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or televi-
sion reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off  and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
diff erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV 
technician for help. 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules 
and ISED-Canada's license exempt RSS standards. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and 2) This device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

MAINTENANCE
Internal Remote Battery

WARNING Chemical Burn Hazard.  
This device contains a 

lithium button/coin cell battery. A new 
or used battery can cause severe in-
ternal burns and lead to death in as 
little as 2 hours if swallowed or enters the body. 
Always secure the battery cover. If it does not 
close securely, stop using the device, remove the 
batteries, and keep it away from children. If you 
think batteries may have been swallowed or en-
tered the body, seek immediate medical attention.

An internal battery is used on the remote to facilitate 
full functionality.
To replace the battery:
1. Remove strap or the screw on the belt clip.       
2. Remove the screw and open the battery door.
3. Remove the old battery, keep it away from chil-

dren, and dispose of it properly.
4. Insert the new battery (3V CR2032), with the posi-

tive side facing up. 
5. Close the battery door and tighten the screw 

securely.
6. Reattach the strap or screw with belt clip.

ACCESSORIES
WARNING Use only recommended accesso-

ries. Others may be hazardous.
For a complete listing of accessories, go online to 
www.milwaukeetool.com or contact a distributor.

SERVICE - UNITED STATES
1-800-SAWDUST (1.800.729.3878)

Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 6:30 PM CST
or visit www.milwaukeetool.com

Contact Corporate After Sales Service Technical 
Support with technical, service/repair, or warranty 
questions. 
Email: metproductsupport@milwaukeetool.com
Become a Heavy Duty  Club Member  a t 
www.milwaukeetool.com to receive important 
noti cations regarding your tool purchases. 

SERVICE - CANADA
Milwaukee Tool (Canada) Ltd 

1.800.268.4015
Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM CST

or visit www.milwaukeetool.ca

1. Male plug (not shown)
2. Pairing button
3. Power indicator
4. Pairing button 
5. Power button
6. Outlet (Female Plug)
7. Pairing indicator

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Живлення Клас захисту III

WIRELESS DUST CONTROL REMOTE AND ADAPTER
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXCat. No. / No de cat.

0950-20, 0951-20

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING READ ALL SAFETY WARNINGS, 
INSTRUCTIONS, ILLUSTRA-

TIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED 
WITH THIS POWER TOOL. Failure to follow all 
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, 
 re and/or serious injury. SAVE THESE INSTRUC-
TIONS - THIS OPERATOR’S MANUAL CON-
TAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY AND OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS. 
•Do not modify the plug.
• Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 
modify the plug in any way. Do not use any 
adapter plugs with earthed (grounded) power 
tools. Unmodi ed plugs and matching outlets will 
reduce risk of electric shock.

• Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric 
shock if your body is earthed or grounded.

• Do not expose power tools to rain or wet condi-
tions. Water entering a power tool will increase the 
risk of electric shock.

• When operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of 
a cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of 
electric shock.

• If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use a ground fault circuit interrupter 
(GFCI) protected supply. Use of an GFCI reduces 
the risk of electric shock. 

SYMBOLOGY

  Read operator’s manual

  Pairing

  Power

  Power indicator

  Chemical Burn Hazard

SPECIFICATIONS
Adapter w/ Remote Cat. No. ............................0950-20
Volts .............................................................120 AC
Amps ...................................................................15
Remote Cat. No. ................................................0951-20
Battery Type .............................................. CR2032
Module/FCC ID ............................ BGM11S/QOQ11 
Communication Range ........................... Up to 100'

ASSEMBLY
WARNING To reduce the risk of injury, always 

unplug tool before changing or 
removing accessories. Only use accessories 
speci cally recommended for this tool. Others 
may be hazardous.

Pairing
If remote is not connected to the adapter, pairing 
can be setup by:
1. Insert Adapter into an outlet. NOTE: To con rm 

the Adapter has power, the power light indicator 
will light for 1 second.

2.  Press button on the Adapter and the remote 
until both LED's begin to  ash. A steady green light 
on both Adapter and remote will con rm that the 
unit is paired. NOTE: Remote needs to be within 
close proximity to ensure remote is receiving sig-
nal from the Adapter. This procedure will time out 
in 30 seconds if tool is not paired and will enter 
standby mode for inactivity.

To confirm that the remote has paired with the 
Adapter successfully, press  button on remote 
and the  button will light. Multiple remotes can 
be paired to one Adapter.

Unpairing
1. Press and hold  button on remote until the 

LED has a  ashing red light. 
2. Press and hold  button on Adapter until the 

pairing indicator  LED has a  ashing red light. 
This procedure will time out in 30 seconds if remote 
and Adapter are not paired. It will enter standby mode 
for user inactivity.

Remote Strap

Logo Velcro 
loop

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
loop

Remote strap installation:
1. Feed logo side of strap through inner side of 

remote housing.
2. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
3. Feed tail end of strap through the outer side of 

remote housing.
4. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
To Adjust the length of the strap, release velcro and 
pull snug. 

Remote Belt Clip

Remote

Belt clipScrew

Belt clip 
tabs

1. To remove the belt clip, remove the screw from 
the back of the remote.

2. Pull the belt clip away from the remote.
3. To install the belt clip, line up the tabs on the clip 

with the notches on the back of the remote.
4. Insert the screw and tighten securely. 

GENERAL USE AND CARE
Use proper tools rated for this device. Others may 
be hazardous. 
1. Insert Adapter into wall outlet. Con rm power indi-

cator   ashes and pairing indicator  is lit. 
2. Plug corded tool into Adapter outlet.
3. Using remote, press the power button  to turn 

ON/OFF tool. NOTE: Ensure tool being used is 
ON and fully operational.

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
Pursuant to part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, you are 
cautioned that changes or modi cations not express-
ly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void your authority to operate the product.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential instal-
lation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or televi-
sion reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off  and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
diff erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV 
technician for help. 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules 
and ISED-Canada's license exempt RSS standards. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and 2) This device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

MAINTENANCE
Internal Remote Battery

WARNING Chemical Burn Hazard.  
This device contains a 

lithium button/coin cell battery. A new 
or used battery can cause severe in-
ternal burns and lead to death in as 
little as 2 hours if swallowed or enters the body. 
Always secure the battery cover. If it does not 
close securely, stop using the device, remove the 
batteries, and keep it away from children. If you 
think batteries may have been swallowed or en-
tered the body, seek immediate medical attention.

An internal battery is used on the remote to facilitate 
full functionality.
To replace the battery:
1. Remove strap or the screw on the belt clip.       
2. Remove the screw and open the battery door.
3. Remove the old battery, keep it away from chil-

dren, and dispose of it properly.
4. Insert the new battery (3V CR2032), with the posi-

tive side facing up. 
5. Close the battery door and tighten the screw 

securely.
6. Reattach the strap or screw with belt clip.

ACCESSORIES
WARNING Use only recommended accesso-

ries. Others may be hazardous.
For a complete listing of accessories, go online to 
www.milwaukeetool.com or contact a distributor.

SERVICE - UNITED STATES
1-800-SAWDUST (1.800.729.3878)

Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 6:30 PM CST
or visit www.milwaukeetool.com

Contact Corporate After Sales Service Technical 
Support with technical, service/repair, or warranty 
questions. 
Email: metproductsupport@milwaukeetool.com
Become a Heavy Duty  Club Member  a t 
www.milwaukeetool.com to receive important 
noti cations regarding your tool purchases. 

SERVICE - CANADA
Milwaukee Tool (Canada) Ltd 

1.800.268.4015
Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM CST

or visit www.milwaukeetool.ca

1. Male plug (not shown)
2. Pairing button
3. Power indicator
4. Pairing button 
5. Power button
6. Outlet (Female Plug)
7. Pairing indicator
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Індикатор живлення Європейський знак 
відповідності

Сполучення Британський знак 
відповідності

Роз’єднання сполучення Український знак 
відповідності

Кваліфікований для 
клімату тропічного клімату 
до 40 °C температура 
навколишнього

Євроазіатський знак 
відповідності

Білий Червоний Зелений

Білий 
горить 
постійно

Червоний 
горить 
постійно

Зелений 
горить 
постійно

Білий 
Блимає

Червоний 
Блимає

Зелений  
Блимає

Не утилізуйте відпрацьовані батарейки й відпрацьоване 
електричне та електронне обладнання разом з змішаними 
побутовими відходами. Відпрацьовані батарейки, 
відпрацьоване електричне та електронне обладнання 
необхідно збирати окремо. 
Відпрацьовані батарейки, відпрацьовані акумулятори, 
відпрацьовані джерела світла повинні бути вилучені з 
обладнання. 
Зверніться до місцевих органів влади або роздрібного 
продавця за порадою щодо утилізації та пункту збору. 
Відповідно до місцевих постанов, роздрібні продавці можуть 
бути зобов‘язані безкоштовно забирати назад відпрацьовані 
акумулятори, електричне та електронне обладнання. 
Ваш внесок до повторного вживання та переробки 
відпрацьованих батарейок і відпрацьованого електричного 
та електронного обладнання допомагає зменшити попит на 
сировину. 
Відпрацьовані батарейки, зокрема, що містять літій, і 
відпрацьоване електричне та електронне обладнання містять 
цінні матеріали, які можуть бути перероблені, та мають 
негативний вплив на довкілля й здоров’я людей, якщо не 
будуть утилізовані у безпечний для довкілля спосіб. 
Видаліть особисті дані з відпрацьованого обладнання, якщо 
такі є.

Українська
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ТЕХНИЧКИ ПОДАТОЦИ RCS
EU UK

Tип на дизајн Приклучок за 
далечинско 
управување

Приклучок за 
далечинско 
управување

Мрежен напон 220 - 240 V ~ 220 - 240 V ~
Фреквенција 50 / 60 Hz 50 / 60 Hz
макс. Напојување 1800 W 1800 W
макс. Струја 7.5 A 7.5 A

ТЕХНИЧКИ ПОДАТОЦИ RCO

Tип на дизајн Далечински контролор
Напон 3 V ⎓
Комуникациски опсег 30 m / 100 ft
Тежина 30 g

 ПРЕДУПРЕДУВАЊЕ! Прочитајте ги сите безбедносни упатства и 
инструкции. Заборавање на почитувањето на безбедносните упатства 
и инструкции можат да предизвикаат електричен удар, пожар и/или 
тешки повреди. 
Сочувајте ги сите безбедносни упатства и инструкции за во 
иднина.
ПРИКЛУЧОК ЗА ДАЛЕЧИНСКО УПРАВУВАЊЕ УПАТСТВО ЗА 
УПОТРЕБА

Не менувајте го приклучокот.
Приклучоците на алатите на струја мора да одговараат на штекерот. 
Никогаш не менувајте го приклучокот на каков и да било начин. Не 
користете адаптерски приклучоци со заземјени алати на струја. 
Неизменетите приклучоци и соодветните штекери ќе го намалат 
ризикот од струен удар.
Избегнувајте контакт на телото со заземјени делови како што се 
цевки, грејни тела, печки или фрижидери. Има зголемен ризик од 
струен удар ако телото ви е заземјено.
Не изложувајте ги алатите на струја на дожд или влажни услови. 
Водата што влегува во електричниот алат ќе го зголеми ризикот од 
електричен удар.
Кога работите надвор со алат на струја, користете продолжителен 
кабел соодветен за надворешна употреба. Користењето на кабел 
соодветен за надворешна употреба го намалува ризикот од струен 
удар.
Ако користењето алат на струја во влажна локација е неизбежно, 
користете напојување заштитено со прекинувач на струјното коло 
(GFCI). Користењето на прекинувач на струјното коло го намалува 
ризикот од струен удар.
Работната средина со можни ризици/опасности при префрлувањето 
мора да биде чиста.
Спарените далечински управувачи мора да се проверат за да се 
избегнат опасности при префрлувањето.

ОСТАНАТИ БЕЗБЕДНОСНИ И РАБОТНИ УПАТСТВА

 ПРЕДУПРЕДУВАЊЕ! Овој уред содржи една копчеста 
литиумска батерија. Доколку се голтне, или доколку влезе во 

телото, нова или стара батерија може да предизвика тешки внатрешни 
изгореници и да доведе до смрт за помалку од два часа. Секогаш 
обезбедувајте го поклопецот на батеријата. Доколку не се затвора 
добро, запрете го уредот, извадете ја батеријата и држете ја 
понастрана од деца. Ако мислите дека батеријата била голтната или 
дека влегла во телото, веднаш побарајте лекарска помош.
СПЕЦИФИЦИРАНИ УСЛОВИ НА УПОТРЕБА

Да се користи само за вклучување и исклучување на правосмукалки 
од далечина.
Не користете го овој производ на кој било друг начин од оние што се 
споменати погоре.
ОСТАТОЧНИ ОПАСНОСТИ

Дури и при уредна употреба на производот не можат во целост да се 
исклучат остаточни опасности. При употребата можат да се појават 
следниве ризици, поради кое што корисникот мора да обрати внимание 
на следново:
• Повреди предизвикани како последица на вибрации. Држете ја 

алатката за рачките предвидени за тоа и ограничете го времето на 
работа и експозиција.

• Изложеноста на бучава може да доведе до оштетување на слухот. 
Носете заштита за ушите и ограничете го траењето на експозицијата.

• Честичките нечистотија може да предизвикаат повреди на очите. 
Секогаш носете заштитни очила, долги пантолони, ракавици и 
цврсти чевли.

• Вдишување токсични прашини.
РАБОТНИ УПАТСТВА

Исклучете по употреба.
ЧИЩЕННЯ

Чистете со сува крпа.
ОДРЖУВАЊЕ

Користете само Milwaukee додатоци и резервни делови. Доколку 
некои од компонентите кои не се опишани треба да бидат заменети, 
Ве молиме контактирајте ги сервисните агенти на Milwaukee 
(консултирајте ја листата на адреси).
Доколку е потребно можно е да биде набавен детален приказ на 
алатот. Ве молиме наведете го бројот на артиклот како и типот 
на машина кој е отпечатен на етикетата и порачајте ја скицата кај 
локалниот застапник или директно кај: Techtronic Industries GmbH, 
Max-Eyth-Straße 10, 71364 Winnenden, Germany.
ЕУ-ДЕКЛАРАЦИЈА ЗА СООБРАЗНОСТ

Techtronic Industries GmbH изјавува, дека радиото тип RCS & RCO 
соодветствува со директивата 2014/53 на ЕУ. Целосниот текст на 
изјавата за конформитет на ЕУ може да го најдете на следената 
интернет адреса: http://services.milwaukeetool.eu

СИМБОЛИ
Ве молиме пред да ја 
стартувате машината 
обрнете внимание 
на упатствата за 
употреба.

Вклучен напон

ВНИМАНИЕ! 
ПРЕДУПРЕДУВАЊЕ! 
ОПАСНОСТ!

Исклучен напон

Не проголтајте ја 
ќелиската батерија!

Класа на заштита I

WIRELESS DUST CONTROL REMOTE AND ADAPTER
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXCat. No. / No de cat.

0950-20, 0951-20

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING READ ALL SAFETY WARNINGS, 
INSTRUCTIONS, ILLUSTRA-

TIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED 
WITH THIS POWER TOOL. Failure to follow all 
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, 
 re and/or serious injury. SAVE THESE INSTRUC-
TIONS - THIS OPERATOR’S MANUAL CON-
TAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY AND OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS. 
•Do not modify the plug.
• Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 
modify the plug in any way. Do not use any 
adapter plugs with earthed (grounded) power 
tools. Unmodi ed plugs and matching outlets will 
reduce risk of electric shock.

• Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric 
shock if your body is earthed or grounded.

• Do not expose power tools to rain or wet condi-
tions. Water entering a power tool will increase the 
risk of electric shock.

• When operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of 
a cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of 
electric shock.

• If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use a ground fault circuit interrupter 
(GFCI) protected supply. Use of an GFCI reduces 
the risk of electric shock. 

SYMBOLOGY

  Read operator’s manual

  Pairing

  Power

  Power indicator

  Chemical Burn Hazard

SPECIFICATIONS
Adapter w/ Remote Cat. No. ............................0950-20
Volts .............................................................120 AC
Amps ...................................................................15
Remote Cat. No. ................................................0951-20
Battery Type .............................................. CR2032
Module/FCC ID ............................ BGM11S/QOQ11 
Communication Range ........................... Up to 100'

ASSEMBLY
WARNING To reduce the risk of injury, always 

unplug tool before changing or 
removing accessories. Only use accessories 
speci cally recommended for this tool. Others 
may be hazardous.

Pairing
If remote is not connected to the adapter, pairing 
can be setup by:
1. Insert Adapter into an outlet. NOTE: To con rm 

the Adapter has power, the power light indicator 
will light for 1 second.

2.  Press button on the Adapter and the remote 
until both LED's begin to  ash. A steady green light 
on both Adapter and remote will con rm that the 
unit is paired. NOTE: Remote needs to be within 
close proximity to ensure remote is receiving sig-
nal from the Adapter. This procedure will time out 
in 30 seconds if tool is not paired and will enter 
standby mode for inactivity.

To confirm that the remote has paired with the 
Adapter successfully, press  button on remote 
and the  button will light. Multiple remotes can 
be paired to one Adapter.

Unpairing
1. Press and hold  button on remote until the 

LED has a  ashing red light. 
2. Press and hold  button on Adapter until the 

pairing indicator  LED has a  ashing red light. 
This procedure will time out in 30 seconds if remote 
and Adapter are not paired. It will enter standby mode 
for user inactivity.

Remote Strap

Logo Velcro 
loop

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
loop

Remote strap installation:
1. Feed logo side of strap through inner side of 

remote housing.
2. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
3. Feed tail end of strap through the outer side of 

remote housing.
4. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
To Adjust the length of the strap, release velcro and 
pull snug. 

Remote Belt Clip

Remote

Belt clipScrew

Belt clip 
tabs

1. To remove the belt clip, remove the screw from 
the back of the remote.

2. Pull the belt clip away from the remote.
3. To install the belt clip, line up the tabs on the clip 

with the notches on the back of the remote.
4. Insert the screw and tighten securely. 

GENERAL USE AND CARE
Use proper tools rated for this device. Others may 
be hazardous. 
1. Insert Adapter into wall outlet. Con rm power indi-

cator   ashes and pairing indicator  is lit. 
2. Plug corded tool into Adapter outlet.
3. Using remote, press the power button  to turn 

ON/OFF tool. NOTE: Ensure tool being used is 
ON and fully operational.

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
Pursuant to part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, you are 
cautioned that changes or modi cations not express-
ly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void your authority to operate the product.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential instal-
lation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or televi-
sion reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off  and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
diff erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV 
technician for help. 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules 
and ISED-Canada's license exempt RSS standards. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and 2) This device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

MAINTENANCE
Internal Remote Battery

WARNING Chemical Burn Hazard.  
This device contains a 

lithium button/coin cell battery. A new 
or used battery can cause severe in-
ternal burns and lead to death in as 
little as 2 hours if swallowed or enters the body. 
Always secure the battery cover. If it does not 
close securely, stop using the device, remove the 
batteries, and keep it away from children. If you 
think batteries may have been swallowed or en-
tered the body, seek immediate medical attention.

An internal battery is used on the remote to facilitate 
full functionality.
To replace the battery:
1. Remove strap or the screw on the belt clip.       
2. Remove the screw and open the battery door.
3. Remove the old battery, keep it away from chil-

dren, and dispose of it properly.
4. Insert the new battery (3V CR2032), with the posi-

tive side facing up. 
5. Close the battery door and tighten the screw 

securely.
6. Reattach the strap or screw with belt clip.

ACCESSORIES
WARNING Use only recommended accesso-

ries. Others may be hazardous.
For a complete listing of accessories, go online to 
www.milwaukeetool.com or contact a distributor.

SERVICE - UNITED STATES
1-800-SAWDUST (1.800.729.3878)

Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 6:30 PM CST
or visit www.milwaukeetool.com

Contact Corporate After Sales Service Technical 
Support with technical, service/repair, or warranty 
questions. 
Email: metproductsupport@milwaukeetool.com
Become a Heavy Duty  Club Member  a t 
www.milwaukeetool.com to receive important 
noti cations regarding your tool purchases. 

SERVICE - CANADA
Milwaukee Tool (Canada) Ltd 

1.800.268.4015
Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM CST

or visit www.milwaukeetool.ca

1. Male plug (not shown)
2. Pairing button
3. Power indicator
4. Pairing button 
5. Power button
6. Outlet (Female Plug)
7. Pairing indicator

1

2

3

4

5

6
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Вклучено исклучено Класа на заштита III

WIRELESS DUST CONTROL REMOTE AND ADAPTER
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXCat. No. / No de cat.

0950-20, 0951-20

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING READ ALL SAFETY WARNINGS, 
INSTRUCTIONS, ILLUSTRA-

TIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED 
WITH THIS POWER TOOL. Failure to follow all 
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, 
 re and/or serious injury. SAVE THESE INSTRUC-
TIONS - THIS OPERATOR’S MANUAL CON-
TAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY AND OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS. 
•Do not modify the plug.
• Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 
modify the plug in any way. Do not use any 
adapter plugs with earthed (grounded) power 
tools. Unmodi ed plugs and matching outlets will 
reduce risk of electric shock.

• Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric 
shock if your body is earthed or grounded.

• Do not expose power tools to rain or wet condi-
tions. Water entering a power tool will increase the 
risk of electric shock.

• When operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of 
a cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of 
electric shock.

• If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use a ground fault circuit interrupter 
(GFCI) protected supply. Use of an GFCI reduces 
the risk of electric shock. 

SYMBOLOGY

  Read operator’s manual

  Pairing

  Power

  Power indicator

  Chemical Burn Hazard

SPECIFICATIONS
Adapter w/ Remote Cat. No. ............................0950-20
Volts .............................................................120 AC
Amps ...................................................................15
Remote Cat. No. ................................................0951-20
Battery Type .............................................. CR2032
Module/FCC ID ............................ BGM11S/QOQ11 
Communication Range ........................... Up to 100'

ASSEMBLY
WARNING To reduce the risk of injury, always 

unplug tool before changing or 
removing accessories. Only use accessories 
speci cally recommended for this tool. Others 
may be hazardous.

Pairing
If remote is not connected to the adapter, pairing 
can be setup by:
1. Insert Adapter into an outlet. NOTE: To con rm 

the Adapter has power, the power light indicator 
will light for 1 second.

2.  Press button on the Adapter and the remote 
until both LED's begin to  ash. A steady green light 
on both Adapter and remote will con rm that the 
unit is paired. NOTE: Remote needs to be within 
close proximity to ensure remote is receiving sig-
nal from the Adapter. This procedure will time out 
in 30 seconds if tool is not paired and will enter 
standby mode for inactivity.

To confirm that the remote has paired with the 
Adapter successfully, press  button on remote 
and the  button will light. Multiple remotes can 
be paired to one Adapter.

Unpairing
1. Press and hold  button on remote until the 

LED has a  ashing red light. 
2. Press and hold  button on Adapter until the 

pairing indicator  LED has a  ashing red light. 
This procedure will time out in 30 seconds if remote 
and Adapter are not paired. It will enter standby mode 
for user inactivity.

Remote Strap

Logo Velcro 
loop

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
loop

Remote strap installation:
1. Feed logo side of strap through inner side of 

remote housing.
2. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
3. Feed tail end of strap through the outer side of 

remote housing.
4. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
To Adjust the length of the strap, release velcro and 
pull snug. 

Remote Belt Clip

Remote

Belt clipScrew

Belt clip 
tabs

1. To remove the belt clip, remove the screw from 
the back of the remote.

2. Pull the belt clip away from the remote.
3. To install the belt clip, line up the tabs on the clip 

with the notches on the back of the remote.
4. Insert the screw and tighten securely. 

GENERAL USE AND CARE
Use proper tools rated for this device. Others may 
be hazardous. 
1. Insert Adapter into wall outlet. Con rm power indi-

cator   ashes and pairing indicator  is lit. 
2. Plug corded tool into Adapter outlet.
3. Using remote, press the power button  to turn 

ON/OFF tool. NOTE: Ensure tool being used is 
ON and fully operational.

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
Pursuant to part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, you are 
cautioned that changes or modi cations not express-
ly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void your authority to operate the product.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential instal-
lation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or televi-
sion reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off  and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
diff erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV 
technician for help. 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules 
and ISED-Canada's license exempt RSS standards. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and 2) This device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

MAINTENANCE
Internal Remote Battery

WARNING Chemical Burn Hazard.  
This device contains a 

lithium button/coin cell battery. A new 
or used battery can cause severe in-
ternal burns and lead to death in as 
little as 2 hours if swallowed or enters the body. 
Always secure the battery cover. If it does not 
close securely, stop using the device, remove the 
batteries, and keep it away from children. If you 
think batteries may have been swallowed or en-
tered the body, seek immediate medical attention.

An internal battery is used on the remote to facilitate 
full functionality.
To replace the battery:
1. Remove strap or the screw on the belt clip.       
2. Remove the screw and open the battery door.
3. Remove the old battery, keep it away from chil-

dren, and dispose of it properly.
4. Insert the new battery (3V CR2032), with the posi-

tive side facing up. 
5. Close the battery door and tighten the screw 

securely.
6. Reattach the strap or screw with belt clip.

ACCESSORIES
WARNING Use only recommended accesso-

ries. Others may be hazardous.
For a complete listing of accessories, go online to 
www.milwaukeetool.com or contact a distributor.

SERVICE - UNITED STATES
1-800-SAWDUST (1.800.729.3878)

Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 6:30 PM CST
or visit www.milwaukeetool.com

Contact Corporate After Sales Service Technical 
Support with technical, service/repair, or warranty 
questions. 
Email: metproductsupport@milwaukeetool.com
Become a Heavy Duty  Club Member  a t 
www.milwaukeetool.com to receive important 
noti cations regarding your tool purchases. 

SERVICE - CANADA
Milwaukee Tool (Canada) Ltd 

1.800.268.4015
Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM CST

or visit www.milwaukeetool.ca

1. Male plug (not shown)
2. Pairing button
3. Power indicator
4. Pairing button 
5. Power button
6. Outlet (Female Plug)
7. Pairing indicator
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Индикатор за 
напојувањето

Европска ознака за 
сообразност

Спарување Британска ознака за 
сообразност

Распарување Украинска ознака за 
сообразност

Погоден за тропска 
клима и до 40 ° C 
температура на 
амбиент

Евроазиска ознака за 
сообразност

Бело Црвено Зелено

Бело 
постојано 
светло

Црвено 
постојано 
светло

Зелено 
постојано 
светло

Бело 
Трепкаво

Црвено 
Трепкаво

Зелено  
Трепкаво

Не отстранувајте ги отпадните батерии, отпадната 
електрична и електронска опрема како несортиран 
комунален отпад. Отпадните батерии и отпадната 
електрична и електронска опрема мора да се собираат 
посебно. 
Отпадните батерии, отпадните акумулатори и отпадните 
извори на светлина треба да се отстранат од опремата. 
Проверете кај вашиот локален орган или продавач за 
совети за рециклирање и место за собирање. 
Во зависност од локалните регулативи, трговците на 
мало може да се обврзани бесплатно да ги преземаат 
искористените батерии, како и отпадната електрична и 
електронска опрема. 
Вашиот придонес за повторна употреба и рециклирање на 
отпадните батерии и отпадната електрична и електронска 
опрема помага да се намали побарувачката на суровини. 
Отпадните батерии, посебно оние што содржат литиум, 
и отпадната електрична и електронска опрема содржат 
вредни материјали за рециклирање, кои може негативно 
да влијаат на животната средина и на здравјето на луѓето 
доколку не се отстранат на еколошки компатибилен начин. 
Избришете ги личните податоци од отпадната опрема, 
доколку ги има.

Македонски

RCS البيانات الفنية 
EUUK

مقبس التحكم عن بعدمقبس التحكم عن بعدالطراز
~ V ~220 - 240 V 240 - 220جهد المأخذ الرئيسي

Hz50 / 60 Hz 60 / 50التردد
W1800 W 1800الحد الأقصى القدرة الكهربية

A7.5 A 7.5الحد الأقصى التيار الكهربائي

RCO البيانات الفنية 

جهاز التحكم عن بعدالطراز
⎓ V 3الجهد الكهربي
m / 100 ft 30مدى الاتصال

g 30الوزن

 تحذير! اقرأ جميع تحذيرات السلامة وجميع التعليمات، بما فيها. قد يؤدي الفشل في مراعاة 
 التحذيرات والتعليمات إلى التعرض للإصابة بصدمة كهربية أو الحريق و/أو إصابة خطيرة.

احتفظ بجميع التنبيهات والتعليمات للرجوع إليها مستقبلا.
مقبس التحكم عن بعد تعليمات السلامة

لا تعدل القابس.
يجب أن تتوافق قوابس الأدوات الكهربائية مع المخرج. لا تُعدّل القابس بأي حال من الأحوال. ولا تستخدم 
أي قوابس محولات مع الأدوات الكهربائية المؤرضة (الموصلة بالأرض). القوابس غير المعدلة والمخارج 

المتوافقة ستقلل من خطر التعرض لصدمة كهربائية.
لقياس. تجنب ملامسةالجسم للأسطح المؤرضة مثل الأنابيب، المبردات، والمواقد والثلاجات. هناك خطر 

متزايد للتعرض لصدمة كهربائية إذا كان جسمك مؤرضًا أو موصلاً بالأرض.
لا تُعرض الأدوات الكهربائية للمطر أو للبلل. سيؤدي دخول الماء إلى أداة الطاقة إلى زيادة خطر حدوث 

صدمة كهربائية.
عند تشغيل أداة كهربائية بالخارج، استخدم سلك تمديد مناسب للاستخدام في الأماكن الخارجية. استخدام 

سلكًا مناسبًا للاستخدام في الأماكن الخارجية يقلل من خطر التعرض لصدمة كهربائية.
إذا كان تشغيل أداة كهربائية في مكان رطب أمرًا حتميًا، فاستخدم مصدرًا محميًا مزودًا بقاطع دائرة الخطأ 

الأرضي (GFCI). استخدام GFCI يقلل من خطر التعرض لصدمة كهربائية.
يجب أن تُنقَّى بيئة العمل ذات المخاطر/الأخطار المحتملة أثناء التبديل.

يجب أن تُفحص وحداتُ التحكم عن بُعد المقترنة لتجنُّب المخاطر أثناء التبديل.
إرشادات أمان وعمل إضافية

 تحذير! يحتوي هذا الجهاز على بطارية من خلايا الليثيوم على شكل عملة معدنية/
أزرار. قد تتسبب البطارية الجديدة أو المستخدمة في حرائق داخلية عديدة وتؤدي إلى الوفاة 
في أقل من ساعتين في حالة بلعها أو دخولها الجسم. احرص على تثبيت الغطاء بمقصورة البطارية دومًا. 

وفي حالة عدم إغلاقه بإحكام، أوقف الجهاز، وأزِل البطارية واحتفظ بها بعيدًا عن متناول الأطفال. إذا كنت 
تعتقد أن شخصًا ما قد بلع البطارية أو أنها دخلت إلى الجسم، فاطلب العناية الطبية الفورية.

دة شروط الاستخدام المحدَّ
لا يُستخدم إلا لتشغيل المكنسة الكهربائية وإيقاف تشغيلها عن بُعد.

لا تستخدم هذا المنتج بأيّ طريقةٍ أخرى غير المذكورة أعلاه.
المخاطر المتبقية

حتى في حالة استخدام المنتج تبعاً للتعليمات لا يمكن استبعاد باقي المخاطر بشكل تام. في حالة الاستخدام 
يمكن حدوث المخاطر التالية، لذا يجب على المستخدم مراعاة ما يلي:

الإصابات التاجمة عن الاهزازات. أمسك الجهاز من المقابض المخصصة لذلك وحدد أوقات العمل • 
وخطة العمل.

يمكن أن تسبب الضوضاء في أضرار سمعية. لذا يرج ارتداء واقي للسمع وقم بتحديد فترة العمل.• 
إصابات العين الناجمة عن جزيئات القذورات. ارتدي دائماً نظارة واقية، وبنطلون طويل وقفازات وحذاء • 

واقي
استنشاق الأتربة السامة.• 

نصائح العمل
يُفصل بعد الاستخدام.

االتنظييف
يُنظف باستخدام قطعة قماش جافة.

الصيانة
استخدم فقط ملحقات ميلوكي وكذلك قطع غيار ميلوكي. إذا كانت المكونات التي يجب تغييرها غير مذكورة، 

يرجى الاتصال بأحد عملاء صيانة ميلوكي (انظر قائمة عناوين الضمان/الصيانة الخاصة بنا).
عند الحاجة يمكن طلب رمز انفجار الجهاز بعد ذكر طراز الألة والرقم السداسي المذكور على بطاقة طاقة 

 Techtronic Industries GmbH, الألة لدى جهة خدمة العملاء أو مباشرة لدى شركة
Max-Eyth-Straße 10, 71364 Winnenden، ألمانيا

إعلان المطابقة - الاتحاد الأوروبي
بموجب هذا تقر شركة Techtronic Industries GmbH، أن الآلة التي تعمل لا سلكيا من طراز 

RCS & RCO تتطابق المعايير الأوربية EU/2014/53. أما النص الكامل لإقرار التوافق مع المعايير 
http://services.milwaukeetool.eu الأوربية فيمكن مشاهدته في الإنترنت تحت عنوان

الرموز
يرجى قراءة التعليمات 
بعناية قبل بدء تشغيل 

الجهاز.

ل الجهد مُشغَّ

الجهد مطفأ تنبيه! تحذير! خطر!

لا تبلع البطاريات الخلوية 
الزر!

I فئة الحماية

WIRELESS DUST CONTROL REMOTE AND ADAPTER
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXCat. No. / No de cat.

0950-20, 0951-20

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING READ ALL SAFETY WARNINGS, 
INSTRUCTIONS, ILLUSTRA-

TIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED 
WITH THIS POWER TOOL. Failure to follow all 
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, 
 re and/or serious injury. SAVE THESE INSTRUC-
TIONS - THIS OPERATOR’S MANUAL CON-
TAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY AND OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS. 
•Do not modify the plug.
• Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 
modify the plug in any way. Do not use any 
adapter plugs with earthed (grounded) power 
tools. Unmodi ed plugs and matching outlets will 
reduce risk of electric shock.

• Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric 
shock if your body is earthed or grounded.

• Do not expose power tools to rain or wet condi-
tions. Water entering a power tool will increase the 
risk of electric shock.

• When operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of 
a cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of 
electric shock.

• If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use a ground fault circuit interrupter 
(GFCI) protected supply. Use of an GFCI reduces 
the risk of electric shock. 

SYMBOLOGY

  Read operator’s manual

  Pairing

  Power

  Power indicator

  Chemical Burn Hazard

SPECIFICATIONS
Adapter w/ Remote Cat. No. ............................0950-20
Volts .............................................................120 AC
Amps ...................................................................15
Remote Cat. No. ................................................0951-20
Battery Type .............................................. CR2032
Module/FCC ID ............................ BGM11S/QOQ11 
Communication Range ........................... Up to 100'

ASSEMBLY
WARNING To reduce the risk of injury, always 

unplug tool before changing or 
removing accessories. Only use accessories 
speci cally recommended for this tool. Others 
may be hazardous.

Pairing
If remote is not connected to the adapter, pairing 
can be setup by:
1. Insert Adapter into an outlet. NOTE: To con rm 

the Adapter has power, the power light indicator 
will light for 1 second.

2.  Press button on the Adapter and the remote 
until both LED's begin to  ash. A steady green light 
on both Adapter and remote will con rm that the 
unit is paired. NOTE: Remote needs to be within 
close proximity to ensure remote is receiving sig-
nal from the Adapter. This procedure will time out 
in 30 seconds if tool is not paired and will enter 
standby mode for inactivity.

To confirm that the remote has paired with the 
Adapter successfully, press  button on remote 
and the  button will light. Multiple remotes can 
be paired to one Adapter.

Unpairing
1. Press and hold  button on remote until the 

LED has a  ashing red light. 
2. Press and hold  button on Adapter until the 

pairing indicator  LED has a  ashing red light. 
This procedure will time out in 30 seconds if remote 
and Adapter are not paired. It will enter standby mode 
for user inactivity.

Remote Strap

Logo Velcro 
loop

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
loop

Remote strap installation:
1. Feed logo side of strap through inner side of 

remote housing.
2. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
3. Feed tail end of strap through the outer side of 

remote housing.
4. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
To Adjust the length of the strap, release velcro and 
pull snug. 

Remote Belt Clip

Remote

Belt clipScrew

Belt clip 
tabs

1. To remove the belt clip, remove the screw from 
the back of the remote.

2. Pull the belt clip away from the remote.
3. To install the belt clip, line up the tabs on the clip 

with the notches on the back of the remote.
4. Insert the screw and tighten securely. 

GENERAL USE AND CARE
Use proper tools rated for this device. Others may 
be hazardous. 
1. Insert Adapter into wall outlet. Con rm power indi-

cator   ashes and pairing indicator  is lit. 
2. Plug corded tool into Adapter outlet.
3. Using remote, press the power button  to turn 

ON/OFF tool. NOTE: Ensure tool being used is 
ON and fully operational.

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
Pursuant to part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, you are 
cautioned that changes or modi cations not express-
ly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void your authority to operate the product.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential instal-
lation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or televi-
sion reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off  and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
diff erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV 
technician for help. 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules 
and ISED-Canada's license exempt RSS standards. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and 2) This device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

MAINTENANCE
Internal Remote Battery

WARNING Chemical Burn Hazard.  
This device contains a 

lithium button/coin cell battery. A new 
or used battery can cause severe in-
ternal burns and lead to death in as 
little as 2 hours if swallowed or enters the body. 
Always secure the battery cover. If it does not 
close securely, stop using the device, remove the 
batteries, and keep it away from children. If you 
think batteries may have been swallowed or en-
tered the body, seek immediate medical attention.

An internal battery is used on the remote to facilitate 
full functionality.
To replace the battery:
1. Remove strap or the screw on the belt clip.       
2. Remove the screw and open the battery door.
3. Remove the old battery, keep it away from chil-

dren, and dispose of it properly.
4. Insert the new battery (3V CR2032), with the posi-

tive side facing up. 
5. Close the battery door and tighten the screw 

securely.
6. Reattach the strap or screw with belt clip.

ACCESSORIES
WARNING Use only recommended accesso-

ries. Others may be hazardous.
For a complete listing of accessories, go online to 
www.milwaukeetool.com or contact a distributor.

SERVICE - UNITED STATES
1-800-SAWDUST (1.800.729.3878)

Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 6:30 PM CST
or visit www.milwaukeetool.com

Contact Corporate After Sales Service Technical 
Support with technical, service/repair, or warranty 
questions. 
Email: metproductsupport@milwaukeetool.com
Become a Heavy Duty  Club Member  a t 
www.milwaukeetool.com to receive important 
noti cations regarding your tool purchases. 

SERVICE - CANADA
Milwaukee Tool (Canada) Ltd 

1.800.268.4015
Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM CST

or visit www.milwaukeetool.ca

1. Male plug (not shown)
2. Pairing button
3. Power indicator
4. Pairing button 
5. Power button
6. Outlet (Female Plug)
7. Pairing indicator
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فئة الحماية IIIالتشغيل/الإيقاف

WIRELESS DUST CONTROL REMOTE AND ADAPTER
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXCat. No. / No de cat.

0950-20, 0951-20

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING READ ALL SAFETY WARNINGS, 
INSTRUCTIONS, ILLUSTRA-

TIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED 
WITH THIS POWER TOOL. Failure to follow all 
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, 
 re and/or serious injury. SAVE THESE INSTRUC-
TIONS - THIS OPERATOR’S MANUAL CON-
TAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY AND OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS. 
•Do not modify the plug.
• Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 
modify the plug in any way. Do not use any 
adapter plugs with earthed (grounded) power 
tools. Unmodi ed plugs and matching outlets will 
reduce risk of electric shock.

• Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric 
shock if your body is earthed or grounded.

• Do not expose power tools to rain or wet condi-
tions. Water entering a power tool will increase the 
risk of electric shock.

• When operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of 
a cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of 
electric shock.

• If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use a ground fault circuit interrupter 
(GFCI) protected supply. Use of an GFCI reduces 
the risk of electric shock. 

SYMBOLOGY

  Read operator’s manual

  Pairing

  Power

  Power indicator

  Chemical Burn Hazard

SPECIFICATIONS
Adapter w/ Remote Cat. No. ............................0950-20
Volts .............................................................120 AC
Amps ...................................................................15
Remote Cat. No. ................................................0951-20
Battery Type .............................................. CR2032
Module/FCC ID ............................ BGM11S/QOQ11 
Communication Range ........................... Up to 100'

ASSEMBLY
WARNING To reduce the risk of injury, always 

unplug tool before changing or 
removing accessories. Only use accessories 
speci cally recommended for this tool. Others 
may be hazardous.

Pairing
If remote is not connected to the adapter, pairing 
can be setup by:
1. Insert Adapter into an outlet. NOTE: To con rm 

the Adapter has power, the power light indicator 
will light for 1 second.

2.  Press button on the Adapter and the remote 
until both LED's begin to  ash. A steady green light 
on both Adapter and remote will con rm that the 
unit is paired. NOTE: Remote needs to be within 
close proximity to ensure remote is receiving sig-
nal from the Adapter. This procedure will time out 
in 30 seconds if tool is not paired and will enter 
standby mode for inactivity.

To confirm that the remote has paired with the 
Adapter successfully, press  button on remote 
and the  button will light. Multiple remotes can 
be paired to one Adapter.

Unpairing
1. Press and hold  button on remote until the 

LED has a  ashing red light. 
2. Press and hold  button on Adapter until the 

pairing indicator  LED has a  ashing red light. 
This procedure will time out in 30 seconds if remote 
and Adapter are not paired. It will enter standby mode 
for user inactivity.

Remote Strap

Logo Velcro 
loop

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
hook

Velcro 
loop

Remote strap installation:
1. Feed logo side of strap through inner side of 

remote housing.
2. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
3. Feed tail end of strap through the outer side of 

remote housing.
4. Fold strap over and press  rmly.
To Adjust the length of the strap, release velcro and 
pull snug. 

Remote Belt Clip

Remote

Belt clipScrew

Belt clip 
tabs

1. To remove the belt clip, remove the screw from 
the back of the remote.

2. Pull the belt clip away from the remote.
3. To install the belt clip, line up the tabs on the clip 

with the notches on the back of the remote.
4. Insert the screw and tighten securely. 

GENERAL USE AND CARE
Use proper tools rated for this device. Others may 
be hazardous. 
1. Insert Adapter into wall outlet. Con rm power indi-

cator   ashes and pairing indicator  is lit. 
2. Plug corded tool into Adapter outlet.
3. Using remote, press the power button  to turn 

ON/OFF tool. NOTE: Ensure tool being used is 
ON and fully operational.

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
Pursuant to part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, you are 
cautioned that changes or modi cations not express-
ly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void your authority to operate the product.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential instal-
lation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or televi-
sion reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off  and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
diff erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV 
technician for help. 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules 
and ISED-Canada's license exempt RSS standards. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and 2) This device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

MAINTENANCE
Internal Remote Battery

WARNING Chemical Burn Hazard.  
This device contains a 

lithium button/coin cell battery. A new 
or used battery can cause severe in-
ternal burns and lead to death in as 
little as 2 hours if swallowed or enters the body. 
Always secure the battery cover. If it does not 
close securely, stop using the device, remove the 
batteries, and keep it away from children. If you 
think batteries may have been swallowed or en-
tered the body, seek immediate medical attention.

An internal battery is used on the remote to facilitate 
full functionality.
To replace the battery:
1. Remove strap or the screw on the belt clip.       
2. Remove the screw and open the battery door.
3. Remove the old battery, keep it away from chil-

dren, and dispose of it properly.
4. Insert the new battery (3V CR2032), with the posi-

tive side facing up. 
5. Close the battery door and tighten the screw 

securely.
6. Reattach the strap or screw with belt clip.

ACCESSORIES
WARNING Use only recommended accesso-

ries. Others may be hazardous.
For a complete listing of accessories, go online to 
www.milwaukeetool.com or contact a distributor.

SERVICE - UNITED STATES
1-800-SAWDUST (1.800.729.3878)

Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 6:30 PM CST
or visit www.milwaukeetool.com

Contact Corporate After Sales Service Technical 
Support with technical, service/repair, or warranty 
questions. 
Email: metproductsupport@milwaukeetool.com
Become a Heavy Duty  Club Member  a t 
www.milwaukeetool.com to receive important 
noti cations regarding your tool purchases. 

SERVICE - CANADA
Milwaukee Tool (Canada) Ltd 

1.800.268.4015
Monday-Friday, 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM CST

or visit www.milwaukeetool.ca

1. Male plug (not shown)
2. Pairing button
3. Power indicator
4. Pairing button 
5. Power button
6. Outlet (Female Plug)
7. Pairing indicator
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علامة التوافق الأوربيةمؤشر التشغيل

علامة التوافق البريطانية الاقتران

علامة التوافق الأوكرانيةفصل الاقتران

ومناسبة لمناخ استوائي 
تصل إلى 40 درجة 
مئوية درجة الحرارة 

المحيطة

علامة التوافق الأوربية الآسيوية

أخضرأحمرأبيض

أبيض ضوء 
ثابت

أخضر ضوء أحمر ضوء ثابت
ثابت

 أخضر أحمر وميضأبيض وميض
وميض

يحظر التخلص من البطاريات القديمة والأجهزة الكهربائية والإلكترونية القديمة سوياً مع 
القمامة المنزلية. يجب جمع البطاريات القديمة والأجهزة الكهربائية والإلكترونية القديمة 

والتخلص منها بشكل منفصل.
أنزع البطاريات القديمة والمراكم القديمة والمصابيح من الأجهزة قبل التخلص منها.
الرجاء الاستفسار لدى الجهات الرسمية في المكان أو لدى التجار المتخصصين عن 

مواقع إعادة الاستغلال ومواقع الجمع.
وفقًا للوائح المحلية، قد يُطلب من تجار التجزئة استعادة البطاريات القديمة والأجهزة 

الكهربائية والإلكترونية القديمة مجانًا. 
ساهم في الحد من الحاجة إلى المواد الخام عن طريق إعادة استخدام البطاريات القديمة 

والأجهزة الكهربائية والإلكترونية القديمة الخاصة بك وإعادة تدويرها.
تحتوي البطاريات القديمة (وعلى الأخص بطاريات أيون الليثيوم) والأجهزة الكهربائية 
والإلكترونية القديمة على مواد قيمة وقابلة لإعادة التدوير يمكن أن يكون لها آثار سلبية 

على البيئة وصحتك في حالة عدم التخلص منها على نحو يتماشى مع البيئة.
قبل التخلص قم بمحو البيانات الشخصية التي قد تكون على جهازك القديم

العربية


